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1. ST T DR 01.04.23 ¥ 31.03.24

@) TR afaftaarsd &1 I -
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faaor
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1. | SFeF &I AR Juh gg ] 6(1T) 555.63
2. Wwﬁmmﬁaﬁwmm 6(H) 467 .26

TR 7 3 % HRU TR GEuaT




L

303.19

3. | S & 0T W wfE SUAINT YA O | 6(8o)

ElREEZSI |

4. | R BT BT AR agen og I8 7.1 316.76

5 139 g B W AT ¥U J ge a3 9 B 72473 427
(3.35+.91=4.26) |

6. @WW%@W%&@\W% 8.1 20.40
favs &0 omg & SR e &) faig w1

7. | Blcd 9 30 TGS ge sae ¥ HH e § 8.6 0.78
&Y R I a9l & SRU I9d A8
gryTiad faia g1 |

8. | TBEISIRI &l Sbran AT Il g A 10.1 2.85

9. | P Bl FbT AR agail og Y 11 215.35

0. wumﬁmﬁﬁaﬂ?ﬁ%@@w 12 13.87

11. | Conservancy taxﬁammaﬂ;rﬂ%qﬁm 13 12.81

12. | fafte iaT<a el 1 Fa-1H=0 By agel aq 14 8.36
o |

13, | qeivreb STaTRET (Statutory Liabilities) BT ST 19 81.16
FEAT

14. | RITUT R 331 oo 24 28.28

15. | TeArE e o7 e &1 1035 T8 1 Sy & 25 29.40
Tae H I 7 ured T |

' Q)] naaiﬁsamuﬁaﬁ:-

TR GRT T B0 ufidet & 99 Y o a8 7€ prefardh a7 sracied o

& IIRI~d R 1 TelieH RUf 7 fazor 39 eibesor vide 3 o & 1 i
18 | W O < B S & g 3h&IuT Ufide! & 9N R W TR gRYe gRT
PIg B PRI Tel 1 o <81 & S 35 areefel Rmarses & 1 o1 7R ufkwre g i
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0 % PR ¥ By siftar /e YT S degeR Sfda s ¥
QTR 39 [GUN &Y 3ETd &Y, mﬁimémﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁwmﬁW|
HRT -Gl

TAHTH 3B &IUT:- - |

TR yREE SaSl & AWl 3afy 01.04.23 T 31.03.24 FT TAHF &l
it s I, U RPN gu1 ff Ua- $AR , HHY @ e gRI foiw
22.11.24 ¥ 23.12.24 a9 & AR URYS & SABS d SRty # febar ma, forgd
ufune arqadf erpesel § YAy ¢ | faga sidbeftl g 9 & T A8 06/23 AU
70 % fau Ag 08/23 &1 99 faxqa g 8 fosar man |

78 75 off v T S & O ad e Sibarmt ufade &1 TReun HRIGR

AHRIBRT (PR IREE) FRT SUTH HRATS T8 a1l 19 ifiieg & SMUR W R
R T R | fRoto IY oRaT Ti& RIHTT Sad TwT gRT IUds HRaTs TS ot it
GHR T G/ GEr SaT YT S SUTH ol BRAg TS, B BRI
3i%pe(0 TiadeT IR USd ara fdt it yuTa & e Suverdt T8 g1 U Sidhert ot
Rrdard Fae Tafi 78 d € a3 | |
P &I YeP:- — |

TR URYE & AR 04/21 § 03/23 TP S QG| o 0T &Y b0l Yoob
233,400/- ST T R | SO ek T IR ) FRRes, R, o o T -
RITTE-9 &Y Vo Bq SFHT ARHRY B e GO 67 f&Ai® 23-12-24 FRI
gdA BRGR] HABRI amamw:mmmmwmm
BT B P A WS- 366563 a1 25.02.25 GRIVFA P F S8 |
forfta Rufa- TR URYE SAEN B SaRy 04/23 R 03/24 T B e Ry BT
SR P TeR AT | Foree g faawo ufiRiy @ 7 e man g |

@) Receipts and Payment of different Cash Books as on 31. 03.24

Sno | Name of Cash Book

Opening
Balance as
on
01.04.23

Receipts
during 23-24

Total

Payments
during 23-24

Closing
Bal as on
31.03.24

Bank Bal
as on
31.03.24

Diffrence

Main -
1 1 (O/s+GIA)

3270679

38612769

41883448

40380812

1502636

2777658

775062

Development
2 | Al

61755

20229564

20291319

20161270

130049

130049

0

3 | BRGF

779334

18170341

18549675

10244930

8704743

8704745

0!
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| 4 | NULM 2438 68 2506 2506 2506
Door to Door '
Coll. 135533 4461772 4597305 4396637 200668 162768
NULM SNA A/c 0 40134 40134 40134 0 Y
PMAY 0 150000 150000 150000 0 0
' 4249739 81664648 85914387 75373783 | 10540604 | 11277766 812962

1. IWad AHS §fgdl & Uit a1 Yae &1 favga fqavor iRy~ yp den
¥ s A xfarm g |
2, mmma%ﬁféﬂﬁwam%@ﬁ%@m%m%8,12,962/-$Wﬁ
DI URRP-E” ¥ TERa Aes 98 #f ol iy & sid § % wrem Rawoh

. FEUH TRErTg |
3. & gy Rl & o el sifrafives -

1.

Main Cash Book (Own Source +GIA) :-

(i) S Iy f3avoh SJHR SHI ofiy (cheque issued but not presented for
payment) %Wﬁﬁgﬂﬁh%ﬁ]ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁa@ﬁ%@
Ty B dob A gfY IR D 981 H I 1ol b JHIUH HAT GRAET

frar oy

SNO

Cheque No.

Date

Amount.

1

73808

21-08-2023

7150.00

2

02-01-2024

8448.00

427846

Total

15598.00

(ii)%ﬂmiﬂ:{ﬁa@ﬂ GI@T‘IGITIT‘\’TW(AS per various reasons) & &W&Tﬁ'ﬁ
afvid faferm ik Shfes o o Hfse/gs &, 99 Yo @ wid o, 39 & aifrars
e Y gs Ui, % AT (cheque return), 3% ST, Bxdiaia Tl 311G
aﬁﬂmaﬁ%mu&rﬁﬁmﬁﬁmwwﬂqﬂmaﬁwmm
el & o ver A ufafdul B SR &1 YT B gREd i 9 |

Add

As per variuos reasons given below :-

1 | PLUS AMOUNT OF CLOSING HOUSE TAX \ENDERED IN
CB AT PAGE 4 DATED 31/3/23 Rs. 1821257 in stead of"
1821257.73

0.73

2 | Plus Amount not accounted in cashbook dated 05/04/2023

11100.00

VS

PLUS amount accounted in Develepment cashbook but amount

300000.00

credited in Gen CB

LELL || |



Plus amount received from nodel agency on account of marriage

4 400.00
registrat ion during the month dated 26/4/23
5 | Plus diffence shown during 31/3/23 Rs. 965 where less interest 20.00
account in bank 18210105871 where interest was 2416/- but
account 1471 and Rs. 945 less accounted in intt=(965-945=20) :
6 | Plus amount received from nodel agency on account of marriage 200.00
resistration as per statement dt 30/5/2023 '
7 ¢ Plus amount received online in House tax account but not account 0.27
gen cash book : ,
8 | Plus amount received from nodel agency on account of marriage 200.00
resistration as per statement dt 28/06/2023
9 | Plus interst credited by bank in account No. 11321778123 as per 10369.00
statement 6/23 :
10 | Plus excess deposited on 30/06/2023 10.00
11 | Plus not accounted in the cash book income dated 1500.00
30/8/2023(Tehbazari) i
12 | Plus not accounted in the cash book as per statement 6/8/23 as per 2000.00
statement '

13 | Plus access deposted in the inocme dated 1/9/23 vide challan cno. 4.00
162

14 | Plus interst credited by bank in account No. 11321778123 as per 7023.00
statement 9/23

15 | plus amount received from gsli maturity asper statement daed 3517.00
18/10/2023

16 | Plus amount less debited by bank towards cheque no. 73847 100.00
dated 3/10/2023

17 | Plus amount received online in from nodal agency but not 400.00 |
accounted gen cb as per statement dt 03/10/2023 :

18 | Plus amount received online in from nodal agency but not 600.00
account gen cash book20/11 and 22/11 (400+200) u

19 | Plus interest credited by ban on 25/12/2023 as per statement 4275.00

20 | Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration 200.00

21 | Plus amount revisred from the payment of MMSRGY 6000.00
DEEPSHIKHA AS PER ENTRTY DT. 11/1/24

22 | Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration 800.00
(400+400=800) AS PER Statement 19/20-1/24

23 | Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration 200.00
as per statement 26/2/2024 '

24 | Plus income dated 6/03/2024 not accounted in the cash book 13500.00
25 | Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration 400.00
- 22/03/2024 _
26 | Plus interest credited by ban on 25/03/2024 as per statement 6328.00
27 | Plus amount transfer from Development account vide letter No. | 400000.00
295 dated 4/3/2024 not accounted in cashbook ' '

28 | Plus interest credited by bank in co-op Bank account NO. 2415.00

18210105871 w.e.f. 1/4/23 to 31/3/2024




{

.
29 | Plus GSLI maturity claim received from the LIC payalble to Smt. 8968.00
Pinki Devi not accounted in cash book

Total | 780530.00

(iii) %Wﬂﬂﬁa@ﬂwmﬁ(cheque deposited but not credited in
bank) & 3idfd 19 gftld @ d & 5T 63 13 difdeT dp | shfge 481 gu o
for 3/ Pramid 81 9% & 39 Ty B 96 ¥ gfP I Abs sel § 3hd gar

Db FHIY D1 YA fohar o |
Less Cheque deposited in bank but net credited in bank Account
Date of income | G8 no. Ch. dated Name of Firm AMOUNT
No.
1 30-03-2006 . 99/4 RAJ MOHAN 2064.00
: KHANNA _
2 15-05-2007 30-31/22 VIKAS RAIKY 9554.00
3 14-11-2012 86/34 178770 | 14-11-2012 | AMRIT KAUR 710.00
4| 20072016 59/24 847310 | 19-07-2016 | KAMLA DEVI 265.00
. OAK VILLA
5 25-03-2021 ch No.1332 | 26-03-2021 14685.00
6 23-09-2021 ‘ 100.00
7 02-09-2021 2.00
- 8 01-04-2022 305 04-04-2022 11350.00
. 9 11-04-2023 10 11-04-2023 50000.00
- Total |  88730.00
(iv) d% THYE fqaeoh SN YUdd iy ( Bank chares debited by bank not
entered in Cash Book) d3fdifd g aftfg 9% d& & o1 f5d 4 ofp= do o
hige el gU Sl b 3ra Premicild 81 g & 39 9y § 9 I g S s wel
H 3 Sarel hrch FHIHM BT AT fasar oy |
Less Bank charges debited by bank not entered in Cash Book :-
1 | Amount charges by bank 10 time @177=1770 as per statement 1770.00
2 | Amount charges by bank 3 time @177=531/- as per statement 5/23 531.00
3 | Cheque book charges as pe statement dated 26/7/2023 , 265.50
4 | Cheque book charges as pe statement dated 16/11/2023 ' 35.40
3 | Cheque book charges as pe statement dated 22/11/2023 354.00
6 | Cheque book charged as statement dated 1/12/23 295.00
7 | Amount charges by bank 2 time @177=354/- as per statement 1/24 354.00
8 | Cheque book charged as statement dated 13/03/2024 354.00
Total 3958.9

{"WW R UL L L T “r!f"‘ T T TR AR T I T T | L T T LRIE. | | E



(v)%w?fﬂﬁa@ﬂ G@W.Wﬁﬁﬁ(l\s per various reasons) %Wﬁg
aftia faftrer Tkl Sifes S & 2fde g3 §, &1 Jvs 981 & 09 uer H $519 -Tal
T man | o 9% 9 g@mﬂma‘sﬂéﬁmq&fﬁuﬁ@maﬂ% SR T

AT AT YA foean 9y |
Less As per various resons given below ;- b :
1 | Less amount debited by bank as per statement dated 7/10/2021 14160.00
2 | LESS AMOUNT OF HOUSE TAX BALANCE RS. 1821267/- 10.00
TAKEN IN CASH BOOK RS. 1821257 ON 31/3/23 AT CB PAGE L
4 ' _
3 | LESS LESS CASH DEPOISTED VIDE CHALLAN NOIL. 572 50.00
DATED 22/3/2023
4 | Less 6 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*6=354) as per statement 5/2023 354.00
5 | Less 6 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*5=295) as per statement 6/2023 - 295.00
6 | Less short amount deposited in the income of 21/6/23 600.00
7 | LESS Cr. by bank as per challan no. 135(2341+28754=31095- 3.00
31092=3) N
8 | Less 3 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*3=177) as per statement 8/2023 1 177.00
9 | Less 12 entry of Rs. 59/-(59%12=472) as per statement 9/2023 - 708.00
10 | Less amount accounted in cashbook on 12/9/23 (Rs. 29810 in place 100.00
0f 29910/-) ' E
11 | Less amount not booked in cash book in cash book cheque no. 3264.00
073873 (Vehicle insurance)
12 | Less 3 entry of Rs. 59/-(59%3=177) as per statement 10/2023 +177.00
13 | Less inocme dated 6/10/2023 not deposited in the bank 50.00
14 | Less amount twice entered in cash book 26/10/22 and 26/11/23 4500.00
15 | Less 4 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*4=236) as per statement 8/2023 236.00
16 | Less amount less accounted in cashbook on 18/11/23 where cheque 2.00
was 111374/- but account as 111372/-
17 | Less short amount depsosited in the inocme dated 28/12/23 where 500.00
income 78656/-but deposited 78156/-
18 | Less 2 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*2=118) as per statement 12/2023 118.00
19 | Less 10 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*10=590) as per statement 1/2024 590.00
20 | Less amount charged by bank as per statement 10/7/23 (House tax ) | 19599.00
21 | Less account in the cashbook dated 02/01/2024 where ch. Issued 6.00
Rs. 11404+11404 and enter 11401/-each
22 | Less 4 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*4=236) as per statement 2/2024 236.00
23 | Less 12 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*%12=649) as per statement 3/2024 708.00
24 | Less GSLI ENTRY OF Rs. 4354/- twicely taken in the cash book 4354.00
on dated 18/05/23 and 30/03/2024
25 | Less inocme received through FDR on 09/10/23 for emd 191500.00
26 | Less amount short deposited in the income dated 28/03/2024 23.00
Total | 242320




2.  Door to Door Collection Cash Book) :-

() & gEY faavolt SR vera wie # guiis oy g@m: 1 9 21 1 238,150/-
1 SHies Hioid 61 U<y & T 91 UgH 8t gol ford fow § § s w3
I Wa A aelt B S § ST 591 §U 9 ofR T gy ot § frar 5 |
(i) & gory faavolt srgaR S 3w & siarid femie 30.01.23 & 250 afdw
ST febdl 1Y forgepT ol § IfRra g1l dXh SiaR BT THIHH BT GAfEd fear
il

(i) b gEYF {awol sraR s e & siarfa fedie 21.05.22 @ 2200
AR b H S H T IRy AT 31.03.24 TF Abs w€) T 317 Ue & 7T Aol
fopa 17 foreeT Srgt & SR S5 X SR B YU 3 G by W |
)

Receipts and Payment- Pension,CPF,GPF & Gratuity Cash Boooks as on 31.03.24

Name | Opening

of Balance | Receipts Payments Closing | Bank Bal

Cash as on during during Bal as on | as on

Sno Book 01.04.23 | 23-24 Total 23-24 31.03.24 | 31.03.24 | Diffrence

[ | Pension | 15971 | 9929640 | 9945611 | 9928175 17436 17436 0
2 | GPF 9713966 896232 | 10610198 | 1861241 | 8748957 | 8748957 0
3 | CPF 18325152 | 1125657 | 19450809 | 1281763 | 18169046 | 18168546 500

Total | 28055089 | 11951529 | 40006618 | 13071179 | 26935439 | 26934939 500

1. Wi A$s Fedl & Wi qu1 Yiad &1 fawga [{azor afifRy-a- gy
HEIT-4 —(4) T ¥ §=A1-5 (4,9) W a T g |

2. ORI AP s VHS Sfedl & QY quT S Il & A9 F 3[R 2500/~ F SR
1 uRRAP-E” § T Abs a8 & ofd H §o gy fdarol & wu g

TR | |
3. o gy fogweft & urg i s -
1. CPF Cash Book :-

() &% gy fqarolt erOR o wie & awifd 500 @t IR RAi® 01.09.02
Bl b GRT BH I B Bl 1T 0% F1T §o5 I rodhs e o1 U 3 BT SR
& GHIYH B GHEd fear g

TR g R L L e s m T T R T




42 WNETT AWID S 1Y ST Ut 981 WA IS BT SUANT 7 H31 d 7 3=
G (Ja-UF S1IS) UK 7 B aI :-
=D, TEst faere RU. & T g :UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-iii/3332-3279 dt.
25.03.09 T UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-iii/9337-9385 dt. 07.09.09 T UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-
iv/5215-63 dt.19.07.10 GRT O TR gRug &) o Wl 31 [ @1 UIGaH i
& IIY -0 BT RPIS B & (oY ST TS UG BT ST B BT A fean
T Tl 3ipaf0T 3 R T T i R URYE SRS gRT AT @A BT 7 -E
Tv&aH gl & WY $1g-ad ® Repls de & forg sorar Ut uifel 7 Sudi =7t
R ST @1 U1 Sfc U9 AT Wil 1 3@ WA Thd T $ MR UR ST 11
U Sl St § | SHe SifaRad TR uRye gRI defuce, 314 d oqd WiaT aul ge-
U3 3peful H U el fobar T | 31 Hidsy # hegad oRaTe & Ty €9 IS §gl
T UG B SUGNT 3 T8 Tl BT @ T B YA e s § s ol
3fperuT H TRgd AT o g frg wmd |
5. .-

TR uRkwE gR1 g1 aRRIE T TR Juas] HRa T fERe & SgER A
31.03.24 % GPF, CPF Ry & ety o o & 22,00,95,658/- FYARM & | of:
grafls ST aRgear R $ Y a1 ge: P exen g fear s

6 () T: Wi :- FE0 F SRA TR uRWe gRI UG 37 g Sirg & uran 1 5
@ W T TR Td 3 9 Sfbarur i e gifar T & 9 forges o et gRI
HYE 1ft S @I ST A KT W T AT | 3ihE0 GIRT Sfbam 3afey & forg &: Wi
@w@amammaﬂﬂﬁéw%mwmmmamwﬁww
@ fodihy FRufa 1 Sifer fchefur gRT =Tel 1 S Td1 | 3(eh: T Telld § Taife aram
S @Ia1 3@ 91U 9 HidsT H 3ge! gyd Tt fRufa o1 a-ara fobar sie g srare
J 3{h&UT @l 3HATTd Hardl S |
‘("@D SIgar :-

TR uftee @t aiperndia @f? 01.04.23 ¥ 31.03.24 TP $I 3&H! B! fd<iig

Uy g yeR ¥ o, frge! fIsaryde faavor ufelRme a- & fear mn g |

g



B

fodilg oY | yRMs A9 | egwa | saafyr | =g sif~em <y

1 2023-24 | 49898101.00 | 37606035.00 | 87504136.00 | 31940901.00 55563235.00

(N 3G £555.63 WG & SULIT 8 AV :-
3feh&fu7 b1 g1 gRRIE g~ IR URga 3rjeM fAavoll & sia@ie- o= urr
o Job AT G @ W SrgaTl | 9 faHTe 31.03.24 BT €5,55,63,235/- IHINT 3 W
T ATl o @ TetRE e v & SR 78 IR SR T e ot d ad
i 1 3+ SR B SRR R @ R 1 o S 5 o TR B e
7 wen R A oreR Rl oafy & Sudin 7 by o aR R T 99 5O
R wam T o R T B B wae FrefRa Saxdl &g /T B
- gFfEa fobar wiT s 1R 1 UAToT! WEfRT fquET &Y fosar i ue e 9
3{SH&TUT DT eI BT WY |
(@) 3rIa™ #467.26 9@ &1 fufiva Iezal @t srden feft sru SRz dq org
Wﬂnﬂﬁﬁm:- - _ |
31af¥ 01.04.23 ¥ 31.03.24 & 3/gaM & TERAT SRt @t wira # arn way fab
... [oF® 31.03.24 9% TR URWE & TR e H ¥ €5,55,63,235/- IUANT ¥g A &
AN | aaﬁa fdpN &l @t [t W sfeal (BRGF +Development+SJSRY/NULM) H |
i ﬁ?ﬂ?ﬁ 310324 ® HA ¥88,37,300/- (T8704745+F130049+%2506) B 3
e QuguER f spfd TR GRS GRT 24/67,25,935- (€6,55,63,235-288,37,300)
¢ Peffva SRl @Y eian o erRiIgd IRRAl % faw oga frT U ydid @R R 1 v
3feb iU Ufdde $afl 2021-23 & U1 &A1 6 () & ff Iaa ifafEraar IR srava
BRI 71 AT TR TR §RT 39 &R Pl 319 SRIarg! a1 @1 of W & oife T
TR HIAT B | 3 G YehRUl (axp,xed! fasr faurT & ey Sfa srfare!
3T H T gg RN I § diicb SFa iR o freffa St #g v ghifya
B |
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. (S0°) % 303.19 GRA 3G & A § Jrafd SUAIar o v &1 o 3

DAL

3P HY IIAM | TG IUTH FATE Mg Yol B AR 3P4l

ol % IR H orgart A 9 23,19,40,901/- T o quIfar T B 1 S
e e uRRIE-rg @ Sifa e W arn T 5 R 31-03-24 96 SgeH &
Vi O R @ WA ¥3,03,19,467/- & IUAINTAT UHIU U WIRT AT fobdl ¢
© 4P HARS Sideur 3aftl § SRl 216,21,434/- & IGHIFTAT THIO U 3ichaiul |
ST S 3 SR 1T 1968 U o) b iyl & ai: Soa Iudifivar yamor vt
31 2ty oif S TR VT 51 TR BT o SH SUT SHToT o ) S

ULB,GIS,COVID,
PARKING,SEWRAGE ete.

3ieh&IuT § Ud BRI AEd fobar sy |
sSr. no. Name of Head Expenditure | Amount of | Amount of
made during | UC UC not sent
the year Sent during | during the
the year year |
1. 2023-24 3,19,40,901.00 | 16,21,434.00 | 3,03,19,467.00
14&15FC,DC, Development,
VKVNY,SDRF,SDP,PMA,

(@) TR URkug & 7 oI 9ul 3iUid 2021-22, 2022-23 T 2023-24 & -]

@1 Ravor frmfafea g -
aw | W g e 3G oa
2021-22 7699761.92 35718743.00 57548042.00
2022-23 24035245.00 57726778.00 80386427.00
2023-24 22844206.00 37606035.00 65311639.00

7.1 PR B IHI T316.76 AT BT YT T P :-
o R o o BT e T TR & ORI I 31 @) R uRye & Sifigfd

E &7 I oiTaT 31 gfaerat & fere sag f35ar STar § tReg PR URNE gRT faAid 31.03.24

-:/ T £3,16,75,769/-6HR & *U 7 a0 3 9 & foreept faawor afeRrg 5.
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- ﬁmw%,wﬁmﬁﬁqaaﬂa@mmmw%wwﬂﬁrﬁﬂmﬁa%
P & O ST BT IR 0 a1 SI1dT & a7 TR B aYeH 7 BT U8 Y
Y S e H 1 4t AT HRAT R, Sifd iR o o fawa R 1 ek webrn
TEHR B aga ag e FamgaR a9 sriaR! sma & ar o gfRfda # e
AYUT SIS I 3{db&fUT b HGITd BRI ST |
7.2  HEfAAGHR ¥ 10% B T8 20% Dt AR I F SR IUf~d A6 & SR
. wasTe e fasRar
' TR UREG SAgol gRT SUA AT Ts Ja-1 HIIR JHfdARHR & ¥aH &
e UF{ER‘.’W BRI A No.995-97/DMC By Laws 2021 dated 23-09-2021 gRT
o R TR R SRy AT SRR R T o 1 RS i By Lawsrule 10 &
T Form- B & THR HRaIdl gIRT A1) fad a¥ & X IR 4ad fafy & HfieR Y@ w 10%
B ge I g T T o |
uﬁaﬁ?&fwﬁauﬁamg%aﬂ:rﬁﬁawﬂﬂa?Wﬁmw%w
SR HRGIAIST DI FE 10% DI W18 20% ol 715 It Sifes Iaa ol of ufowa g 399
1 baal FgHl St SEE! Bt % U T G T HRU TR A8 S IRE o
URMRIP-"S.-1" & IR AR 335462 Tt TR faxhta w1 g2 8 1 39 sifafagan
BT A sifirerat 7 gt wfte =ifd Sevn 9 gy S did @ age
ST GRS B SR F U ¥ SidbE0 B SaTd BRI o |
7.3 9EfA/EHT ¥ goml e W sfafia ik = ge 33 ¥ FRu mRa e %
. IR afro.on o Bt A aIf o
- ﬁ YiRG RIS SHIC No.995-97/DMC By Laws 2021 dated 23-09-2021 ERT
ﬁuﬁrqzaﬁm‘r Wﬂmﬁfﬂ]ﬁﬁ SR fovam am ot | forgsp il By Laws rule 10 &
 Form-B & SFIUR SaTl g1 AT e ad & el W P iy 3 WaR 4
10% BT G ol W fosar mar o7 |
R H& H FaHd Ag & <RA focdi 9 Wiel & sigaie- § /™ T/
fop,afvare R @Rardrsll & Ta auf & Fman fadt W o ge < 1S i Bag g ay
& foell W §1 & 51 et ft forads uRumasy 9afid 718 F R dau aikfp-
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7.4

“$.-2" b TR AR 91402 HT T faita g1 T ! g2 | R wufla siftrera
d adl aigd <UrRNTd 38R S ST Ia AR $t 9yt I w9 & < gHiad
DI Y | |
TeH /a3 B IHTH | 2215.65 TR BT 129 HISETST & UG wfad yrar
ST |
| URYE §RI 3dbgiul § I HRals T3 o1 URRIP-“8.-37 & s[aaied 4
urn T b, T 31-03-2024 A% $A BT 33,16,75,769/- H U ¥2,15,65,687/-
TTHIT 68.08% hadl 129 G & Ury &ferd off | Sifd I wdlla =151 g1 § ofa:
Il BRI G FHIT AR BT G 8 319 W I3 o o1 8 |

SR 7.2 @ 7.4 =l § aftfa Tk srfvafaard siamn sifterem S
11 &A@ 11.12.2024 SR 9T & &1 1% 718 o Uk & dIiad U T
1596/DMC faAIfd 16-12-2024 GRI qf G Sficba! &1 Y SR WP fowar fop, wafa
R & far ol e g1 R et 3 o e e & 20% ¥ a1 @ e man s
10% @1 X T TG U 39 HRY g% g g1 @ wiagfd e & o off s ol
dfed sor IR B ayel g i PR oma H @8 SIul | Sfd: I
sifaftaarstt o1 audl 9 wafda sifiroral afed ARG ag=al S 3FaYT HHe H
AR Siférd HRarg s/ma & are [T g1 @1 ufagfd axds sidsgior o1 gyt
3 HRAI oY |
W A TS THABI A 317 -
FHST TUGW FieT & Sild fhd T a9 & [{Avs o7 oM & SR ukug &t
220.40 oG &1 fa=ig gf 1 |

TR o SRS GRT P& 1 SUTR FATY 7Y SHTEIIR ST T80

T 3 sivmta o T o Ry P TR SR < R e R a1
S 1Aty 3 IR 220,39,702/- B faretla 1Y g€ ¥ 1 S ore: H A W oyl
R, T W I ST RSl IR Y el ¥ ST 96 T IS it ok

WR W AEGHal I it Srandl @t o, &1 &1 aUrHg 9 Sgr adr [y
3rT=el 7 ufvafér sifFaftiaary Soe Tnfaa SRUIE 9&dl § | 59 d6Y H GURIAD
BRATE od [GHIT & STBING BT AR &I 31H¥ fpar Sdi g :
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Year - Amount received on Amount incurred on Deficit
account of Door to this account () - {R)
Door Garbage

Collection Charges (X)

2023-2024 2356935.00 4396637.00 (-)2039702.00

8.2

TR uftwg 31 e o) R & G351 UaANaR0r &1 7 SR U a9ar o @1 TRy
39 ford) foied SIRT = BT, AR F51 Wil D1 YYRUT 7 B, T T Wiy IForex
BT YYRUT  fbd S &b URUTHGEY I 31 oS P [, F6711, SuaRThar Suff,
] d 9l T3 &3 ST @t giY wRat akien ¥ T &t 5 9! | 39 AHe § EeaR
SMOfET HRATS gifdd 2 |

8.3 T T XfIvd & dgd vl ImaHare!l WR fopdt ot ), SR ganfe &1 uraem™

& a1 T § R 6 g9e R gop o ol TR g1 e ©

8.4 uRug gRI SifERgfyd SudTaral Avft 7 3 TR AR R IS P I U Yeob Pl

il 9 3 Fgl Wi -7 U1 S & 3141 H fobdt Wi webR | 4 oyl 9 fa<iig TgeEl
H GUTaT BT 1 TS TR o TBAT D |

8.5 TR uftuc g & DHrTaT 3eT/UETd ST 94(1) DMC-2018 fedi® 21.11.2018

ZRT P wed e fRotie Rel §RI sSWM (@=8 HRd fiiwH) & sidfd eR e
ER TS HAaRH 3U W -2018 Hi 3O q AR [T T7 o7 | S QW & dgd
SR arfereeT § IudiTeal guit 9 ) P ot iy s SRM st RS &
JgAm B ORI 71 [ §9 UPR & aHiawv] fobdl faT 8 Xew &1 agelt &1 of et 8
9 UBR § o ot affoor & Yo BT aell & HRU HH a¥el! P 7 @ 7
IaTERU & AR UR T FId HTE & QRT U1 717 i WeRe Hef’t & dga fedt @
ﬁmﬁwﬁaﬁaaisoouﬁrmﬁaﬁﬁaﬂw&ﬁ%wﬁmqm
SRt & fawy & ran war fomest faaror o TR o fem T € |
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8.6. TITW d 39 AMANIP gfe SIS | $H ¥ A agell S SR gafyd grg & iy
0.78 g 31 weTfaa fafig gifr

8.6.1. (:)Wmmmﬂéwwmwmﬁa$mﬁﬁ0/om 94(1)

R DMC 2018 Dated 21-11-2018 gRT 3fY{Td a3 38R gicd 6 ~=LTaH & 2000 Ui

wﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁnﬁﬁw%&m%%ww%@mﬁzooouﬁm%

2N o WM W 100 3R SR ORI A9 B R § RR 8 o1 <@ O Ry moew o

L oRfRS.4 O e e A aRif R el  ukeg S & 100 U AR
¥ 1500 Ufd 719 1 faxity 81 81 381 Uelld Bicil ¢ | 59 SR 31 ot 31 Hag Ifga
T T T o1 3yaT FrafRid § uRug TR R UHT & JURId IS ageh HL
S{IUTET Y (&[0T Dl AT BRI W |

(if %W%WWW%,&@WM%WHﬁﬁWRﬁ%HGWaﬁﬁmW,
UISHICR, S BT, Sl geTfe SR @Is I Jei =T8T b Sff g7 of sraifds Hajeht
HERIKh! Y Tl b GRM Ig SHHRI I §s [P Bs gl & U aR, HISHeE, d8<
g1, B4 Tl it gl W Suwe B | Tefe uRke gRT aa dad gied o &
il g Iy @ o 3§ § forads ufvumeaey fa<it g1 81 W6 § | 39 R a%gTd
TR & 3ih&r01 Bl 3avTd Hrary Wil |

(i) IWIHT & ffIRed Gt Ggraeh! F dei b GRH U5 THHRI WK §3 [, GRYE & 30
&7 1 3 W gied § e ud 50 ¥ 31 ek § 3R R Saa 4500 vfa @18 8
AT ST @1 € Sais U8 gledl! gg Huiid &% 15000 Ui 718 § o fas ufa g 10500
F it 21 TR S e 9 21 et | 39 AR ol avg skdperon 3 qed 9 siftrde
fgd v fopar o |

8.6.2 o= ARGl % g B oX A T F HRo AT T |
3ieh&TT SR T8 U T o, TR uivug &7 & siavia faftra o1 Iar & arlt
EGIEY]] (Garbage Generating Units) & fgae 9 aﬂ?ﬂ T8 @1 o1 <81 8 o eRu A
ufewg &1 g 31 g1 81381 § 1 3 A0l & dgd [axvex dod aikf¥m--g.-4” &
IR fsh gifyed ¥ 1500 Ufd 918 ¥ G 9 HRb 100 Uld HH & fTHE @ gyl
3 31 38 2 T 9 Wiew 379 § 200 TR TR Y aGA T FF 100 TR TIE F g @Y
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m%ﬁ%i@ﬁ@nsoouﬁrmﬁaaﬁé?%asoo&2003?%1413?[6@3%&&1
E1 ¢ T UBR deb! ¥ 500 Ul A5 7 a9d & dad 100 & 30e I T S L R |
e SifAafid § 59 9N WEia aifed g |

SWRiad faftaarsi & uRomTasy o ufiRre--3.-4 & TR < 1S Suanesd
goft g Iu-2oft g Feifea gmaw g3t W TUHT ST afed A1 & SR ulkee &)
278700 @1 fa<ig g1 Ufd |Ig a1 €IHRT 944400 (78700x12) B fa<hia g1 arftfes
dR W gl TE! & Forg oRor g @f 3ad 31 e & ded o Wity & Tas F aHm
AT Y 951 $He1 US 8T § o T faxila denei ot ool 9 o1 el uReg &1
i FoRIT ST U @1 § e I wefla A gl &

IR 8.1 Y 8.6 3T=vq! H afvfa iR sifaftraan sisermr siftares ¥@m 10 feie
11.12.2024 ERT TR & el &g 18 forgsd ueger & Sraiad 0 7 1595/DMC
faTid  21-12-2024 gR1 9l 9 3fidwe! 3t Y IR Wy fhar fs, Iaa fafay
fafadrst & Iy # FOArgER SUférd srawgs JURIHD SRS Hd J s
SR | 3fcf: IURIT YUl H U &R WR [3<ig 1 i T0HT SWRid HTaes Il
AT B SIIUTCHT I SIB&UT BT faTd HXarl o | Iy &t uRwe & oy fRa A
& & Siavia gyt AaIiie IHRAl WY gled, SR g Yoy, TR 8139, st
figor dwr, disfl, oaiqy, 96 U TEdd & We™ T uRYE g
S/ s arfereT SIaR gor Aftrdt 3u- 3ot o1 Sfa arffeo g srean
SN & gy H AR gREdieT auT sHidies siid Jorel & g3 & a1 9T HTazad
2 aifp el o wpR % Farchta gRifvdiom, e e @) uTe &) qufd: ToRT o1
b

9. fafey sr~afiarard
1.Name of Work C/0 Sanitation & Sweeping of Municipal Dalhousie providing 15
Workers

Name of Contractor | Sh. Sanjay Kumar
‘Award Letter No./ | DMC/200/2023 Dated 18-03-2023
- Amount Awarded Amount Rs.149630/-
| Vr. No./Date 04 Date 08-08-2023 Payment 135877/-
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(i)

oftwg gRT Ho W90 HHR &1 URNE &7 & Sfaifd TmTs Hd &1 3de fovar mar
s sfaeial e aftfa fafay sifaftaar urg 7 -
3ad 3Mrdfed SR & Giide sarsts i fam a wd & HHiS T8I 7 F STIR SR

- e g 15 gehRl 1 Fged AR B SUfRUfd G 1 T ReRia @ Sfes

SWac/b Y ST gRT Tenfid fosar ST riféa ur |

(i) I IEY BT 7 HHID 8 F dgd Iad BRI § Brixd U ghH| Fi 7R uRwe wrafay

# ufdfe IurRufd ol fovan ST Safér o |

RS & 3{dbeful 3fadids- § grar 741 fas I qiHl =al B Sura 5 IR
& UfereR B T fear T o1 S Sferd wdla TeT T | 56 e B I oipam
ST 17 &Aid  19-12-2024 & TR H U ¥&AT 1596/ DMC faAid 21-12-
2024 GRI T 9 3Hidws! B I IR Ty fobar fop, Hifawr & i @ IufRfy <o
fohdl ST QORI 1 T o SIRATT | Sfa: S HIFe § OwaR siaféa sRars
AT H ATH D SIUTT I 3BT D] ST BRI S |
TGN & U § 22.85 AT 96/ AR 1 7 T 918 :-

Tl R uRE gRI ShaT H ST AT T e Foret g R aRfRrg-

R T 2, 3 Sraeie A o a R, R 31-03-2024 7% T 22,8500/ F
AR aE SR F ST agel 3 A < ot R TR R @ R & oret: 39 weor B
- TR URYg & AT ORI 0 ¥ R S § Al dd ST 9 39 g6 11 AR B agel!
89 319 W 331 WY 9 AGIIR U § 3HPB&0 Dl ETd HIardm g |

10.2 OBSTSIRI & d8d aYQl T3 21500 HT gIAFTIST H T =

TR ¥ S Taf e ¥ SR o e deaTid a8t e ¥ s
T vy T o, ot ISl SR GuF A sl wret § TG WAl 153/60 (R-4) faTTE 02-06-
2023 RT3 3000 B} Y TAR TGS Yo B 1 off TRy SHig-vgara ¥ ur
a1 5 St gl T T H F Fad 1500 € A T81 gY WA 54 TR T D TS AU
a1 g1 A B Sb & w1 S T 4T 1 3 USR AR 1500 (3000-1500) T T

gl fosar man |
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g g o o) aibeur S 17 faAid 19-12-2024 & TR # 0 e
1599/DMC f&Hi® 21-12-2024 §RT a1 9 3fidhsl o] Y I~ Wy far s, i
1500 B e TS HHART & FHRb Qe STAT Dal & ST Ud SuraH J sfdzefon
&1 I BT ST SR | 37a%: I A H SOfda sRarg oHd d ars ot gHfed
D1 SR AT TS H SIH&UT bl 3T BT S |

11. ZHM) & fHI $Y IH1T 2215.35 ARG TG o AW -

TR URye RT3 &R H aftd Ml R garl/aTl /& gafe

- o7 Fymfor e T & qut I R/ IR v T 2 g 5 v fen aRkee

| BT T WA § | TR TRYE gRT A $ 7 uRRE-rw IR ST $RaT

TE I & IR &A1 31.03.24 0% R & 0 § AR 22,15,35,184/- TG 8
QY ff sfes (A<, wEst [de™ QUM & 93 9 -goUdo o Wdo To 9(7)-1/87-
9237/9284 f&AT® 20-06-01 %Wﬁmﬁﬁ%uﬁma@ﬁgﬁ@amﬁ%
fore e fou 7w & s wrier s, R aityg SoRis gRT 38 A § o1
BN HEH T IoN o {0 @1 S I & g3 a8 delad! g1 Wl & o ik
feraTome &1 fowa § | o iRt fén S § 1 Soran I &) axget 3 sifdare
FEAMER gHTd! wed I8 W AT 6T ot | IRvsx 82 gomeR! ¥ S 7
THY T gHMI & [ BT YT o1 &R Io ¢ agal & o G o1 o R
TR —5 -1” W 9ftid [AaRUTER  £1,46,90,044/- T H3 U &1 TR URYG
GRI fgolo AR Urferert Siafad 1994 &t 4RT 87 §RT o agel] g o wrfargt &t o
HHall § | 31d: GDHMI &b (B BT I Y IR BIPp PRIATE! T Sbau o
ST Tl WY | |

| _A2=. TG YR (water tax) BT THTIT 213.87 ARG a4l g 9 :-

oo a6 31,0324 ) T UK 3 % 1 £13,86,589/- TG0 39 99

gﬂf%mao—r faaor af¥fRre-s1 o= fear mar @ | 7 ik AT 31-03 -2019 ¥ gdf ey

"""""wwsz«rm"ramaﬁWWW@U@TWWW@W%@WW

I WY 9 TalaR SO SurerT € 38 RAHT &) W Sfavd FHRamm &t |
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13. Conservancy tax P THTAT AU £12.81 maﬂa'a:cﬂqm o
- Sib&ur T UM TR {5 31.03.24 B Conservancy taxﬁﬁmﬁﬂz 81 383/
; "t’"“\“\ aﬂgﬂ%qéﬁr'& RorrepT Ry Uit RIE- &1 o fon v , I 1Ry Feetiep 31- 03 2019
A vl A el 3 A 8, o o R o o1 R @ 1 9r@: 98 RO R
\ qﬁw%mﬁﬁmmww %Wwwwﬁaﬁﬁawmw
L ﬁa@ﬂmmmmmwﬂmﬁﬁwﬁmmwm

14. Wwﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁwm%wﬁfswwamﬂ%gm
TiaTsd CaR] & Ioex &I ofd J g {d &1 31 03243%%&4?@31%?[
TTERI & TS0 Yoob B T4 H FUfGaRUTIER €8,36,274/- aﬂ;rﬂ%qrawaﬁw

e qdes Ry o w fyarman ® -

BSNL. 125004
TR 2la} 113754
T TR | 90002
RESIRLS| 133754
A 152504
GIEIEIE] 177504
amsfEam 3752
T Al - 836274

3{d: I ST 2336274/~ BT aYL! B (OHFHR 314 W IS S G fu
U qYT AT Y S{deur 1 41 e fahan Wi
15. fare oo A F siafa v la TR B TSR BN | AT 9 HIAFT |

Himachal Pradesh Registration of Marriage Rules, 2004 S BT SR F-HT WLF-
A(3)-1/97 AT 17.12.2004 gRIT USRI fardl 9 & IWRId UHEa H 31 & FaH-9 &
UGY™ AR f3aTg Yeob PR Iod ¢ 74T 39 2 & Sfaeid Tebarg R 1 o
a1 7Y “0235-00-800-03" T GHT HRAMN ST Fifesd | TR SIbe&fUl &b R am
RN R, TR ufkee gR1 f3arg Uollevur &7 S aur 39 ey § Yo (3ipan srafy d
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T@T%MOO)ﬁWmmwmuﬁwﬁaﬂﬁTﬁwwaﬁﬁ%ﬁ%
ST 78T HRATT 7 X1 4T Sifds 3o WAy & GIevTa sifafa g |

SURIE ST Sidsaror it 9w 12 GAle 11.11.2024 §RT T & s
s TS A UG SHBETT B HIE qP 59 T H D13 IR U T g3 | 31 TaAHE
H 59 Wi & 3favia M Y Rl 98 WRHR) SN B 50 Hramn o YRR fea
ST YT 31d Teb Ueh 3l XTR1 b1 1Y SRS | : TeTu 9T TRaT XRAT & 1Y 19D
AT Td FAYH IR S I AR B H SH DRATDR ST § SBE0T i
ST R S |

16.1 [3=[@ SUART 7 F I T FAI-:
fRUrd USR WRBHR B! SATEGET T Telo TJo Sifo Sro 94 / 9 (1) faATep-04
2000-08%F IR TR URYE & & ¥ faoiell i $o ¥ad TR Uh U1 Ufg gfie BI a3
¥ Faed 9IS §R1 TR uRug & YaM 5 S &1 Wiau™ § 1 3idbeiur & SR umn

T 3 3fafY-04-01 23 80331 24 & o g SueR v #t agel feE v a
ol &1 7% At 137: 39 SR fRUf Ty 31 SN 9 TR 3y @ 59 I 3 a9l ud
TR AT/ 3T g THTAT BRch 3{hefUT A T B GHIET 1 g |

16.2 faqa Su-o% wivT vd wifey TR duR 9 S

S{ShEf0T & SR TrT 71T fob TR uRwe gR1 fEra IU-ax At vd mifey IRReR Far
T R e e 3 orTa 3 7 g A 6 U o e e P 41 @
2023-24 T {E=[d IU-aR & w0 # e IR fgwraa wow faem 9 @ ua &t
T orifirr < e o 1 7 & R TR 7 2024 5 v 919 o
9 ff 1 ar farea Su-a= A wa oty IR e daR fban oy g Rrex § o

ﬁgﬁwaﬂﬁmmmaﬁrwaﬂaﬁmwmﬁm q
¥ fAHTT BT 3T HRaT S
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17. fomfor eraf & e A wd w8 sremfiraan
wWW%m%wﬁaﬁ%%&mﬁmﬁﬁmW@W
sfirere Y o aflan & SR P sifafigar o T e fator erf-ar S
For aredal | foar ST 2@ 8 -

17.1. Name of Work | 1* and Final Bill for Construction of PCC Retaining wall near MRT

Centre Kathlag Road

Name of Contractor | Sh.Raj Kumar
Award Letter No./ | DMC/583 Dated 02-06-2023

Amount Awarded Amount Rs.485040/- Executed Amount Rs. 532887/-
Head/ MBNo. _ | BRGF MB.No.19 Page 64-65 Cash Book Page -112

Vr. No./ Date 07/Dates. 08-08-2023 '

Time Allowed Three Months D.O.S. 12-06-2023 D.O.C. 29-06-2023

17.1 (1) AU I (Weep Holes)ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ%%%ﬁ&%ﬂfﬂﬁ |
1. WAGTHR &Y Weep Holes(100MM Dia) @t fEIIfd AT 52.36 Rmt. 8 YU HE &
=0 B YITaF Rt T o7 s Weep Holes (100MM Dia) & S{TITH 1 HIA 1 HE
@A 3 - P/L CC 1:5:10 40mm T 8 4950 BT & ¥ YA b T of, i A6 9
P FHord A8 Bl T3 ff | IRumTRaE Y GiASTHR &1 AR 2034 {3.14 x 0.050 x 0.050
X 52.36 =0.411m3 @4950) &1 3P YT B faar T St b sfaf g |

17.1 (2) B ‘w71 X 7P fan dfteer o1 sifafia ymae -

Sa i e & e dRM dfieer gR1 Feaafid aifder srER 74.27
HRe 4 Xa qul 170.54 T =4 gord Tgad B 78 ot R Iad T ARl ¥
TR T SR gRT SR w, X BiE (M Hi) sfie J Sufud Tl o
yRumERRe T REERI gRT P v wR o 1S fmio ammh 3y Fia 3 o B g
off 3repar dY BT OfY SiPero TR W Gug 7 8 Wt fored Tar vl gian & fob, IF
qifed B v [0 1 € dfigeR @ yrar o) o a1 shfe Jehe @ faunT
wd g I raady fgo Yo & TSN &1 Sfagal 8 |
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Item No.& Quantity Sand Consumed Aggregate Consumed

Nomenclature consumed o _

' Factor Qty “Factor Qty

3JP/LCC1:5:1040mm | 98.78 | M3 047 | 4642m3 | 0.89 87.91m3
Quantity in Cubic Meter 46.42m3 87.91m3

. Factors for conversion of above quantities into 1.60 1.94

' weight in metric tones
Quantity in metric tone 1 | 74.27TMT 0.00 170.54 MT

17 (1 (3) ISR I BT TR fAHIT b1 TR 25329.00 BT YA T FHT--
- 3aa fmio ol & R deR 99 F IR W AR 5329 B A #) S A TRy 399
TSI AT B ST el HR R o U W H X T g S i § 1 or: 59

IR Wb qifesd 7 |
17.2 | Name of Work 1% and Final Bill for the C/O Booth (Ground and First

Floor) of MC Dalhousic at Bus Stand Near Tibetan
Market.

Name of Contractor Sh. Vikas Kumar

Award  Letter  No./ | DMC/1174/2022 Dated 13-10-2022

Amount Awarded Amount Rs.314776/- Executed Amount
Rs323853/-

Head /M.B No. V 15" EC MB. No.19 Page 55-58 Cash Book Page -30

V1. No./ Date 02 Date 08-08-2023

Time Allowed Two Month D.O.S. 07-04-2023 D.O.C. 28-06-2023

Date of Work Awarded Date. of Award of work 13-10-2022 and Time allowed as
2 months after 15 days i.e. effective date. 28-10-2022
complete up to 28-12-2022

17 (2) (1) S DI FATIA-2 AR PTArg 7 ST -
3ad fai0 1 &1 WidareR gRT 6 79 % e  go g @ g A A 3w
foreTs 3raft & Tam SIS} & Srgre IuRid FNafid sxamr wraur 7 & TReer
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WWW%CIause—ZG@WﬁEWﬁWWI&ﬁ:%ﬂaﬁmw
DT | |

17 (2) (2) B ‘W' a1 ‘X’ e b fam sifSafirg 1 ®eer -

Jad a0 B & e SR HfagieR gr1 Faaftfa aiftier sigar 14.83 difts
TR ,21.18 Hifed T FoR 79T 2.75 Hifdd o YRR Ygad @t T8 A tReg 39 @
IR O TrERyd W SR gRI oI’ w, X ®IF (M BiH) ifiyeRg § SufRrg =gt 2
IR IRl gRT 410 =@ R @18 713 Ffor garh 3y & @ sa ot 1
ot aran 71 BT YfY sidhetl WR R Yug 7 g 9ot o’y Tr vl i @ T, I
gifese wrH I o fam §t WRgreR & YiaH & faar may Sife Ianr/aT Rum
Ud |1 = rrerd fgo Uo & STERIT &1 SfageT § | 31d: 39 o f&ufd Wy o 9y

Item No.& Quantity Sand Consumed Aggregate & Stone
Nomenclature Executed Consumed
Factor Qty Factor | Oty.
2P/LRCC1:5:1040mm | 2.14 | M3 0.47 1.0 0.89 1.90m3
3P/L RCC1:2:4 20mm | 10.14 | M3 0.425 4.30 0.89 9.02m3
5 Half brick masonry 1:4 | 5725 | Sqm | 0.28/10 1.65 Agg qty.
10.92m3
6.15mm Cement Plaster 64.08 | Sqm 0.018 1.15 Stone Consumed
1:6
7.20mm Cement Plaster | 40.60 | Sqm | 0.024 0.97 Factor Qty.
1:6
8.6mm Cement Plaster 26.75 | Sgm | 0.072/ 0.20
1:6 10
9.Stone Soiling dry 1.23 | M3 - 1 1.23
Quantity in Cubic Meter 9.27m3 | 10.92m3 1.23m3
Factors for conversion of above quantities into 1.60 . 1.94 2.24
weight in metric tones
Quantity in metric tone 14.83MT | 21.18MT | 275 MT
| | Sand | Aggregate Stone

17 (2) (3) 76 VT & BeRawy 20.13 AT &1 SMeUEH YIar:-
1Y GRETHT TReAT-19 & U8 W&l 55 9 57 TR &9l (-1 <ol Al I8R RaTs
gfaf® & ot qur AT B A & BRuT WASTHR B A 212989/~ AR BT SHfeIh
A o T g - |
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5

1. Item No. 2.Calculation as 3.Calculation as 4.Difference 5. Excess
& . Work per MB per Audit (2-3) payment
2.P/LCC 1:2:4 1x4x0.23x0.23x6.55 | 1x4x0.23x0.23x6.55 | 2.04 - 1.38 0.66{@Rs.7800
20mm (Column) =2.04 Cum =1.38 Cum =0.66 Cum =Rs.5148
4. Form work with 6.07+2.20+8.64 6.07+2.20+8.64 22.98-16.91 6.07@Rs.400
stee] plate 3.15mm = 22.98 Sqm = 16.918gm =6.07sqm =Rs.2428
Plinth & Roof Beam '
10. Metal/Tor Steel 4x1.60x1.20 4x1.60x1.20 76.80-7.68= 69.12x0.89
i.e. beriding binding | =76.80 rmt =7.68 mt 69.12rmt 61.51kg@88
[2Zmm (MB Page -57) : = Rs5413
TOTAL | Rs12989

30 IRV [AGRUTIHR TUAT b1 P heh, 3Mfeeb YT bl 1% M D agelt e
I Y Ty, SIh&fUT Dl ST HRART ST |
17 (2) (4) TTEa o TNT T & SROI AR 2975/- BT UG YITar= :-
AT gReT T 19-F g8 GBI R ol MY AT 57 8RR € & Tad
Hacx &1 I & HRO AASGTHR P AR 975 &1 3P YTAH B G917 T Siifb
Sifaf 3 | |

1.Name of Item 2.0ty Executed & | 3.Qty as per 4.Excess | 5.Rate | 6.Total
Paid Audit Qty.(2-3) per Excess
kg payment
Metal/Tor Steel i.e. 287.20rmt X1.60= | 287.20rmt 5.75kg 88 506
bending binding | 459.52 kg X1.58=
l16mm 453.77 kg
Metal/Tor Steel i.e. | 532.40 rmt X0.40= |53240rmt | 5.33kg 88 469
bending binding 8mm | 212.96 kg X0.39=
207.63 kg
Total | Rs.975

3 TUFT @ P SWRI i€ YT D1 715 AR Dl agall GHEd Hi ot g
AETTUR 3BT Dl ST Bl Y |
17 (2) (5) I FAM0T B & IR A I & dR IR AR 33238 P Herdt & 13 f
g THY GrRId faHmT # S 9 6dar B UiRee & 30 @id H &M 741 § Sl
AT € 1 3d: 39 TR a¥gfufa WF Hd gU A WafRid FyrT & S warg s
GHTAA &1 WU 9 BT 175 RIS A 3AHEf0T DY AT DA S |

17.3 Name of Work | 1% and Final Bill for the C/O Construction of protection wall in shopping
complex below parking at GPO Dalhousie

Name of Contractor | Sh. Anuj Kumar
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Award Letter No./ | DMC/542/2022 Dated 25-05-2022

Amount | Awarded Amount Rs.338001/- Executed Amount Rs385343/-

Head /M.B No. 15 FC MB. No.18 Page 61-62 Cash Book Page 1n0.30

Vr. No./ Date 03 Date 08-08-2023

Time Allowed Six Months D.Q.S. 01-01-2023 D.0.C. 28-02-2023

Date of  Work | Date of Award of work 25-05-2022 and Time allowed as 6 months after
Awarded 15 days i.e. effective date. 09-06-2022 complete up to 09-12-2022

17 (3) (1) SFE & FATA-2 HTIR FRIATG 7 HIT :-

o T SR @) WfageR gRT 2 WY T4 19 fiaw & faee ¥ wura foar ar g
9 39 Raa srafy &) vem sifierd & srag Swid Hafta sRar mnayr A 8
HfAETHR UR 316 U7 & Clause-2 TR IS ¢8RI fasa 91 | 3¢t 58 ey
# agfRufa Wy ot w |

17 (3) (2) WIH ‘W' a1 ‘X’ Ut fou fammm widgrer &) sifrafie Y ;-

I A S & Fered SRA dfdgaR grR1 Foaftia aiferer srgar 47 .49 Hifes
T XA T 108.69 HilH o1 o] gaa Bt 115 ot R I W 199 @ aiad &
STYBRT GRT SR "W 34@T ‘X’ WIH W a1 fhd Y & | ROy HfdaeR g
Pormfor e R o S Fmfor o 3y Sa @ a3 S o arar 78 @1 g siam
TR R YHT 7 & Job! T U1 welte gan § fsad aifesa wid, e fod fomm &
TfEreR B YO SR foan T sife SR/ faum ud wry 3= =raey fgo
5o 3 TR ) SR € 1 o1 39 W] A TR g o

Item No.& Quantity Sand Consumed Aggregate Consumed
Nomenclature consumed
' Factor Qty Factor Qty
3.P/LCC1:5:10 40mm | 62.96 | M3 0.47 29.59m3 0.89 56.03m3
Quantity in Cubic Meter 29.59 m3 56.03m3
Factors for conversion of above quantities into 1.60 1.94
weight in metric tones
Quantity in metric tone | | 47.29MT 0.00 108.69 MT
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17 (3) (3) TfAGTHR B R ¥75/-F7 Sif¥w yrar:-
UfdGTHR BT Weep Holes(75MM Dia) ! sarfad AT 38 Rmt. 8 G4® &
& & U H YIIdH fbar 71 o7 Safds Weep Holes (100MM Dia) & S B AT St
TG T@AT 3. P/L CCmmd0 1:5:10 T4 B 4600 1 &3 ¥ YA ol T1I1 1! [T
q PIS Ferl A8 it T Al IRUMREEY W@ R &1 AR 751 (3.14 x 0.037 x
0.037 x 38 =0.1633m?3 @4600} B AP YITdH H a1 T ol fos sifaiid ¢ 1 o
3 IR Y IO B OfY SORI agelt YA o1 ST 9 1 T HriaTel F sichefur bl
3T Ha™l 9 |
17 (3) (4) 3 FAATUI B & GRM TSR I & dR U A 3853 B Herdl &1 T oA
TR TN TSR U & 901 = FHRaT S URNG & 30 @ H 38T -1 § Siifds
SR § 1 o 5 AR Ry w0y 3 9|

17.4 Name of Work

1st and Final bill for Providing Cement Concrete flooring at dumping

site Kathlog Ward MC Dalhousie

Name of Contractor

Sh.Anu) Kumar

Award Letter No./

DMC/1322/2022 Dated 13-12-2022

Amount Awarded Amount Rs.373493/- Executed Amount Rs322185/-
Head /M.B No. BRGF MB. No.18 Page 81-82 Cash Book Page -111

Vr. No./ Date 03 Date. 07-08-2023

Time Allowed Two Months D.0O.S. 07-03-2023 D.0.C. 29-03-2023

Date of Work
Awarded

Date of Award of work 13-12-2022 and Time allowed as 2 months after
15 days i.e. effective date. 28-12-2022 complete up to 28-02-2023

17 (4) (1) Saa A0 1 B! FASER gR1 1 9™ & [deva 9 qund fosan mar g =
A 39 faae 3afY &1 9am ReR & srgAe IWRia Faffg sIamn mar qur 7 €
TfASTHR W 3ATEed U & Clause-2 Wﬁéd@%ﬁ%ﬂﬂl&ﬁﬁaﬁ
W aifed & |
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17 (4) (2)Wﬁﬁmm&ﬁmm$aﬂ?€ﬁwmﬁﬁaﬁhm:m
19.84 Hifee o7 ¥d 48.13 Jﬂ%ﬁaﬁﬁﬂmsms%ﬂwugaﬁﬁﬂé?ﬁ
TR I T IR ¥ TiafRe @ SHeRY gRT W Syt X Wﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁm
mnuﬁumﬁqﬂﬁawmﬁﬂhwmaﬁnﬁﬁﬁmm%a@aﬁmﬁ
ﬂ%%ﬁ&rwﬁﬁg@&ﬁa&mwwwqaﬂaﬂﬁwwmm%%w
m%ﬁwﬁw%aﬁmﬁﬂﬁwﬁwmﬁmwaﬂﬁﬁ%&rﬁuﬁw%a
G@ﬂ@ﬂ/ﬁ%ﬂﬁ@ﬂﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁ?&ﬂ@%ﬂo%aﬁaﬁaﬁlﬁm@w%l 3fc: 39

IR aERUTa WF FY = | i
Item No.& Quantity Sand Consumed Aggregate Cbnéﬁhl.ed
Nomenclature consumed .
Factor Qty Factor CQty
3P/LCC1:2:440mm | 27.88 | M3 | 0.445 12.40m3 -0.89 24:81m3
Stone K
2. Supplying Filling 69.71 M3 | 1 69.71m3
leveling stone S5cm to -
20 cm stone soiling 4
Factors for conversion of above 1.60 2.24 - 1 94
quantities into weight in metric tones
Quantity in metric tone . 19.84MT | 156.15SMT 48 13 MT
Sand Stone Aggregate

17 (4) (B)WWW$WWW$ﬁWW3Z3SﬁWﬁT§%ﬁW
S R faHTT B ST A a1 R uRee & mﬁaﬁﬁwm%@%wﬁvﬁa

® | 3T 3 TR WVIHRUT 15 3 |
17.5 fmfor ol & dey & wis 7 o fafyy siffafiaand £

& foe Hf sifivere o SufRe 6T & g ag ghfea 7€t fsar s g i Pranfea wrf

o yget It gifsa/Maiia Al @ Tuaar o1 8 Sudn B 7 ® sruar et

2.9 AT el & wrewy 9§ 9@ faarolt +ff SuR 78T &1 o gt ot |

3. 3fch&Ul TR TTY JRaiahT Iore, Riaiet Iorex , EMD Iorer ganfe wgd &l

58 e, Sifes sifafta g |
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18.

4.mmmﬁmﬁwwﬁwﬁmﬁw&mqqﬁaﬁmﬁﬁ@§rz
IIUR ®Is ¢SIHS HRATs f Taf &t 78 ot | -

5. fa<ita adf 2023-24 & i oo SR & R AR ¥ & dR od AR 78450
ﬁaﬁ?ﬂaﬁﬂéaﬁuﬂsﬁmﬁﬂwﬁﬁﬁmﬁwmaﬂqﬁw%@ﬁﬁ
@1 T T Sl IR Udid A8l g g | |

6. fogrerl grT fAafor &l & uged @ Il Ya, 999 9 uRR gaie & gEfia
W 31l X B U g faH1 g Yiam foean s sifafta 9 siafaa 1| Seivray
faHTT Td AT 3= g fgo Uo & SR & YR S § Tgad T Irifl &
3o T 1 YRR P gU AT SR R ST Y w, x TR SR ) SRy
& T foa ST STOfarT o TReg TR GRT SUST U T8 B S 8T § Sl
Ierd Ui Al gl § aUT ‘W' I 'X’ WiH UIed {1 1 47 guiaar siFafia g |
IRITd I Fafor ol § d&fia sifaftradrst & sfmemr siftrmamn Jom

16 Fai® 18.12.2024 GRT T ¥ e o ¢ R TR A Srfay v S
1598/DMC fa-id 21-12-2024 GRI AT 9 SHicbs! oI GiP IURId W fa1 b, Iad - |
fmfor sl & fsare ERM AfdeiaR! @1 f6d sifties yiam @ ufgfd o ot s
Td 3 Fafigareit & gra 7 ot RaaaR siféd wriars sma d @ 3q sy
T 3T | 31 IWIad & T | FOaraR siféd FRaR omid § aTs ot 1ad
D T TAIURI Pl U] I S{bef Dl 3dTTd barl o ayl fafqy siigfaadrsi
%Mﬁwﬁwﬁﬁnﬁaﬁﬁuﬁamﬁﬁwgﬁ@aaﬂﬁ@&ﬁwaﬁm
HA G |

fafercar ufagfid farer 2 0.16 @@ &1 3iflie Yird= & AR -

o & e HIE 08/23 F ISR W 27 1 08.08.23 ¥ aiperon # Trar TR

- B 4l 7% I (FBrE b)) B e wfigfd foe @ g faeRoTgER < 15,720/-

D1 3 YITa foodr a7 U7 |
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Excess paid

29

Billing Amount to
Snho | Particulars Amount be charged
1 | Lab Test
ECG 200 30
KFT (Kideny Function Test) 150 150
CBC 300 60
Serum Electrolyts 300 300
ECHO 1500 220
X-ray 250 60
USG Upper Scan 500 500
Blood Sugar 50 | 20
Urine Complete 50 50
KFT (Kideny Function Test) 150 150
CBC 300 60
Serum Electrolyts 300 300
LFT {Liver Function Test) 400 80
Lipd Profile 400 170
T3,T4,TSH 800 330
ECG 200 30
Holter 3000 220
2 | Adm charges 500 0
3 | Room Charges 15000 0
4 | Medical supervision 10800 0
5 | Misc Charges 1600 0
6 | Medicines 9600 9600
46750 12330
Paid 60% of 46750/- 28050
Amount paid /reimbursed 28050
Amount to be paid
/reimbursed 12330

maﬁwaﬁ?Wﬁ%ﬂww%aﬂWW(mmﬁ)m
M/s Ajay Heart Care & Super Speciality Centre , Pathankot (3r&TaTe) & fofes
06.12.2022 T 11.12. 2022 % TRF AT HIGTT T T TR URWE gRI 41 o
I (@wrS wrER @ i wRgf @1 g e 08.08.23 1, 316 wER
ST fopan T, vr faed 1 SR ot 78 oo At , W€ fgovo faxdla fAam
2009 % AT 175 & SgaR fafdre wfegld 3 9@ ST g wi fafr W o lad &
HieR vgd 1 2niféa ot , o fob SiRiad oW & SfgaR Hel el T |




L U PR Y S aRTe S 08 R 09.12.2024 ERT SRS
L oifeET & e A T T o ST TR T o T R 23.04.24 G S1pa0T Y
- ST T T 2 S R SR e 3 oifie @ e arerentt o et
‘W@Iaﬁﬁﬁmwmﬁmwzoﬁaﬁsﬁﬁmﬁaﬂjﬂ DI C YT et o)
S A AT A 90 & Wik Yiam A &7 &1 iR Wy 1 se qur I
i’wﬁuﬁamaﬁa&mmﬁarﬂﬁﬁuﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁﬁwﬁm
f'mmwrrq |

19.. aﬂTﬁ?l?a';l'aTﬁ'lﬂ'(StatutoryLiabilities)?Sl.lﬁm P AT | SR TN -
R TR UReg gRI 3Bat S IJuas/ Tegd &1 T e (et gof fdavor
f"’F hxuﬁﬁmm Y5 A fem T ¥ ) ¥ gaR TR Uiy gR A ReRoTEER 31.03.24
% SR F 39§ & Y sotoarso (G.P.F.) & dheldl , Hodloliwo (C.P.F)
@ TR, Shari & Rl @ 1% Labour Cess 7 TE FAN 3 wrard F @/
7 Rum # oW T FRaT T | 9 fked Rk ¥ 2023-24 F GRH
- SodloymoEPF) B HAN B W I B Rew" § N B F IR
gotfloumosiio (EPFO) g1 Fuifxa FufT (148, 7Q) +ft Twlda fRumr & oar =18
A T | 3 YHR Godlouosio (EPFO) FRT URATOE SAFAT (Caleulated
' Penality) 245,633/~ forerepT fareqa faavor ufkfrg ~o~ & faar mn 8, wer #t iy
G R T eRa & w5y § wwlR sl st o1 i 9
| deaﬁa@aﬁa&qg—ﬁmmﬁaﬁmﬁm Far giafda e

Gy |
Sno Particulars Amount Remarks
1 G.P.F 35,76,550-00 | gRIRE -~
2 C.PF. 43,15,649-00 | gRTRE g~
3. E.P.F. Penality 45,633-00 | GRIRF -"y"
4 Labour Cess 78,450.00 | gRf¥y 7
Total 81,16,282.00

ST SMHTIATAT IR febaful YT WA 14 feAd 13.12.2024 GRT
FHRiPR B & mmﬁamnmaaq%m—ogﬂ?w o T &A1 23.12.24 gRT
- SHEI BT ST PRATIT TN fob TR TRNE H thUS BT el b HRU ITRIT JuTh
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20.

ﬁ"rlaTqu’raﬁwqﬁmdlqlwawamaﬁﬁwuﬁﬂaﬁmwsﬁm
IR B S FaT A ST, IR Havers el S | mwﬁaﬂwﬁ@aﬂqﬂﬂ
ST X1 B AT 9§ 3BT B el HRATT S |
%m%mﬁﬂaﬁwqmmmﬂ?mw%]mwﬁ%ﬁ e
Wﬁm%mﬁww%]%mqﬁ%mlﬁsﬁﬁm&
uﬁwﬁaﬁmmﬁ%mamaﬁmww%ﬁwu@amo
(SITERVT 76 a1 it iR &0 & 56 R Rar & | -
Solid Waste Management Head (SWM)% 3=t fd HITATA X 24 800/ ﬁ' 1'-I'I'&F
e Sifrafiarg ar - |
@?gsﬁ?maﬁ %Wﬁ@rmﬁfﬁoa.o&z&maﬁmm-
6) & 3P H W U T fF T TR URWE gRI AR 2023 H “Meri Life
Mera Swachh Shehar Campaign” & ofdifd WY g 9Hg (Self help Grdup)
¥ o g1 e § wedl 3 GWiid {53 T8 ud & I 224,800/- @1 I fabd
T, e Frafaf@e sifafian o |

. Meri Life Mera Swachh Shehar Campaign ?W@TQ@R T4 o [0 Wl g

g @1 9 (Self Help Group) )AfRaIsh gRT 50 1 @t & drd Rdld e
IufRfy sfie B Wi gRT Gefid g1 foar Tan g |

. Juflf3 U3 (Attendance sheet) TR SUR] AW (Overwriting), BT TUT RgS DT

TN T T o |

. i forg P Wt o R S e 9 ) 2= T §, Wi e wera

g &1 T, Yo quT 399 T Reprs sibem d @I ReplS ogd el foban
T |

| e H TRAd 2P BT T F SR ST T SHTHT SRR HRI T o1 SR T8

o 8 7 Frgad Sy 91 gRT 18 TR b1 GRT e TR Afp v WR i Ty afofa
TS oft SR aRE a1E -8 H & Frgam SR T gRI R1P 16.06.23 B 15 W
RaRY) 7 AT ¥ T A 15 URaR) § ¥ 6 URART & T W EHIER Tl
BT T & T 2 URARY & Hierse R e i T 4|

e g3 fIQURT & U= T UD-H(F) (2)-5/2016 -Survekshan dated 18.0523 %
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21.

TR IR T SR 15 T 2023 | 05 9 2023 % IR TR a1 S

ST T i TR U GRS 22.05.23 A 30.06.23 3 SR Tt far m |

ol & I9d U9 & SR el g o7 |

Jad GIHAar SR Sidperor ST e 13 i 13.12.2024 §RI
HEBR] SR & & H AR T FIehT Sidheor GHITE qeb Bis Iav g et
fopar T | s I siafiaist R fRufa @y $1 9w sy sexae siofda
BHRATS DD AT & SHBET BT ST PR WU |

Single Use Plastic & 3gfet &1 YA R 22725/- UTWd T B TN =-

TR UREg gRT Wed RN AUFT & 0 W& UD-H(F)-(1)-1/2016(PWM
Rule)-i-35601-655 faleb 19.10.19 & sfavfd FufRa Policy for Buy back of non
recyclable Plastic Waste & SR Sfhefur 3afy T W1 Aex ( Rag Pickers ) ¥ 99
fARUTER od 37 fbdl um 751 THHE IRF 275/- Ul fha g @ A oo =
2,725/~ &1 VT 62 T ot | e Sl U W @ o s e Wi
wie i < o7 Tgt &t Siafes 39 Taw d i Uik o A1gt @t 1 R frg e Rfy
WY B B Shall & GRIM B & ST e 18 i 20.12.24 R HRIGRT
PR |, TR uRWg 1 giard fovar 71 41, o wiisw & o ¥on g fiAie
23.12.24 %1 BRIBRT HRY GRT 3fhe07 &1 YfRra favan mar o Iy @ o1 srgrrht
The Department of Environment science and Technology , Shi‘mla Dl 3R @f?ﬂﬁ'
aikeg <l I § U T favmT @ arven 9t w foar man @ | o Swiad oo
@I Uyl TR faumT @ U TR SRUTT  3iBa Bl ST HRAmT T
WIdH &1 AR g IHR T @ -

Sno | Register Page No Month Qty Rate | Amount
1 10 Apr-23 2 75 150
-2 10 May-23 3 75 225
3 10 “Jun-23 2 75 150
4 11 Jul-23 2 75 150
5 11 Aug-23 6 75 450
6 11 Sep-23 4 75 300
7 11 Oct-23 2 75 150
8 11 - Nov-23 3 75 225
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22. o Ag @< $I8a%,, a?r¥3360/ 31 frafad YaE

to outstation and return to his headquarters daily, the Govt Servant concerned can not draw

full daily allowance at the rate applicable to the place to temporary duty. In such cases, the

R (8 (x)534d fgollo TRBR ﬁﬁﬁmaﬁﬁrquwm Fin (C)

A(3) 20/80, dated the 12 March, 1982, & SJHRW " hen a Govt servant travels by Govt. Vehicle

journey will have to be treated as local and regulated accordingly.

Tt

9 12 Dec-23 4 75 300
10 13 Jan-24 4 75 300 -
11 13 Feb-24 2 75 150
12 13 Mar-24 3 75 225
Total 37 2775 -

V.no & No
Date Name of TA Rate TA Rate of Excess
Sho Employee | Designation | Paid Admissible | Excess | Days | Payment
60 21 39 70 2730
1 ,03/02-24 Mf:f” Driver 60 30 30| 8 240
2 | 40/03-24 60 21 39 10 390
Total 3360

e @Y sifyarer S 19 faATE 20.12 24F IR H BRIGR!
MR GRT SHpeT B ITF UF T Y AT 23.12 24.5R1 ghad Rean n fb
SRIGd F B IUR Hd AT I AT DI ST Bl [GUT S Hch: T¥
Uy T SiPaT B ST BT ST SRIYT Jad IR B IFRid Aa T TYA FA

gl 3 ST Td Pa STiaTel & Sidberur P SaTd FHRATT WY |
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23.

Riftr Frmfor Bl 3g 3¥aR/gFERT | T £244.36 ARG FY RIER AR
e 31.03.24 & aiftft g Aw --
f&ip 31-03-24 T fafird F7f 8 SHaR oG B 78 4RIER 22,44,36,079/-

- it g A At STt fawaRydes faavor aiify e~ W Rar mar € 1 cpwo R

24,

f= & 3rTaR 3 v & QR eRIER MR A Frema THe ST AR IFHERT gRI
afe orf qof 7% & 3 9 & R 3o ekieR IR Al 99 g &1 ek e
STl § ol ST eRIgR AT B Limitation Td€ & AR TTed fba1 o THal & | 31
g gaird foar oman § 1o 3 ad R eRigR iR} &1 udt orire] 38 Wisd B SfUfE
STUTTTT A 9 R B 3(qvId HRAT ST |

" WITOT W €28.28 TG 1 Sifrafid arg

TR uRug A TH-1994 & 3 53 (1) F IR RIUT R $& Y B 1/3

-‘ um & SRS MY Wd B o Whdl & SIdip fpefor § ur T i 3rpafmr @iy
" 01.04.23 9 31.03.24 G P ERF R TR FEAG =Y q 228,28,076/- 3iftIp o0

25 .
S AL

fooan man ot foree AR afiiRp o~ R fear mar 1 o womr ok R 3 Auiia
HIUGUS U b 228,28,076/- T B B1 41 a1 yuf ey wy fopar ow s
aftia s 09 &1 vem IRER ¥ PR Wiefd U e Fafg axaes
S[IUTSHT F HBEUT I SfavTd Harl ou ol Hiaw 7 et & fafga uausi &

IR B R IR &g ST gAfad foar s

%maﬁu%maq%maﬁmssﬂs’rﬁamﬁ%m ﬁ¥29.4oammta=r

. Sfheur B U T fF Ay 2012- 13 & 3 Wit & $a 1035 U HAT: lot

'» -‘,f_no 1=183 US lot no 2=440 U3 lot no 3 =412 US &1 STYfct RHmIe u3w o
& ﬁaﬁ i} ot 7T ! GaS H R uikee gR1 ufefRig - g aftfa Rarungar
© T G TR A £29,39,968/- T TET TS ofF 1 7 e uiiae 04/21 9 03/23

& O T 24 H ot 3T I e wan ot @ feHi® 31.3.24 a9 g8 IR
6t 1 T ot | 7 v ik faig sifafier § 1 o 98 yeRu g R uRwe &
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26.

27.

28.

Wﬁsﬂe{m@rmm% f229,39,968/- aﬁ!\fﬁauﬁ%@mmﬁmm
qUT SFUTST T b [l i T Bl WY | S
#1.55 A &P YTS T &1 GHRIST 7 ST

3P &UT & SR T T fF TR uRwg gRI i 31 0324%@%@
faftr Se=dl g Wiga O 9 21,55,000 /-FHESH 8 U & ﬁwﬁﬁrr{q\a%

faaror aRfRe- g ¥ faar m @ | srdueeel fan i € g9 it IR @

TS FEErgaR 3 g e SR sty sraxad e gg SH!
SId&01 b GRIF U {1 STt |
WR [LT® T UUE] YT F BT

fermae vew R uifere! aT Afgar & Sferg 12 & UM 12.43 (@HH UraY™
WW%%WWaﬁ%%ﬁWRﬁﬁu@ﬁmmmwm
ST SHOME 2 | Sipaiu & SR GrafRid i & Saaie o TR Ul 1 fob
TR uRwe gl gR1 it B1g off réars sra & el @S s oAt o @t aftfd Ura !
B YRR FivAT § | 31 FIHR R/ i® &1 ufaas Hifded Targ-1 Sarr S
e R WY Ay WR/Ts Al & Rt ot PRI @) Swae 3 w= S

TP g AR AUTET AT 3{eb&ru1 bl Ui a7 PHIgrr 5 |

Hed gl Sifeal 7 oRe &1 ¥E-3aT1d 7 B :-

3PpefUT % SR IR T % R UREE GRT 3@ 01.04.23 ¥ 31.03.24 TH
fafrs siftreral / e &1 3@ —Xard 7 fvam ma o1 foraent faaRur i TR 3 8-
() T8 B H G W RS
(i) eI agal AR
iy TS <@ $ AdIH0 Yeh AR T I AR
(v) T 3H IR
(v) TS ST BT U TR SHAE
(vi) G foerar giv g Uit e

T8 UH o TR sfrafiaar @ e afkom Wy fadia geud @
GrTEHT @ R e b o Tl § i IufeRT &t ASRERT T WG 7 X
o1 SMfarc Ty fopay i T sifders e i e 371 ASRe] 31 38-381[
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/ ,
o ST I T ST TR SHOTA SIATer @ el & 4R T &R
gitard fear e |
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uRRIE &~ (3iFbemr ufedeT & iR E=m 1 () F Wil §)

() 3 &{UT UfddgT 3afd 04/1961 ¥ 03/1962
EL R | I Ftffa | feuoff
1. 14(1) il |
() Sihe/TT UT3eT S 04/1965 @ 0371966 |
wHE [T ® oifufa | fewmdf
1, 12 s{fuifa
(T)SIB&r 3afy 0471975 A 03/1980 :-
1, 15 (ii) B
2. 19 (14) 3{fulfq
m)&i%&fur Afade 3rafir 0471989 & 0371992 -
1. 8(@) 3teret; sif=offa
2 () 3ffuifa
3. 9(9) ffAuffa
4 9() SN

(S.)3ib & ufade 3rafir 04/1992 | 0372002 -

1. 9(5) 3ffulfg
9(15) 3rf=roffg
11(1) il

2
3.
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5, 12(3)1 3ifoffa

6. 13(1) | Fftla

7. 133) | siFmifa

8. 13(4) |  oifulfa

9. 14| 3ot

()& ufide arafir 0472002 | 0372007 -

- 1, 2(iv) 3ffuifa
2. 5(111) 3ffifa

3. Sxiv) | 3fEOIG

4 Sxvi) | SO

5 5(xix) KEIG

6] 6(v) fuifa

7 6(viiy | ST

8 70)| 3l

9 7qiy | sl

10 7Giy | ool

11. 76v | SiFmiE

12. gy | el

13. 8(iii)}d 3ffuffa

14 g(ipg |  srvlla

(ma{%i&rur ufade sm@fir 0472007 ¥ 0372010 :-

1. 4.4 3rffora

2. 46 Jffoffa

3. 47 3fffta

4. 412 3ol
38




5. 4.13
6. 4.15
7. 417
8 5.2
9, 6

10, 6.2
11 6.3
12, 6.4
13 6.5
14 6.6
15 6.9
16 6.10
17 6.12
18 6.15
19 6.16
20 6.17
21 6.18
22 6.19
23 6.20
24 6.21
25 6.22
26 6.23
27 6.24
28 6.27
29 6.30
30 7
31 7197.9d%
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1. 8(4) (I1l) SIEIRE]
2. 14(5) 3t
3. 14 (6) 3ffoita
4, 14(7) Huffa
5. 14(9) EIEEIR
6. 1401111 SIENIG]
7. 14(12)(1) 3if-offa
8 14(12)(2) 3ff-uife
9 14( 12)(3) Eittic
10 14( 13)(1) 3ifuifa
11 14( 13)(3) sifToifa
12 14( 13)(5) 3ffuita
13 18(3) {foltd
14 18(4) 3ff-yoffa

&N sidpervr ufade 3af¥ 0472012 1 0372014 :-

1. 6(2) folla
2 6(4) Skl
3. 7 i
4. 10.1 il
5 10.2 SEIRE]
6 11.1 SIE IR
7 14 3foffa
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8. 15.1 3ot
9. 17 (1) ffoffa
10. 17(11) 3ffoffa
11, 17(11) sifoffa
12 170)Q 3G
13 17311 3ffoffq
14 22 3{fulia
15 221 HAfuffa
16 22.2 tolta
17 23.1 3ifuifa
18 26.1 3fiufia
() 3ibeur ufade= saf¥ 0472014  03/2017 -

1, A([@)ii 3{folla

2. 5(%) 3{flig

3. 6(9) B ]

4, 6(T) SISV

5. 11 SIELIG]

6. 13 MIEUIG

7. 14(%) 3ifeoffa

8. 14(T) afuffa

9, 14(8) ifoffa

10. 16 KIENiR]
11. 17 | offvifg
12. 18(eh) 3ffoffa

(©)3ih&IvT ufadeT 3raftr 04/2017 | 03/2019 :-

.| amiigii | siFoila

2. AWvidix | Sffolld
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4, 6(T) SfAoifa
5. 7(%) SIELIS]
6. 7¢0) 3l
7. e, il
8 13 fuffq
9 15 3ff=offa
10 17 FIETiR
11 18 Jfuitq
12 19 U
13 20 TR
14 21 3{fulta
15 22 3{fAffd
16 23 ifyulfa
17 24 ffoffa
(@)3ipequr ufadeT 3@t 04/2019 |/ 0372021 :-

1 A 3fuifa
2 4(D)i KIEIIR|
3 5 Sl
4 6(%) NETIR
5 6(TT) -uffa
6 7(M) Bl

7 7(e) 3ot

8 7(8.) BN

9 7(@) iR
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11 13()i Y iii -
12 13(@)
13 15
14 16
15 17
16 20
17 21

18 22
19 23

(S)3ibeur ufade 3@afil 0472021 A 0372023 :-

1 4@17@\/“1
2 4([®) ix BRIl od ol § |
3 4@) (1) -y T adar e § s &
4 4@) (1) |
5 | 4@ (i il iv) TAGH TR I SIbEUl & &Xs §
6 5 Td-ad Rufa ada afdeu T &=1s §
7 6 (@) AT TRITY IaHM 3ihertl § &S ©
8 6(@) TFdaH U aaHM 3ibal § TS 8
9 6 () I fRufd adam sipemn § gufs §
10 6 (%) T FRUTQ IHI SFb ol 7 X1 §
11 6 (S9) Tataw R g ibeur s §
12 7() e RIS adar afdemn 7 guls §
13 7(%) TarTad UM IaHT P& | ouiTs ©
14 7@
15 7(9)
16 7(89)
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21 10 o=y T acr Sfdrern & g3is §

22 17 AdHaH RYfd IdaM sfwem o gus §
23 12

24 13

25 14

26 15 (@)

27 15(@)

28 1507

29 15(8)

30 16

31 17

32 18 Tl Fuf adar sidemr ¥ s &

33 19

34 20

35 21(a) Tt TR adaT oibeu & a1

36 21()

37 21(T)

38 22

39 23

40 24 T fRUfY adar sideor d <3fs &

41 25
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1 8(A) i
2 34 sifuffa
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1 2 afAffg
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TRUTBE ~ 980 - ST 'Y 2, T N

i A

— —

‘Mﬂﬁici!pal Council Dalhouise Distt Chamba H.P.

1 (P) - TS w3 el

IEGIPEL] 2023-24

TRIE Iy 3270679.00

9 9Id |3g 2,04,87,271.00

3 3 2,25,498.00

Loan 60,00,000.00

EE .

(AT HI¥ (Development A/c)d

ESIGIEGEIIE] ' 1,19,00,000.00

P I 4,18,83,448.00

B3] , 2,94,97.489.00

GPF 3Td B! gxalaied 3 8,40,850.00

CPF "Td Pl gedidivg 23l 1,14,802.00

PENSION ETd &1 g3l g IR 99.27,671.00

sy 15,02,636.00

BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24

BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
1[SBI Dalhouise 11321778123 16,72,764.89
2|HPSC Bank Dalhouise 18210105871 87,562.00
3|/ IDFC Bank Dalhouise (House 50200056797951 1,17,371.00

Tax -Onling) _
4|Punjab National Bank Banikhet ©7894000100029280 4.00,000.00

Total 22,77,697.89

: Vo
e ey
Xecutive QOffice
Section Officer (Audit) y cer,
H.P. State Audit Departmeng

Shisala-171089 Lalhousie.

Y

Municipal Coungil,



"mpmlrf&w.




e

., |_.__ Bank Reconciliation Statement of General Cash Book as on 31.03.24
7 ;. Balance as per Cash Book (General) as on 31.03.24 1502635.79
Add 'C?_-'_«eque issued but not presented for payment :- '
T Cheque No. __Date Amount,
] 73808 _ 21-08-2023 7130.00
427846 02-01-2024 8448.00
427892 05-03-2024 3000.00
750911 30-03-2024 186831.00
. 750912 30-03-2024 85089.00
750913 30-03-2024 16630.00
750914 30-03-2024 26240.00
7509135 30-03-2024 8968.00
- 750916 30-03-2024 60404.00
750017 .30-03-2024 8686.00
750918 30-03-2024 21590.00
750919 30-03-2024 18720.00
750920 30-03-2024 17033.00
750921 30-03-2024 1845.00
750922 30-03-2024 727.00
; 750923 30-03-2024 1000.00
750924 30-03-2024 2038.00
750925 30-03-2024 5600.00 ‘ i /
750926 30-03-2024 9450.00 ’ /
750927 30-03-2024 5200.00 / A e
750928 30-03-2024 11472.00 -
. 750929 30-03-2024 40000,00 547921.00
Add :- As per variuos reasons given below :-
- PLUS AMOUNT OF CLOSING HOUSE TAX \ENDERED IN CB AT PAGE 4 073
DATED 31/3/23 Rs. 1821257 in stead of 1821257.73
Plus Amount not accounted in cashbook dated 05/04/2023 11100.00
PLUS amount accounted in Develepment cashbook but amount credited in Gen CB 300000.00
Plus amount received from nodel! agency on account of marriage registrat ion during 400.00
the month dated 26/4/23 .
Plus diffence shown during 31/3/23 Rs. 965 where less interest account in bank 20.00
1821010587 1where interest was 2416/- but account 1471 and Rs. 945 less accounted
in intt=(965-945=20)
Plus amount received from nodel agency on account of marriage resistration as per 260.00
statement dt 30/5/2023
Plus amount received online in House tax account but not account gen cash book 0.27
Plus amount received from nodel agency on account of marriage resistration as per 200.00
statement dt 28/06/2023
Plus interst credited by bank in account No. 11321778123 as per statement 6/23 10369.00
Plus excess deposited on 30/06/2023 10.00
Plus not accounted in the cash book income dated 30/8/2023(Tehbazari) 1500.00
Plus not accounted in the cash book as per statement 6/8/23 as per statement 2000.00
Plus access deposted in the inocme dated 1/9/23 vide challan ¢no. . 162 4.00
Plus interst credited by bank in account No. [ 1321778123 as per statement 9/23 7023.00
plus amount received from gsli maturity asper statement daed 18/10/2023 3517.00
Plus amount less debited by bank towards cheque no. 73847 dated 3/10/2023 100.60
Plus amount received online in from nodal agency but not accounted gen cb as per 400.00
statement dt 03/10/2023
Plus amount received online in from nodal agency but not account gen cash 600.00
book20/1 1 and 22/11 (400+200)
Plus interest credited by ban on 25/12/2023 as per statement 4275.00
Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration 200.00
Plus amount revisred from the payment of MMSRGY DEEPSHIKHA AS PER 6000.00
ENTRTY DT. 11/1/24
Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration {400+400=800) AS 800.00
PER Statement 19/20-1/24
Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration as per statement 200.00 | - ¥
26/2/2024 ) s
Plus income dated 6/03/2024 not accounted in the cash book 13500.00 Mf;fn Ufﬁeer (A ey !”}
Plus amount received from Nodal agency marriage registration 22/03/2924 400:00 H-? - oiaie Andjt Depart‘meag
Plus interest credited by ban on 25/03/2024 as per statement £328.00 Shlmla—l?lﬂﬂg e
Plus amount transfer from Development account vide letter No. 295 dated 4/3/2024 400000.00
not accounted in cashbook
Plus interest credited by bank in co-op Bank account NO. 18210105871 w.e.f. 1/4/23 2415.00
0 31/3/2024 -,
Plus GSLI maturity claim received trom the LIC payalble to Smt. Pinki Devi not 8968.00 780330.00 -
accounted in cash book rXeoity & ﬁ;ﬁﬁ@f
2 L. .
U1 siunicipal Coundd
Laihousis,






, -2
Cﬁeque deposited in bank but not credited in bank

Liess :-
" \oate of income [G8 no. Ch. No. dated Name of Firm __ [AMOUNT
., 30-03-2006 99/4 ' RAJMOHAN 2064.00
’ KHANNA
15-05-2007 30%3122 ' VIKAS RAIKY 9554.00
14-11-2012 86/34 178770 14-11-2012[AMRIT KAUR 710.00
20-07-2016 59/24 847310 15-07-2016| KAMLA DEVI QAK 265.00
VILLA .
N 25-03-2021 ch Np.1332 26-03-2021 14685.00
23-00-2021 ] '100.00
02-09-2021 2.00
01-04-2022 305 04-04-2022 11350.00
11-04-2023 10 11-04-2023 50000.00
24-01-2024 253 29-01-2024 50000.00
28-03-2024 300 30-03-2024 28320.00
30-03-2024 302 30-03-2024 50000.00
30-03-2024 303 30-03-2024 22860.00
30-03-2024 | 02-04-2024 67200.00 307110.00
Less :- Bank charges debited by bank not entered in Cash Book :-
Amount charges by bank 10 time @177=177¢ as per statement 1770.00
Amount charges by bank 3 time @1!77=531/- as per statement 5/23 531.00
Cheque book charges as pe statement dated 26/7/2023 265.50
Cheque book charges as pe statement dated 16/11/2023 35,40
Cheque book charges as pe statement dated 22/11/2023 354.00
< Cheque book charged as statement dated 1/12/23 295.00
Amount charges by bank 2 time @) 177=354/- as per statement 1/24 354.00
Cheque book charged as statement dated 13/03/2024 | 354.00 3958.90|
Less :- As per various resons given below :-
Less amount debited by bank as per statement dated 7/10/2021 14160.00
LESS AMOUNT OF HOUSE TAX BALANCE RS. 1821267/- TAKEN IN CASH 10.00
BOOK RS. 1821257 ON 31/3/23 AT CB PAGE 4
LESS LESS CASH DEPOISTED VIDE CHALLAN NOL. 572 DATED 22/3/2023 50.00
Less 6 entry of Rs. 59/-(59%6=354) as per staterent 5/2023 354.00
Less 6 entry of Rs. 59/-({59*5=205) as per statement 6/2023 295.00
Less short amount deposited in the income of 21/6/23 600.00
LESS Cr. by bank as per challan no. 135(23414+28754=31095-31092=3) 3.00
Less 3 entry of Rs. 58/«(59%3=177) as per statement 8/2023 177.00
" [Less 12 entry of Rs. 59/-(59%12=472) as per statement 9/2023 708.00
Less amount accounted in cashbook on 12/9/23 (Rs, 29810 in place of 29910/-) 100.00
Less amount not booked in cash book in cash book cheque no. 073873 (Vehicle 3264.00
insurance)
Less 3 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*3=177) as per statement 10/2023 177.00
Less inccme dated 6/10/2023 not deposited in the bank 50.00
Less amount twice entered in cash book 26/10/22 and 26/11/23 4500.00
Less 4 entry of Rs. 59/-(59%4=236) as per statement 8/2023 236.00
Less amount less accounted in cashbook on 18/11/23 where cheque was 111374/- but 2.00
account as 111372/-
Less short amount depsosited in the inocme dated 28/12/23 where income 78656/-but 500,00
deposited 78156/~
Less 2 entry of Rs, 59/-(59%2=118) as per statement 12/2023 118.00
Less 10 entry of Rs. $9/-(59*10=590) as per statement 1/2024 590.00
Less amount charged by bank as per statement 10/7/23 {House tax ) 19599.00
Less account in the cashbook dated 02/01/2024 where ch. Issued Rs. 11404+11404 6.00
and enter | 1401/-each
Less 4 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*4=236} as per statement 2/2024 236,00
Less 12 entry of Rs. 59/-(59*12=649) as per statement 3/2024 708.00
Less GSLIENTRY OF Rs, 4354/- twicely taken in the cash book cn dated 18/05/23 435400
and 30/03/2024
Less inoome received through FDR on 09/10/23 for emd 191500.00
Less amount short deposited in the income dated 28/03/2024 23.00 242320,00
Balance as per Bank Statements/Pass Books as on 31.03.24 2277697.8
Sno.|Name of Bank : | | Account No Amoun
1|SBI Dalhouise 11321778123 16,72,764.89
2|HPSC Bank Dalhouise 18210105871 87.562.00
3|HDFC Bank Dalhouise (House Tax -Online) 50200036797951 1,17,371.00
4| Punjab National Bank Banikhet 7894000100029280 4,00,000,00
Total 22,77,697.89

Wi

ector Officer (Audif}

bimia-1710d0

H.P. 2. Am_iit_l)epartmenﬁ
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3 (&) - B 1A (Development A/c) IHS Tt

IERIREL] 2023-24
RIS XM 61,755.00
3{a ¥ 8 1,95,37,184.00
3 Ay 50,000.00
2] 42,380.00
A ABS 981 A j
ESIGIEGKIE 6,00,000.00
T R 2,02,91,319.00
q 82,61,270.00
B 6 S DI gediding
RIE 1,19,00,000.00
S| =Y 1,30,049.00
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
SBI, Dalhouise 11321778587 ' 130049
() - BRGF- V6§ q81
Tadig 99 2023-24
URIT® Y 7,79,334.00
S ¥ 31 1,78,78,717.00
IS 91,624.00
I RATHIY AR S ol 9
BSiEEERUE 2,00,000.00
B 1,89,49,675.00
g 1,01,44,930.00
Door to Door ii%g ﬁ%l Hd &l
BIIGEGRIE] 1,00,000.00
a9 7Y 87,04,745.00
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ' ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
SBI, Dalhouise 30649599728 20706
HDFC Dalhouise (CFC) 50100157623580 8406097
HDFC Dalhouise {Parking) 50100283753817 118369
HDFC Dathouise (MMSRGY) 50100502990002 159573
HDFC Dalhouise (SBM) 50100470389505 0
Total 8704745
(8) - Pension & Gratuity JPe dal
IEGIREL] 2023-24
RIS Y 15.971.00
Bl ‘ 1,969.00
B ADPS Fol o Gl AR 99,27,671.00
ERERUET 99,45,611.00
Bl 99,28,175.00
RiGCET] 17,436.00
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No, BALANCE C{ ?
SBI, Dalhouise 11321777797 17436

Section Offz> udit)
H.P. State Audit Department
Shim!a-171009
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<.

- (§°)- NULM %3 dgl

dig Iy 2023-24
AR /Y 2,438.00
31l UG A
SISt 68.00
B IR 2,506.00
g R
S Y 2,506.00
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
SBI, Dalhouise 11321777639 2,506.00
(@) - GPF b dgl
EGIVIEE] 2023-24
URIAG Y 97,13,966.00
[T I ETd o 31RIGT &l
ESIGRERUE] 8,40,850.00
N 55,382.00
EZSRUE] 1,06,10,198.00
Eip] 18,61,241.00
EIGEEL] 87,48,957.00
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
SBI Dalhouise 11321778134 1545111
FDR 18230310715 7203846
Total 8748957
(D) - CPF P s q81
fadigay - 2023-24
URIMS =Y 1,83,25,152.00
=l 10,10,855.00
(= I E1a Y SN TR 1,14,802.00
HA AN 1,94,50,809.00
i 12,81,763.00
RIGEE(R] 1,81,69,046.00
_ BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
H.P.S.C Bank Dalhouise 18210108157 6642392
FDR 18230312515 11526154
Total 18168546

500.00

Add :- Subscription Amount less credited on 01.09.22 as per PB. bq
(Amount to be Cr.- 11,55,897/-, Amount Cr.- 11,55,397/-)
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31.03.24

1,81,68,046.00 |

(O

Section Officer{Andit)
- H.P. State Audit Department
Shieia-171609
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1

£ -

(ST) - Door to Door Collection -XIFS dg!

Tadig g

2023-24]

TR E BN 1,35,533.00
3O Tldl H W 31 23,56,935.00
T D3 dol H gXIrdRd N 2,50,000.00
BRGF @3 95 9 gxdidiNd 13 18,54,837.00

H.P. State Aundit Department
Shimia-171609

Hd R 45,97,305.00
g 43,96,637.00
S{IdH =Y 2,00,668.00
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE !
HDEC Bank -Current A/c 50200056799316 1,62,768.00
1 Total |
.f‘“ %,
\:“'m’/ P
Exeolitive Officer,
Section Ticer (Audit) ?erﬁi ﬁzﬁig«&g CQH"%@E
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Bank Reconciliation Statement of DTD Coll. Book as on 31.03.24

% 1~ Section Offi ;er (Audit)

H.P. State Audit Department
Shizla-171009

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK (DTD COLL.) AS ON 31/03/2024 200668
Less :-Income /receipts entered in Cash book but not credited in bank
1 |INCOME DATED 1/6/22 ON LINE NOT CREDITED 2500
ELGIN HALL
2 |ONLINE INOCME DATED 9/5/22 OF HOTEL KOHINOOR 2000
NOT CREDITED
3 |INCOME DATED 9/5/23 ON LINE NOT CREDITED 2500
ELGIN HALL
4 |INOCME DATED 24/2/23 NOT ENCASHED PUNJAB 100
NATIONAL BANK DALHOQUSIE
5 |INOCME DATED 9/1/23 NOT ENCASHED HOTEL 4500
MONGA .
6 |[INCOME DATED 1/6/23 ON LINE NOT CREDITED 2500
ELGIN HALL
7 [INCOME DATED 18/11/23 NOT ENCASHED HOTEL 4500
MONGA
8 |LESS income deposited on vide challan no. 75 dated 11/7/23 500
9 JINCOME NOT CREDITED DT . 22/12/23 CIVIL HOSPITAL 1500
10 |INOCME DATED 24/3/23 NOT ENCASHED PUNIJAB and 100
sind BANK DALHOUSIE
11 (INOCME DATED 26/7/23 NOT ENCASHED HDFC 100
DALHOUSIE
12 |INOCME DATED 28/9/23 NOT CREDITED HDFC BANK 100
13 [INOCME DATED 25/10/23 NOT CREDITED HDFC BANK 100
14 |INOCME DATED 28/12/23 NOT CREDITED HDFC BANK 100
15 [INOCME DATED 7/3/24 NOT ENCASHED HOTEL 9000
MONGA
16 |INOCME DATED 30/03/2024 DEPOSITED VIDE 7550
CHALLAN NO. 271 DT 02/04/2024 not credited in bank
17 |INOCME DATED 27/02/24 NOT CREDITED HDFC BANK 100
18 |INCOME DATED 29/02/24 NOT CREDITED PNB BANK 100
19 |INOCME DATED 27/02/24 NOT CREDITED HDFC BANK 100
20 |INOCME DATED 28/03/24 NOT CREDITED HDFC BANK 100
21 |INOCME DATE 27/03/2024 P&S BANK DALHOUSIE 100 38150
Add :{Add :-Income/receipts received on 21/05/22 swipe but 200.00
not entered in Cash Book
Add :1Add EXCESS DEPOSITED IN CHALLAN 226 dated 50.00 250.00
30.01.23
Balance as per Bank Account HDFC Bank-50200056799316 as on 31.03.24 | 162768.00
[y *»‘f“:‘ £
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2023-24
TRAS YW , .
&I el 40,134.00
=To] -
el MW 40,134.00
aY 40,134.00
S{dq A9 _
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
Indian Bank 7156677916 0
Total 0
( )-PMAY &S gg@l
ICGIREE] 2023-24
RS Y -
3G | U 31 1,50,000.00
FIE) -
RaIRURL 1,50,000.00
3fdaM ¥ g 1,50,000.00
3 Y _
BANK BALANCE AS ON 31.03.24
BANK NAME ACCOUNT No. BALANCE
UCO Bank 12550110043004 0
e
Section OIfeer (1 df ) Exedufive Officer,
tion Officer {Audif ciria
H.P. State Audit Department hurici {’j COM’I&; ..
Shizala-171669 Baa,m Lgie,
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Municipal Council Dalhouise Distt Chamba H.P.

- Detail of FDR as on 31.03.2024
Sr. Date of |Invested of Maturity
No.| FPDRACC.NO | Bank Name |Investment| Amount Interst {Date Amount Remarks
TDR No. 2589000
1|& Account No. HES“? B;a:k 28.11.23 7203846| 6.35%|28.11.24] 7729099 G.P.F.
18230310715 ous
TDR No. 2103525
2|& Account No. H'gfli]%g::k 06.12.23 11526154 6.35%f06.12.24] 12366559 C.PF.
18230312515
Total 18730000 20095658
f‘\’

Section Cfficer (Audit)

H.P. State Audit De
. ! pariment
Shisala-171069
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DETAIL OF GRANT IN AID OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL DALHOUSIE FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

W.E.F.01/04/2023 TO 31/03/2024

H.P Siate Augit waﬁmngﬁaﬂ -
Shimla-171609 ._

@&Jﬁ:mw

Sr.NQ. (Name of Grant Sanctionin [Opening  |Receipt Total Expenditure|Closing  |Remarks
g Authority Balance Balance
11SFC Uub 3113419.55 15668434| 18781853.55 18781853 0.55
2{ULB ROADS/RAIN ub 0 3468750 3468750 0 3468750
DAMAGE/SDRF/NDRF
4{SJSRY/NULM uD 2438 45 0 2438.45 0f 2438.45
5|SP GRANT SP 408 0 408 0 408
7ICFC up 10248323 15970880 26219203 8975924] 17243279
81SEWARAGE up 5000000 0 5000000 0 5000000
9|PARKING Up 29636000 0 29636000 463719; 29172281
10/SBM IEC uD 142600 0 142600 0 142600
11|PARKS ub 821434 0 821434 821434 0
12{SWM(MRF}) ub 228478 0 228478 0 228478
13{C/O OF PATH KHOLPUKHAR DC 388 0 400000 400000 0
14{C/O COMMINTY TOILET NEAR POLICE |DC _wocccc 0 300000 of 300000
STATION . .
15/PRECUREMENT OF OWC ub 5000 0 5000 0 5000
16]C/O RETAINING WALL FOR WIDENING [DC 0 400000 400000 400000 0
OF ROAD NEAR CiVIL JUDGE COURT
17|MMSRGY ub 0 136500 136500 136500 0
18{SBM (SNA ACCOUNT) up 0 1771337 1771337 ATT1337 0
19|{DAY NULM (SNA ACCOUNT) uD 0 40134 401347 140134 0
20[PMAY (SNA ACCOUNT) Ub mkg_.c 150000 150000 150000 0
TOTAL: 49898101 37606035 87504136 31940901 55563235
: = e
ﬂ Section %s. (Audit) Exacutive O
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL,DALHOUSIE DISTT. CHAMBA (HP)
Grant In aid statement for the year 2023-24
Sno. m”_m_hma . Letter No. & Date Head Purpose Mwﬂﬂmm Received Total Expenditure c%qﬂwﬂ_» Amu..__n_.um___.“m _umohu”w_._ monw”ﬂm u.c.
1 |UD  (UD-HO (10)-1/2018-1-11899-52 dated 27-05-2030 13t FC/SFC  [SFC Non plan 7651212| 15668434| 23319648 18781853 4537793 |DEV.CB 29| 3107-23 |Awaited
2 D CFC Grant 14th FC Basis Grar|Basic Grant 5972809 15970880| 21943689 8975924 12967765 |BRGF CB |05-04-2023. |Awaited
94,97 &123 |29-04-2023,
’ , 13-03-2024
3 |UD UD-H(F}-10/97 NULM ( Revolving fund 27-130-27149 NULM 2438.45 0] 243845 G 0] 2438.45 SENT
dated 28-10-2020
4 ISP . SP GRANTS 408 ¢ 408 ] H 408 Awaited
5 (UD UD-H(F} Engg cell -SEW Payment Vol.Vil-oose 35680- |SCWERGE Previous Balance 5000000 0 5000000 0 0f 5000060 Awaited
97 dated 28-12-2018 ,
6 (UD UD-H{F)(10)-2r2015 -vilIt HP{BD-Engg Cell 5587-94dated Parking Previous Bafance Rs. 29636600 0 29636000 463719 29172281 | BRGFCB | 30-04-22 {Awaited
11-03-2019 and through NEFT on G1-01-2021 6000000/- 63
7 {UD UB-H(F)-19/2014-3BM-7300-7550 dated 25-07-2015 Rs. |SBM SBM IEC received 108800 108800 0 108800 Awaited
8800/- Balance ,and No. UD-H(F)15/2016 SBM 15325- through NEFT
378 dated 05-11-2015 = 159990/
8§ JUD UD-H(F)-6/16 Park Engg Cell 5/2016-5396-5407 dated |Parks Development of parks 821434 0] 821434 821434 0 SENT
03-07-2019
g |bC Cfo of Path from Kholpukhar to Dhupgari DC C/O PATH FROM 400000 0 400000 400000 0 SENT
KHOLPUKHAR TO
DHOPGARI
10 [DC C/O Community Toiltet near Palice Station DC 300000 300000 0 300000 SENT
11 Jub Precurement of OWC ub 5000 5000 Q 5000 DEV. CB 20-10-22 ) Awaited
19
12 |DC C/Q retaining Wall for widening of Read near Civil Judge |DC C/Q retaining Wall for 0 400000| 400000 400000 ¢ DEVCB 17-02-24|SENT
Court widening of Road near Page 45
Civil Judge Court
13 SBM(SNA Account ) ub O 1771337| 1171337 1771337 0 BRGF CB 07-06-23 |Awaited
Page 109
14 Bay NULM (SNA Account) up 0 40134) 40134 40134 0 | balance
/ autometically
eimmined zero
at the end
, FY purar
15 PMAY (SNA Account) up 0 150000] 150000 150000 0 Bpagie-
16 MMSRGY upo ] 136500{ 136500 136500 [ DHusai e =5
17 (UD Urban Road /Rain Damage /SDRF/NDRF ug 0| 3468750 3468750 { 3468750
Wi .
Total Rs, 49898101 37606035| 875041381 31940901 0| 55563235
TP Executive Offiger,
\ Municipal Council Dalfioygie. _— Jo 7
= LR LLYE ONTCET,

Section Qificer {A a8}
H.P. Statz Audi! Bepartment

Municipal Counicil,
Shimla-171009
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GRANT IN AID RECEIPT FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024
W.E.F. 1/04/2023 TO 30/04/2024
Sr.no.| Date OF |GIA RECEIVED PURPOSE FOR WHICH GIA  |SANCTION LETTER NO. AND (AMOUNT OF REMARKS
GIA FROM RECIVED DATE GIA
RECEIVED

1 04-05-23 |The Director Urban | Release of Interst on delayed  [No. UD-H®(10)-1/2020-1-CFC 4345.00f BRGF CASH
Development HP.  jpayment of 1st instaliment of  (relese-1532-93 dated 03/04/2023 BOOK PAGE

Shimla untide grant for 2022-2023 under NO. 94

15th FC

2 04-05-23 |The Director Urban | Release of interst on delayed  {No. UD-H©(10)-1/2020-I-CFC 6517.00| BRGF CASH
Development HP.  |payment of 1st instaliment of  |relese- 1594-1655 dated BOOK PAGE

Shimla tide grant for 2022-2023 under  [03/04/2023 ‘NO. 94

15th FC

3 | 29/04/2023 [The Director Urban {release of 1st installment of No. UD-H ( C) (10)- 1/2020 CFC 3190848.00| * BRGF CASH
Development HP.  |Untied Grant for F.Y.2022-23 Release -CFC- Release-60560- BOOK PAGE

Shimla under 15th FG(CFC}) 622 dated 02/03/2023 NO. 97
4 | 29/04/2023 |The Director Urban |release of 1st instaliment of tied {No. UD-H { C) (10)- 1/2020 CFC BRGF CASH
Development HP.  [Grant for F.Y.2022-23 under 15th|Release -CFC- Release-2420- BOOK PAGE

Shimla FC(CFC) 2490 dated 10/05/2023 4786272001 g g7
5 07-06-23 [The Director Urban |Grant in aid under SNA Account BRGF CASH
Development HP.  [of SWMin Child Account NC.  |Through PFMS 1571337.00| BOOK PAGE

Shimla 50100470389505 NO. 109
6 11-04-23 |The Director Urban |Grant in aid received under Through PFMS 136500.00| BRGF CASH
Development HP.  |MMSRGY Account NO. BOOK PAGE

Shimla 50100502990002 NO. 117

A
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SectionHTepor {~udit)

H.P. State Augit Department
. tglit. itd
Shimia-171009 P ‘

Exacutive Officer,
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7 22/12/2023 |The Director Urban [Grant in aid under SNA Account 16500.001 BRGF CASH
Development HP.  [of SWM in Child Account NO.  |Through PFMS BOOK PAGE
Shimia 50100470389505 NO. 122
18/01/2024 (The Director Urban |Grant in aid under SNA Account 183500.00f BRGF CASH
Development HP.  fof SWM in Child Account NO.  {Through PFMS BOOK PAGE
Shimla 50100470389505 NO. 122
8 13/03/24 |The Director Urban |release of 1st installment of No. UD-H ( C) (10)- 3/2020-II- 3193180.00 BRGF CASH
Development HP.  [Untied Grant for F.Y.2023-24  |4957-5018 dated 13/03/2024 BOOK PAGE
Shimla under 15th FC(CFC) NO. 123
9 13/03/24 |The Director Urban |release of 1st instailment of tied [No. UD-H ( C) (10)- 3/2020-II- 4789718.00f BRGF CASH
Development HP.  [Grant for F.Y.2023-24 under 15th|4895-4956 dated 13/03/2024 BOOK PAGE
Shimla FC(CFC) NO. 123
10 31/07/23 |The Director Urban |Grant in aid received under 6th {UD-H©(10)-1/2023-SFC Awards - | 15668434.00| Develoment
Development HP.  [Finanance Commission (SFC)  |loose-13931-13993 dated CASH BOOK
Shimla (Demand No. 28 &32) for the year|31/07/2023 PAGE NO.
2023-2024 29
11 | 17/02/2024 {The Deptuty R/C of Retaining wall for Chamba fyojna/SDP 5064/5064 400000.00) Develoment
Commissioner, widening of Road near Civil dated 17/02/2023 CASHBOOK
Chamba District Judge Dalhousie PAGE NO.
Chamba 45
12 The Director Urban |Release of funds under UD-H(F)-Rain Damage- 3468750.00) Develoment
Development HP.  [SDRF/NDRF during financial Engg.Cell/2013-6498-6519 dated CASH BOOK
Shimia year 2023-2024 31/07/2023 PAGE NO.
45 -
13 | 18/122023 [The Director Urban |PFMS{DAY NULM) - 40134.00
Development HP.
Shimla
14 18-03-24 |[The Director Urban |PFMS(PMAY) 150000.00
Development HP.
Shimla
TOTAL: 37606035.00
[T
Q-
< kS Section Officer (Audif) Executive Officar,

H.E State Audit Departmep
Shimia-171009
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DALHOUSIL
DETAIL OF HOUSE TAX AS ON 31-03-2024

Year Opening Balance [Current Demand |Total Collection Balance Out standing
2023-24 wo.ﬂmﬁommw.‘ 12383878 39138280 7462511 | - 316757694
A .. = -
N\
wk@ﬁwm ve Officer
Séction Officer (Audif) Municipal Coyngil
H.P. State Aundit Departmens mewm%g»ﬁw '
Shirn!a-171669 , T e
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kess Relisation of Annual Property/House Tax due to Iregular/Excess Rebate Given to Tax Payers in R/O MC
Dalhousie Chamba (H.P.) During Fiancial Year (Billing Period) 2023-2024
1.8r. |2.Name of Tax Payers |3.UID & Ward 4. G-8 Number /Date  |5.Bill Amount |6.Rebate 7.Actual Rebate |8.Less Relisation
No. Number upto 03/2024 |Should he @ 10 |Given @ 20 % on |due to Excess
% on Bill EBill Rebate (7-6)
1 |Sh.S.L Kaul 800017/01 38/30dt.  01-06-2023 3444.00 344.40 688.80 344.40
2 |Sh.Ravinder Kumar 600057/06 38/31dt.  01-06-2023 14928.00 1492.80 2985.60 1492.80
3 |Sh. Stayapal Sharma 600064 /06 38/32dt.  01-06-2023 43466.00 4346.60 8693.20 4346.60
4 |Sh.Kamal jamwal 200140/02  |38/33dt  01-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00| 120.00
5 |Sh. Suresh Gupta 800075/08 38/34dt.  01-06-2023 2466.00 246.60 493.20 246.60
6 |Sh.P.S.Gill 100026/01 38/35dt.  01-06-2023 2328.00 232.80 465,60 232.80
7 |8h. Diwan Chand 300052703 38/36dt.  01-06-2023 2476.00 247.60 495,20 247.60
8 |Smt Promila Sharma 700085707 38/37dt. 02-06-2023 2096.00 209.60 419.20 209.60
9 |Sh.Sunil Khanna 027272702 ~ |38/3B4dt.  02-06-2023 6087.00 608.70 1217.40 608.70
10 ;Sh.Kamal Mathotra 600013/06 38/39dt. 02-06-2023 4556.00 455.60 911.20 455.60
11 [sh. Dharam Pal Singh 600132/06 38/40dt  02-06-2023 455600 455.60 911.20 455.60
12 |Sh.Naresh Mahajan 030018/03 38/41dc  02-06-2023 6785.00 678.50 1357.00 678.50
13 |Sh.Kamal Malhotra 600013/06 38/39dt._ 02-06-2023 4556.00 455.60 911.20 455.60
14 |Sh.Inderveer 900086,/09 38/42dt.  02-06-2023 1944.00 194.40 388.80 194.40
15 |Smt Nikita Mahajan 2900085/09 38/43 dt. 02-06-2023 5442.00 544.20 1088.40 544.20
16 |Sh. Aditya Khullar 000202/01 38/44 dt.  02-06-2023 3274.00 327.40 654.80 32740
17 |Sh. Pankaj Nayyar 000208/01 38/45dr. 02-06-2023 3274.00 327.40 654.80 327.40
18 |Smt.Archana Chhabra 900020,/09 38/46dt.  02-06-2023 5400.00 540.00 1080.09 540.00
1% |SmtArchana Chhabra 900016/09 38/47dt.  02-06-2023 17537.00 1753.70 350740 1753.70
20 |Sh. B.S Pathaniya 800008/08 38/48dt.  02-06-2023 1480.00 148.00 296.00 148,00
21 _|Sh. Bihari Lal 300089/03 38/49dt.  02-06-2023 4098.00 409.80 819.60 409.80
22 |Smt, Sumitra Devi 200002/0% 38/50dt. 03-06-2023 4133.00 413.30 826.60 413.30
23 1Smt. Archana Kohli 000241702 38/51dt.  03-06-2023 2350.00 235,00 470.00 235.00
23 {Smt. Archana Kohli 021041/02 38/52dt.  03-06-2023 1312.00 131.20 262.40 131.20
24 {Sh. Kasturi Lal Puri 800040/08 38/53dt.  03-06-2023 4376.00 437.60 875.20 437.60
25 |Smt.Asha Devi 700044/07 38/54dt.  03-06-2023 2726.00 272.60 545.20 272.60
26 |Sh.Kailash Mahajan 800070/08 38/55dt. 05-06-2023 2551.00 255.10 510.20 255,10
27 |Sh. Ravinder Mehra 000126/01 38/57dt.  05-06-2023 2605.0G 260.50 521.00 260.50
28 [Smt. Rachita 000127/01 38/58dt.  05-06-2023 349100 345.10 698.20 349.10
29 |Sh. Gurj Sharma 400036/04 38/59dt.  05-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
30 |Sh. Ashwani Kumar 800037/08 38/60dt. 05-06-2023 2302.00 230.20 46040 230.20
31 |Sh. Brij Ruhi 040005/04 38/61dt. 05-06-2023 3639.00 363.90 727.80 363.90
32 [Sh. Sardari Lal 030029/03 38/62dt. 06-06-2023 1211.00 121.10 242.20 121.10
33 |Sh. Jashir Kaur 040003,/04 38/63dt  06-06-2023 225200 225.20 450.40 225.20
34 |Sh. Ravi Mahajan 500012/05 38/64dt.  06-06-2023 2662.00 266.20 532.40 266.20
35 |Sh. Nand Kishore 400043 /04 38/65dt.  06-06-2023 2436.00 243.60 487.20 243.60
36 |Sh. Suresh Kumar 800061/08 38/66dt.  06-06-2023 3370.00 337.00 674.00 337.00
37 |Smt. Shakuntla Kumari {040008/04 38/67dt. 06-06-2023 2915.00 29150 583.00 291.50
38 |Smt. Anuna Berry 000244/01 38/68dt.  06-06-2023 2292.00 229.20 458.40 229.20
39 1Smt Leila Elizabeth 800030/08 38/70dt. 06-06-2023 3966.00 396.60 793.20 396.60
40 }Smt. Rittu Sharma 000203703 38/71de. 07-06-2023 ° 3274.00 327.40 654.80 327.40
41 jSh. Kamal Kishore 100069/01 38/72dt. 08-06-2023 1487.00 148.70 297.40 148.70
42 |M/S KDP. Entrp.LTD. 100006/01 38/75dt.  08-06-2023 9338.00 933.80 1867.60 533.80
43 |Sh. Gauri Shanakr 003296/04 38/77dt.  08-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
44 |Sh. Vidya Sagar 003538/06 38/78dL 08-06-2023 3189.00 318.90 637.80 318.90
45 |Sh. Girdhari Lal 800052/08 38/79dt.  08-06-2023 5961.00f 596,10 1192.20 596.10
46 [Sh.Jaswant Singh -|700004/07 38/80dt.  08-06-2023 2724.00 27240 544.80 272.40
47 {Sh, Sanjay Kumar 400034/04 38/81dt.  08-06-2023 1200.06 120.00 240.00 120.00
48 |Sh. S.K. Handa 00022%/01 38/83dt.  09-06-2023 2640.00 264.00 528.00 264.00
49 |Sh. Adarsh Kumar 400073/04 38/84dt. 09-06-2023 2239.00 223.90 447.80 223.90
50 |Sh. Kiran Chanda 000216/01 38/85dt. 09-06-2023 3528.00 352.80 705.60 352.80
51 |Smt Durgavati 0400009/04 138/86dt_ 09-06-2023 2115.00 211.50 423.00 21150
52 !SmtAnita Verma 500003/05 38/87dt  09-06-2023 4111.00 411,10 822.20 411.10
53 jSh. Krishan Lal 040010/04 38/88dt.  09-06-2023 3537.00 353.70 707.40 353.70
54 |Sh. Mahinder Lal 700036/07 38/89dt.  09-06-2023 2772.00 277.20 554.40 277.20
55 [Sh. Kulwant Singh 700030/07 38/90dt.  09-06-2023 2772.00 277.20 554.40 277.20
56 _|Smt Renu& Anita ete. 400061/04 38/91dr. 09-06-2023 3920.00 392.00 784.00 392.00
57 [Smt. Sunita 900029/02 38/92dr.  09-06-2023 95339.00 9533.90 19067.80 9533.90
58 |Smt Sunita Chaudhary  |000106/01 38/93dt. (9-06-2023 61236.00 6123.60 12247.20 6123.60
59 |Sh. RohitVerma 100044/01 38/94dt. 12-06-2023 3491.00 . 349.10 698.20 349.10
60 |Smt Chanchlo Devi 400002704 38/98dt  12-06-2023 2886.00 288.60 577.20 288.60
61 |M/S President Arya 100042/04 38/99dt.  12-06-2023 7296.00 729.60 1459.20 729.60
Samaaj
62 iSh. Rohit Sharma 700048,/07 38/100dt.  12-06-2023 39381.00 3938.10 7876.20 3938.10
63 |Smt. Apsara Babar 80010%/08 39/01dt. 12-06-2023 27461.00 2746.10 5492.20 2746.10
64 [Smt. Apsara Babar 800110/08 39/02dt. 12-06-2023 4405.00 440.50 881.00 44050
65 |Sh. Ramesh Kumar 960006/09 39/03de,  12-06-2023 1620.00 162.00 324.00 162.00
. 6 géf‘ *:';f. ;ﬁﬁn:.‘:ﬁﬁ@
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66 |ShKrishan Kumar 600118/06  |39/05dt _13-06-2023 3189.00 318.90 637.80 318.90
67 |Sh. Gulshan Kumar 508810705 39/06dt. 13-06-2023 1521.00 15210 304.20 152,10
68 [Sh. Rajinder Kumar ' 020015/02 39/07de 13-06-2023 12521.00 125210 2504.20 1252.10
69 |Smt Padma Thakur 700076/07 39/08dt.  13-06-2023 23761.00 2376.10 4752.20 237610
70 | The Revd Mother 700062 /07 39/09dt.  13-06-2023 126992.00 1269920 25398.40 12699.20
71 | The Revd Mother 700065707 39/104t. 13-06-2023 8032.00 803.20 160640 B03.20
72 | The Revd Mother 700072/07 39/11de. 13-06-2023 9863.00 986.80 1973.60 986.80
73 | The Revd Mather 700066,07 _ |39/12dt. _ 13-06-2023 3710.00 37100 742.00 37L.00
74 | The Reva Mother 700061707 |39/13dt_13-06-2023 11348600 11348.60 2269720 11348.60
75 | The Revd Mother 7O0063/07  |39/14dL_ 13-06-2023 41438.00 4143.80 8287.60 4143.80
76 | The Revd Mother 706064707 |39/35dt_13-06-2023 170316.00 1703160 34063.20 1703160
77 | The Revd Mother 700071707 |39/16dt_ 13-06-2023 57784.00 577840 11556.80 5778.40
78 |k Kulbhushan Kumar _|000138/01 _ |39/17dt._ 13-06-2023 4736.00 473.60 947.20 473.60
79 |Smt. Santosh Kumari __ |300073/03__ |39/18dt__13-06-2023 418100 418.10 836.20 418.10
80 |Smt. Shakuntla 040015/04  |39/2Ldt 14-06-2023 2136.00 213.60 427.20 213.60
81 |Smt MriduSoni 500055/05  |39/22dr  14-06-2023 24449.00 2444.90 4889.80 2444.90
82 |Smt. Kamlesh Vaid 500047/06  |39/23dr_ 14-06-2023 31654.00 316540 6330.80 316540
83 |Smt. Bimla Devi 600015/06  |39/24dn.  14-06-2023 5556.00 555.60 1111.20 555.60
84 |Sh. Sanjay Kumar 6000169/06 39/25d4t  14-06-2023 1279.00 127.90 255.80 127.90
85 |Sh, Sunil Rumar G000171/06  |39/26dr,_14-06-2023 1252.00 12520 25040 125.20
86 |Sh. K.K.S Jambal 5000229/05 _ |39/27dt, _14-06-2023 27078.00 2707.80 5415.60 2707.80
87 |Sh. Om Prakash 600170/06  [39/2Bdt._ 14-06-2023 1670.00 167.00 334.00 167.00
88 |The Registrar Punjab__ |600094/06__ 39/29dt.  14-06-2023 1251100 125L.10 2502.20 125110
8 Egi;i‘:;”“a“”p“a 000238/01  |39/31dt 15-06-2023 5904.00 590.40 1180.80 590.40
» miggl"ma"mpa“a 000248/01  |39/32dr.  15-06-2023 2413200 2413.20 482640 2413.20
91 Ilzi;:l"ma““pa“a 000230/01  |39/33dt  15-06-2023 6121.00 612,10 1224.20 612.10
o2 TW]:;:’“WY”“}‘ 000260701  |39/34dt  15-06-2023 7148,00 714,80 1429.60 714.80
93 |The Chairman DF3 000210701 [39/36dt,_ 15-06-2023 7831.00 783.10 1566,20 783.10
94 |5, Sursj Prakash 500168/06  |39/37dt.15-06-2023 1279.00 127.80 255.80 127.90
95 |Sh, Ravi Bhushan §10025/06  |39/39dt._ 16-06-2023 3265.00 326,50 653.00 326.50
96 |Sh. Manohar Lal 400045/04 _ |39/40dt_ 16-06-2023 255000 255.00 510.00 255.00
97 |Smt Simran 000157/01 39/41dt. 16-06-2023 4020.00 402.00 804.00 402.00
98 |Sh. Raghubir Singh DO0165/0% _ |39/42dt, 16-06-2023 8008.00 800.80 1601.60 800.80
99 |Sh. Mandeep Singh 000205/01 _|39/43dt,_ 16-06-2023 3394.00 33940 678.80 330.40
100 |Col. Sarject Singh 100008/01  |39/44dr._ 16-06-2023 2512.00 251.20 50240 251.20
101 {5h. Dkashna Murti 300074/03  |39/45dt_ 16-06-2023 713200 21120 12240 21120
102 [Sh. Jaswant Singh 700003/07 _ |39/46dt_ 16-06-2023 272400 27240 544.80 27240
103 |Sh. Rajxumar 000254701 |39/47dz_17-06-2023 2504,00 750.40 500,80 25040
104 |Smt. Veena Jaswal 800029708 |39/48dt._17-06-2023 2974.00 297.40 594.80 297.40
105 [Smt Veena laswal 900068/09 _ |39/49dt._ 17-06-2023 3455.00 345.50 691.00 34550
106 |Sh. Dheerzj Khanna D00256/01  |39/50dt_17-06-2023 179573.00 17997.30 35994 60 17997.30
107 |Smt Veena 100073/01 _ |39/51de_ 17-06-2023 2333.00 233.30 466,60 23350
108 |M/5 K.K Resorts 100072/01 _ |39/52dt.17-06-2023 2721000 2721.00 5442.00 272100
109 |M/S KK. Resorts 100071701 |39/53dt,_ 17-06-2023 27616.00 276160 5523.20 276160
110 |Sh. Suriunder Singh B00066/08 __ |39/54dt_ 19-06-2023 3240.00 324.00 648.00 324,00
111 |Smt. Poonam Raj 000277701 |39/55dt._ 19-06-2023 21215.00 212150 4243.00 712150
112 |Sk. Sabbo Ram 600004/06 __ |39/56dt _ 19-06-2023 1943.00 194.30 388.60 194.30
113 |Smt. Poonam Raj 000294/01 _ |39/57dt_ 19-06-2023 3429.00 342.90 685.80 342.90
114 |Dr. Sudhir Dhiman 000295/01 _ |39/58dz_19-06-2023 5803.00 580.30 1160.60] 580.30
115 | Dalhousie Hill Top School|000077/01  {39/59de  19-06-2023 28938.00 2893.80 5787.60 2893.80
116 |Dathouste Hill Top School |000274/01  |39/60dt - 19-06-2023 10861.00 1086.10 2172.20 1086.10
117 | Dalhousie Hill Top School|000275/01  [39/61de. 19-06-2023 43309.00 433090 8661.80 4330.90
118 | Dathousie Hili Top School|000278/01  |39/62dt.  19-06-2023 38601.00 386010 7720.20 3860.10
119 | Dalhousie Hill Top School{000279/01  39/63dt.  19-06-2023 3937.00 393.70 787.40 393.70
120 | Daihousie Hili Top School|000293/01  |39/64dt.  19-06-2023 1522.00 152.20 304.40 152.20
121 |Sh. Raj Swami 000214702 [39/67dt, _19-06-2023 1033100 1033.10 2066.20 1033.10
122 |Sh. Sunder Lal 200074704 |39/68dr_ 19-06-2023 1410,00 141.00 282.00 141.00
123 |sh. Teena Mehra 000049701 |39/69dt._19-06-2023 2722.00 272.20 54440 272.20
124 |Sh. Mulkh Raj 600067/06  [39/71dt._ 20-06-2023 7186800 218630 4373.60 2186.80
125 |Sh. Gian Singh 040011704 39/72dt 21-06-2023 3010.00 301.00 602.00 301.00
126 |Smt. Kiran Kagla 80004308 [39/75dt, _21-06-2023 467400 46740 934.80 167.40
127 [Sh. Amit Singh 400029/04 _ |39/76dt_ 21-06-2023 221600 22160 343.20 221.60
128 |Smt Usha Gupta 900012709 |39/77dt__21-06-2023 24057.00 2405.70 481140 2405.70
129 |Smt Sunita Mahajan 000062/02  |39/78dt.  21-06-2023 3811.00 38110 76220 38110
130 |Sh. Daksh Mahajan 000262702 |39/79dt  21-06-2023 . 8019.00 801.90 1603.80 §01.90
131 |Sh. Samsher Bahadur _ [000393/01  [39/80dt 23-06-2023 2700.00 270.00 540.00 270.00
132 [Sh.Prem Raj 020002/02  [39/81dt._21-06-2023 “TFa00]° - - 41310 - .. 826.20| - 41310
133 |Sh. Jaswant Singh 700016/07  |39/g2dt._22-06-2023 272400 272,40 544,80 27240
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; [sh. Shiv Singh 100023/04 _ |39/83dt_ 22-06-2023 1385.00 138.50 277.00 138.50
Smt Anjana 700027 /07 39/84dt.  22-06-2023 4471.00 447.10 894.20 447.10
Smt. Anjana 700115/07 39/85dt. 22-06-2023 4471.00 447,10 B8954.20 447.10
Smt Vijya Kumari 700077/07 39/86dt. 22-06-2023 236%9.00 236.90 473.80 236.90
Sh. Ramesh Choudhry _|700094/07  139/87dt  22-06-2023 24835.00 248350 4967.00 2483.50
Smt. Krishna Choudhry |700093/07 39/88dt. 22-06-2023 1338.00 133.80 267.60 133.80
Smt.Nirmla Devi 600007 /06 39/89dt.  22-06-2023 1458.00 145.80 291.60 145.80
Sh. Harinder Singh 700047/07  [39/91dr.  22-06-2023 1594.00 159.40 318.80 15940
Sh. Harinder Singh 700046/07 __ |39/92dt.  23-06-2023 39188.00 3918.80 7837.60 3918.80
Smt. Parvinder Kaur 020074/02__ |39/93dt._23-06-2023 3470.00 347.00 694,00 347.00
M/S 5.5.Resorts 700105/07 39/%4dt._ 23-06-2023 244428.00 24442.80 48885.60 2444280
Sh, Vijya Verma 000128701 39/95dt. 23-06-2023 3491.00 349.10 698.20 349.10
Sh. Ravinder Khanna 700041/07 _ |39/96dt  23-06-2023 56482.00 5648.20 1129640 " 564820
Sh, Gourav Khanna 700040/07 39/97dt. 23-06-2023 3052.00 305.20 610.40 305.20
Sh. Tek Chand 600033/06 _ [39/99dt.  26-06-2023 1314.00 131.40 262.80 13140
Smt, Krishna Devi 400045704 39/100dt. 26-06-2023 1910.00 191.00 382.00 191,00
Sh. Tek Chand 400047 /04 40/01dt. 26-06-2023 2646.00 264.60 529.20 264.60
Sh. Prithipal Singh 000243/01 __ l40/02dt.  26-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
Sh. Sahib Singh 100035701 40/03dr. 26-06-2023 4023.00 402.30 804.60 402,30
Sh, Pritam Singh 400033/04 40/06dt.  26-06-2023 2540.00 254,00 508.00 254.00
Smt. Kusam Lata 400007/04  [40/07dt. 26-06-2023 2944.00 294.40 588.80 294.40
ShF.N. Guleria 700073/07 __ |40/08dt _25-06-2023 £206.00 620.60 1241.20 620.60
Smt. Umna Khanna 400063704 |40/09dt _ 26-06-2023 2264.00 226.40 452.80 226.40
$h. Satish Kumar 0OD153/01  [40/16du  26-06-2023 4173.00 417.30 834.60 41730
S, Praksh Kaur 000040/06 _ |40/17dt._26-06-2023 1258.00 125.80 251.60 125.80
Sh, Parvesh Kumar 600038/06 _ |40/18dt.  26-06-2023 5935.00 593.50 1187.00 593.50
Sh. Pramod Mahajan 000319703 [40/22dt. 26-06-2023 5649.00 564.90 1129.50 564.90
Smt. Ratni Devi 000420/04 __ 140/23dt._26-06-2023 2538.00 253.80 507.60 253.80
Smt Anjana Makkar 700120/07 _ |40/24dv.  26-06-2023 6480.00 648.00 1296.00 648.00
Central Tibten School _ |000171/01  |40/25dt.  27-06-2023 94866.00 9486.60 18973.20 9486.60

164 |Central Tibten School  [000174/01  |40/26dt  27-06-2023 352100 352.10 704.20 352,10
165 |Central Tibten School  |000186/01  :40/27dL  27-06-2023 106367.00 10636.70 2127340 1063670
166 |Central Tibten Schoo! _[000188/01  [40/28de _27-06-2023 14485.00 1448.50 2897.00 1448.50
167 |Central Tibten School | |000187/01 _ 140/29dt,  27-06-2023 107560.00 107690 2153.80 107690
168 |Central Tibten School 000189701 |40/30de  27-06-2023 36534.00 3653.40] 7306.80 365340
169 |Central Tibten School  |000190/01  140/31dt  27-06-2023 3586.00 358.60 717.20 358.60
170 |8h. KK.Sharma 040019704 |40/32dt  27-06-2023 1237.00 123.70 24740 123.70
171 |Sh. Ramesh Kumar B00104/08 _ |40/33dt _27-06-2023 4145.00 414.50 829.00 414.50
172 [Sh.B.D. Shangri 600062/06  [40/34dr  27-06-2023 56774.00 5677.40 11354.80 5677.40
173 |Sh.B.D. Shangri 600063/06 _ {40/35dt 27-06-2023 7348.00 734.80 1469.60 734.80
174 |Miss Kusurn Chabra 100004/01 _ |40/36dt  27-06-2023 3803.00 38030 760.60 380.30
175 |Miss Kusum Chabra 100005701 |40/37dt  27-06-2023 153200 153.20 306.40 153.20
176 |Smt. Shankuntla 000123707 [40/38dt_ 27-06-2023 2772.00 277.20 55440 277.20
177 |Sh. Rajinder Verma D00T44/01  [40/39dt  27-06-2023 2058.00 205.80 41160 205.80
178 |Smt. Anjana Makkar 700117/07 _ |40/40dt. _27-06-2023 4471.00 447.10 894.20 447.10
179 [Smt. Kanta Devi 300056/03  [40/41dt  27-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.60
180 [Sh.S.5. Khosla 900024/09 __ |40/42dt.  27-06-2023 3769.00 376.90 753.80 376.90
181 |Sh, Subhash Plaha 500032/05 _ |40/47dr  27-06-2023 14559.00 1455.90 291180 1455.90
182 |Sh. Viktram Singh 000247701 |40/54dt__28-06-2023 2973.00 297.30 594.60 297.30
183 |sh. Vijay Chabra 900064/09 _ |40/55dt.  28-06-2023 3455.00 34550 691.00 345.50
184 |Sh. Abir Kaur £00207/01  |40/59dt  28-06-2023 3163.00 31630 632.60 31630
185 |Smt, Surjeet Kaur 000201701 |40/60dt.  28-06-2023 3163.00 31630 632.60 31630
186 |Sh. Brij Lal 400078704 |40/61dr  28-06-2023 4770.00 477.00 954.00 477.00
187 |Sh. Brij Lal 400078704  |40/62dt._28-06-2023 2928.00 292.80 585.60 292.80
188 |Sh. Dhiwan Chand 400037/04 _ |40/63ds.  28-06-2023 2236.00 223.60 447.20 223.60
189 |Sh. Ramesh Chand 800026/08 _ |40/64dt.  28-06-2023 3966.00 396.60 793.20 396.60
190 |Sh. Jagraj & Sartaj 800032708  [40/65dt  28-06-2023 3966.00 396.60 793.20 396.60
191 |Sh. Baldev Raj 400052/04 _ |40/66dt  28-06-2023 3128.00 312.80 625.60 312.80
192 |Sh. Mahinder Singh 800122708 |40/67dt.  28-06-2023 1400.00 140.00 280.00 140.00
193 |Sh. Manmohan Singh _{800123/08  [40/68dt  28-06-2023 27674.00 2767.40 5534.80 276740
194 1Sk, Manmohan Singh__ |800119/08 _ |40/69dt  28-06-2023 35495.00 3549.50 7099.00 3549.50
195 |Sh. Manjeet Singh 800120/08 |40/70dt. _28-06-2023 12603.00 126030 2520.60 1260.30
196 |Sh.Shiv Ram 700054/07  [40/71dt  28-06-2023 23303.00 233030 4660.60 233030
197 |Smt. Radha Rani 900015/09  |40/72dr  28-06-2023 5400.00 540.00 1080.00 540.00
198 |Sh. Raj Kumar 000280701  |40/73dt. 28-06-2023 3950.00 395.00 790.00 395.00
199 {Sh. J.S. Tiwari 800016/08  |40/74dr  28-06-2023 .2243.00 224.30 448.60 224.30
200 |Sh.Padam Chand 200218/02  |40/75dt._ 28-06-2023 3183.00 318.30 636.60 318.30
201 |3h. K.C. Mahajan 800108708 [40/83dt.  28-06-2023 3244.00 32440 648.80 324.40
202 |Sh, Raman Thakur 310010703 |40/99de  28-06-2023 '6928.00 £92.80 1385.60 692.80
203 |$h. Raman Thakur 310010/03  140/100dt 28-06-2023 1716.00 171.60 343.20 171.60
204 |Sh, Gurdev Singh 500050705 [41/01dt.  28-06-2023 3206.00 320.60 641.20 320.60
205 |Sh. Balraj 300006703 [41/02dt.  28-06-2023 50129.00 5012.90 10025.80 5012.90
206 |Sh. Balraj 300005703 |41/03dt  28-06-2023 3362.00 336.20 672.40 336.20
207 |Sh. Balraj 200008703  [41/04dt_ 28-06-2023 38781.00 3878.10 7756.20 3878.10
208 |Sh. Des Raj Kohli 600027706  |41/05dt_ 30-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 12000
209 |Sh. Pawan Kumar 400068/04  |41/06dt  30-06-2023 2997.00 299,70 599.40 299.70
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218 [sh. Dheeraj kumar 500022/05 41/07dt. 30-06-2023 3000.00 300.00 600.00 300.00
211 |Sh, Dheeraj kumar 000057 /05 41/08dt. 30-06-2023 5521.00 552.10 1104.20 552.10
212 [8h. D.C. Khanna 500023/05 41/09dt. 30-06-2023 39269.00 3926.90 7853.80 3926.90
213 |Sh. Amar Singh 800060/08 41/11dt. 30-06-2023 8349.00 834.90 1669.80 834.90
h 214 |Sh. Dheeraj Gupta 500014/09 41/12de.  30-06-2023 86613.00 8661.30 17322.60 8661.30
215 {Sh. Bhavesh 800095/08 41/13dt. _30-06-2023 72184.00 721840 14436.80 721840
216 [Sh. Bhavesh 800096/08 41/14dt. 30-06-2023 24158.00 2415.80 4831.60 2415.80
217 |Sh. Sahib Singh 100034/01 41/15dt. 30-06-2023 6507.00 650.70 1301.40 650.70
218 iSh. Tilak Raj 800058/08 41/17dt. 30-06-2023 5789.00 378.90 1157.80 578.90
219 |Sh. Ramesh Chand 700110/07 41/18de. 30-06-2023 26307.00 2630.70 5261.40 2630.70
220 |8h. Ashok Kumar 000210/01 41/19dt.  30-06-2023 4561.00 456.10 912.20 456,10
221 [$h. Vikram Chand 020016/02 41/20dt. 30-06-2023 2210.00 221.00 442.00 221.00
222 [Smt. Anjna Makkar 700018/07 41/21dt. 30-06-2023 4471.00 447.10 B94.20 447.10
223 i5h. Pradeep Singh 500016705 417224t 30-06-2023 2393.00 239.30 478.60 239.30
224 |Sh. Parmijeet Singh 500017/05 41/23de. 30-06-2023 3084.00 308.40 616.80 30840
225 {Sh. Brij Lal 600002/06 41/24de, 30-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
226 [Sh. Onkar Chand 300094/03 43/25dt.  30-06-2023 1476.00 147.60 295.20 147.60
227 [8h. Kunj Lal 600005706 41/26dt. 30-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
228 [Sh, Mulkh Raj 200064/08 41/27dr, _30-06-2023 1200.0¢ 120.00 T 240.00 120.00
229 |Sh. Mulkh Raj 800063/08 41/28de 30-06-2023 2134.00 21340 426,80 213.40
230 |M/S Gen.Secy.CRC 600029/06 41/29dt. 30-06-2023 9128.00 912.80 1825.60 912.80
231 |Sh. B.M. Arora B000B6/08 41/30dt. 30-06-2023 63163.00 6316.30 12632.60 6316.30
232 jSh. B.M. Arora 800087/08 41/31dt. 30-06-2023 6002.00 600.20 1200.40 600.20
233 [Sh.Vipin Arora 300088/08 41/32dt.  30-06-2023 5416.00 541.60 1083.20 541.60
234 |Sh. Jasbir Singh 800094/08 41/33de. 30-06-2023 2430.00 243.00 486.00 243.00
235 |Sh. Mohit Chaudhry 800055/08 41/34de. 30-06-2023 | - 5961.00 596.10 1192.20 596.10
236 |Sh. Mohit Chaudhry 800085/08 41/35dt.  30-06-2023 5961.00 596,10 1192.20 596.10
237 iSmt Raj Kumari 400071/04 41/36dt. 30-06-2023 2352.00 235.20 470.40 235.20
238 [Sh, jagdish Singh 000232702 41/37dt. 30-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
239 |Sh. Surjeet Singh 300101/03 41/38dt. 30-06-2023 1200.00 120.00 240.00 120.00
240 {Smt Indra Plaha 800085/08 41/39dt. 30-06-2023 61503.00 6150.30 12300.60 6150.30
241 |Sh. Sarvjeet Singh 000167/01 41/40dt.  30-06-2023 3015.00 301.50 603.00 30150
242 |8k, Jasbir Singh B800093/08 41/41dt. 30-06-2023 24100.00 2410.60 4820.00 2410.00
243 |Sh, Chaman Lal 020036702 41/42de 30-06-2023 2196.00 219.60 439.20 215.60
244 |Sh. Sardar Singh 500030/05 41/43dt. 30-06-2023 18932.00 1893.20 3786.40 1893.20
TOTAL 3354615.00 335461.50 670923.00 335461.50
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‘fLess Reliasation of Properiy/House Tax due to Iregular rebate on Arrears bills in r/o Municipal Council
. ) . Dalhousie Chamba (H.P.) For the period 2023-2024
1.5r. |2.NAme of Tax 3.UID& Ward (4. G-8 No./Date S.Arrear/Bill {6.Arrears Billing |7.Total Bill 8.Rebate @ 20
No. jPayers Number Amount per |Period Amount % (10% 0£7)
year

1 |Sh. Inderveer 900086,/09 38/42 dc  02-06-2023 1944 2021-22 & 2022-23 3888.00 777.60
2 [Smt Nikita Mahajan _ |900085/09 38/43dt. 02-06-2023 5442 2022-2023 5442.00 108840
3 [Smt. Sunita Chaudhary 1000106701 38/93di. 09-06-2023 61236 2022-2023 61236.00 12247.20
4 |Sh. Sanjay Kumar 600169/06 39/24dt  14-06-2023 1279| 2021-22 & 2022-23 2558.00 511.60
5 |Sh. Sunil Kumar 600171/06 39/26de. 14-06-2023 1252 2021-22 & 2022-23 2504.00 500.80
6 |Sh.Om Prakash 600170/06 39/28dt. 14-06-2023 1670] 2021-22 & 2022-23 3340.00 668.00
7 |Sh. Suraj Prakash 600168/06 39/28dt. 15-06-2023 1279] 2021-22 & 2022-23 2558.00 511.60
8 |Sh. TekChand 600033/06 39/99dt.  26-06-2023 1312] 2021-22 & 2022-23 2624.00 524.80
9 |Smt Krishna Devi 400045 /04 39/100dt.  26-06-202 1910 2021-22 & 2022-23 3820.00 764.00
10 [Sh. Tek Chand 400047/04 40/01dt.  26-06-2023 2646] 2021-22 & 2022-23 5292.00 1058.40
11 [Sh. Parvesh Kumar 600038/06 40/18dt.  26-06-2023 5935| 2021-22 & 2022-23 11870.00 2374.00
12 [Smt Anjana Makkar  [700120/07 40/24dt. 26-06-2023 6480| 2021-22 & 2022-23 12960.00 2592.00
13 |Central Tibten School  [000171/01 40/25dt 27-06-2023 94866 2022-2023 94866.00 18973.20
14 |Central Tibten School  {000174/01 40/26dt. 27-06-2023 3521 2022-2023 3521.00 704.20
15 |Central Tibten School |000186/01 40/27dt. 27-06-2023 106367 2022-2023 106367.00 2127340
16 |Central Tibten School [000188/01 40/28dt  27-06-2023 14485 2022-2023 14485.00 2897.00
17 |Centra] Tibten School 000187701 40/29dt. 27-06-2023 10769 2022-2023 10769.00 2153.80
18 jCentral Tibten School  |000189/01 40/30dt.  27-06-2023 36534 2022-2023 36534.00 7306.80
19 |Central Tibten School (000190701 40/31dt.  27-06-2023 3586 2027-2023 3586.00 717.20
20 [Miss Kusum Chabra  [100004/01 40/36dt. 27-06-2023 3503| 2021-22 £2022-23 7606.00 1521.20
21 |Miss Kusum Chabra  [100005/01 40/37dt. 27-06-2023 1332 2021-22 & 2022-23 3064.00 612.80
22 |{Sh. Dheeraj kumar 500022/05 41/07dt. 30-06-2023 3009 2022-2023 3000.00 600.00
| 23 |Sh.Dheeraj kumar 000057 /05 41/08dt. 30-06-2023 5521 2022-2023 5521.00 1104.20
24 [Sh.D.C. Khanna 500023/05 41/09dt.  30-06-2023 39269 2022-2023 39269.00 7853.80
25 |M/S GenSecy.CRC 600029706 41/29dt. 30-06-2023 9128 2022-2023 9128.00 1825.60
26 - |Sh. Surjeet Singh 300101703 41/38dt. 30-06-2023 1200} 2021-22 &2022-23 1200.00 240.00
457008.00 91401.60
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_ " Property tax defaulter List 2024
Sr.No Bill No Owner Name Building ID Prev Bal

) 1 2685|5h. Jaskirat Singh DMC/001/000010 104374
- 2 2708!Sh. Chaman Lal sfo _ DMC/001/000062 142188
3 2724|Smt. Sunita Chaudhary W/Q SH. Ter{DMC/001/000106 48989
4 2754|Central School for Tibetana DMC/001/000171 75893
5 2761{The Principal, Central School For Tib|DMC/001/000186 85094
G 2765|The Manager TRHC DMC/001/000195 38537
7 2886}sh. Amarjeet Singh Chahal DMC/001/000137 114323
2 2901|Sh. Joginder Singh C/o Balraj Singh S|DMC/001/000162 82707
9 2917|The Manager TRHC DME/001/000192 149430
10 2929|Smt. Raj Kumari Kapoor DMC/001/000217 68540
11 2930(Sh. Maohit Choudary DMC/001/000219 179251
12 2931|The Manager TRHC DMC/001/000221 45387
13 2988(Sh. A.L. Chopra & S.L. Chopra s/o Lt. DMC/002/020007 35272
14 2993(sh. Rohit Khanna s/o Lt. Sh. Vir KharfDMC/002/020011 41190
15 3039|Sh. Ravi Parkash Sharma s/o Sh. DMC/002/020058 238735
16 3042{Sh. Harpreet Singh s/o Sh. Gurumuk|DMC/002/020061 51577
17 3045|Smt. Amarjeet Kaur w/o Sh. Harban§bMC/002/020064 47259
18 3046|Sh. Kuldeep Singh s/o Sh. Babu Sing{DMC/002/020065 190128
19 3047|Sh. Kuldeep Singh s/o Sh. Babu Singh DMC/002/020066 100221
20 3048|Vvijender Kaur & Harpeet Singh S/o §DMC/002/020067 287568
21 5130|Sh. Samir Gupta & Others DMC/002/200143 132260
22 .3160|Sh. Rohit Khana s/o Sh. Veer Khana |DMC/003/030001 119362
23| 3161|Sh. Raman Talwar s/o Sh. C.L. Talwa|DMC/003/030002 207308
24 3162{5mt. Vimla w/o Sh. Rattan Chand DMC/003/030003 81165
25 3185|Sh. Satya Pal Soggi s/o Lt. Sh. Nihal ¢ DMC/003/030027 51379
26 3188{DEO Dalhousie DMC/003/030030 167707
27 3206{Sh. Puran Chand Mahajan s/o Sh. |DMC/003/300048 38693
28 3229|The Executive Engineer HPPWD Dall| DMC/003/300071 102048
29 3230|sh. Ravi Nandan & Smt. Lila DMC/003/300072 63072

30 3262|Sh. Jatinder Pal s/o Sh. DMC/003/330010 43645 _.
31 3282(sh. Vasdev Gulsia s fo Sh. DMC/004/040021 40972
.32 3320{Sh. Ranjet Singh S/o Sh. L Singh $/o |DMC/004/400056 60321
33 3389(Sh. Raj Mohan Khanna s/ o Sh. DMC/005/500018 72536
34 3390|Smt. Uma Mehra w/ o Sh. Parkash |DMC/005/500019 48030
35 3391 Sh. Dheeraj Khanna s/ o Sh. Ravi Kh DMC/005/500020 84593
36 3392 |Sh. Karan Khanna s/ o Sh. Rohit Khay DMC/005/500021 55311
37| 3394|M/s D.C. Khanna DMC/005/500023 40047
38 3395|XEN PWD Dalhousie DMC/005/500024 489687
39 3396|XEN PWD Dalhousie DMC/005/500025 135747
©40) 3397|Police Station { SP Chamba) DMC/005/500026 - 155273
41 3435{Sh. P. L. Kochar s /o Sh. DMC/006/600008 55804
42 3437|Smt. Sneha Lata w/o Sh. DMC/006/600010 56091
43 3447{SDM Dalhousie DMC/006/600020 193955
44 3449|SDM - Dalhousie DMC/006/600022 411652
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A5 3452|5h. Ravi Bhushan DMC/006/600025 37818
46 3472|Civil Hospital Dalhousie DMC/006/600045 245747
47 3473|Civil Hospital Dalhousie DMC/006/600046 678981
48 3476|Sh. Sant Ram s/o Sh. DMC/006/600049 79748
49 3485|Executive Engineer BPSEB Dalhousidg DMC/006/600058 114798
50 3486|Executive Engineer BPSEB Dalhousig DMC/006/600059 348174
51 3498iSh. V.K Malhotra 5/0 Sh. DMC/006/600072 957233
52 3512 |Executive Engineer IPH - Dalhousie [DMC/006/600087 299082
53 3515{The Headmaster Govt. primary Scho DMC/006/600090 54293
54 3523|The Executive Engineer, PWD Dalho DMC/006/600098 101790
55 3525|The Executive Engineer, PWD Dalhc|DMC/006/600100 96029
56 3531|Sh. Krishan Kumar & Narinder Kuma|DMC/006/600106 51016
57 3545|Sh. Krishan Kumar & Narender KumgDMC/006/600121 40093
58| 3546(Sh. Krishan Kumar & Narender Kumg DMC/006/600122 40093
59 3593|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Sh. Har|DMC/007/700001 108358
60 3598|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal €/0 HargouDMC/007/700006 113188
61 3599Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O HargoyDMC/007/700007 113664
62 3600|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargou DMC/007/700008 113732
63 3601(Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargou DMC/007/700009 113733
64 3602 |Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O HargoviDMC/007/700010 113732
65| 3603{Sh. J.S Uppal C/O Hargovind Singh C DMC/Q07/700011 113139
66 3604(Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/0 HargouDMC/007/700012 79206
67 3605(Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargod DMC/007/700013 102621
68 3606/|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargod DMC/007/700014 102621
69 3607 |Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargoy DMC/007/700015 102536
70 * 3608|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O HargoDMC/007/700016 111025
71 3609|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargo4DMC/007/700017 102536
72 3610(sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargoy DMC/007/700018 102536
73 3611|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargou DMC/007/700019 102536
74| 3612|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O HargouDMC/007/700020 102536
75 3613|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O HargodDMC/007/700021 102536
76 3614|sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargod DMC/007/700022 102536
77 3615|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal s/o Sh. C/o|DMC/007/700023 102536
78| 3616|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal s/o Sh. C/o DMC/007/700024 102536
791 3617|Sh. Jaswant Singh Uppal C/O Hargoy DMC/007/700025 103963|
80 3622|Sh. Satish Chadha S/o Sh. DMC/007/700031 54563
81 3623|Smt. Anjana Makkar w/o Sh. DMC/007/700032 79137
82 3625|Smt. Anjana Makkar DMC/007/700034 52110
“ 83l °3629|Executive Engineer IPH Dalhousie DMC/007/700038 60803
84 3636|The Distt. Agriculture Officer ChambDMC/007/700045 - 43911
85 3637/|Sh. Harvinder Singh , Amarjeet SingH DMC/007/700046 86214
36 3646]smt. Kanta Devi w/o Sh. Ishwar Das§DMC/007/700055 254129
87 3649 [Sh. Avtar Singh s/o Lt. Sh Atma Sing{ DMC/007/700058 53645
83 3661 |Executive Engineer HPPWD Dalhous DMC/007/700070 246133
29 3669|Sh. Atma Singh Sahni s/o Sh. DMC/007,/700078 47080
Q0 3683{Sh. Sudesh Kumar s /o Sh. Sansar Ch DMC/007/700092 415559
51 3692|Smt. Mancla Rani w/o Sh. Ravi Parkg DMC/007/700101 319395
!7. \‘”
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3700|Sh. Rajan Dhawan s /o Sh. DMC/007/700109
93 3702iSmt. Sunita Dhall w/o Sh. SP Dhall DMC/007/700111 934129
94 3704|Smt.-Anjna Makkar w/o Sh. DMC/007/700113 68881
a5 370715mt. Anjna Makkar w/o Sh. DMC/007/700116 72089
96 3710|Smt. Anjna Makkar w/o Sh. DMC/007/700119 54483
97 3712(Smt. Anjna Makkar w/o Sh. DMC/007/700121 69168
98 '3713|Smt. Anjna Makkar C/o Sh. Mukesh DMC/007/700122 64556
99 3720(Sh. JANAK RAJ PURI DMC/008/800005 216626
100 3722|5h. KHARATI LAL PURI - DMC/008/800007 38591
101 37231The Principal DMC/008/800008 61521
-102 3804(Sh. Rakesh Modi s/o sh. B.R.Modi |DMC/008/800089 150009
103 3808|Sh. Jasbir Singh S/o Sh. shawinder P4DMC/008/800093 125585
104 3812{Sh. Vijay Goher sfo Sh. Sai Dass Goh|DMC/008/800097 103437
105 3817{Sh. Sudershan Kumar & Sh. Sudesh ADMC/008/800102 82755
106 3820|sh. Janesh Mahajan, Sh. Nagesh Mal DMC/008/800105 129812
107|. . 3826|The SDO HPPWD DMC/008/800111 398522
108 - 3830|Smt. Jeevan w/o SH. Sukh Dev DMC/008/800115 44213
109 3841|The Area Mianager HP Tourism DalhDMC/009/900001 105265
110 3850|The DFO Dalhousie DMC/009/900010 488752
111 3852|Smt. Usha Gupta W/O SH. |DMC/009/900012 38490
112 3855|Sh. Ashwani Kumar S/o Sh.Bal kisha] DMC/008/900015 181987
113 3866|Smt.Raksha Bhandari ‘ DMC/009/900026 367109
114 3867|The Chairman G.N.P.S Dalhousie DMC/009/900027 1165138
115 3870]Sh. Madan Lal Malhotra DMC/009/900030 168734
116 3873|The Area Manager HP Tourism DMC/009/900033 71294
117 " 3874[SDO Telephone Exchange DMC/0059/900034 150026
118 3878|M/S Bihari Ram Hospitalites Pvt. Ltd{DMC/009/900038 38259
119 3882|5mt. Shivani Batta w/o Sh. DMC/009/900041 1159540
120 3885|The Chairman G.N.P.S Dalhousie DMC/009/900043 516159
1z '3886{Smt. Raksha Bandra w/o Sh. DMC/009/900044 20760
0122 3887|The Regional Manager HRTC DMC/009/900045 1546772
123 3900{Sh. Narender Singh Waliya & Harjee] DMC/009/900058 101891
124 3913|Smt. Renu Chadha & other DMC/009/900070 525094
125 3914|Sh. Madhu Barat Chadha DMC/005/900071 390621
- 126 _ 3916|Sh. Harvinder Singh s/o Sh. DMC/009/900073 100173
1_27 3923|Smt. Usha Gupta w/o Sh. Raghunan( DMC/009/900080 75780
128 3927|Smt. Archna C. W/o Sh. DMC/009/900084 61333
129 3941 |Smt. Kuljeet kour DMC/009/000069 80625

Total

21565687,
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‘Less Reliasation of Income in the head of Door to Door Garbage Collection due to Less/Under charging
*  inr/o MC Dalhousie Chamba (H.P.) For the Period 2023-2024
1.5r. [2.Name of Firm & 3.Account 4.Category |5.Billing 6.Receipts 7.Minimum Rate to |8.Actual |9.Less
No. |Indivisual Number/ of users Period No./Date be charged as per |Rate Relised due
Ward Number (Monthly) office order No.M.C |Charged |tounder
Dalhousie 34(1} charging
dr.21/11/2018
1 Hotel Neellianth Nil/07 Hotel May-23 82/01-06-2023 2000 900 1100
2 Hotel Himalya Resort Nil/07 Hotel May-23 84/02-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
3 Hotel New Metro Nil/08 Hotel May-23 86,/02-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
4 |Hotel Gohar Nil/08 Hotel May-23 88/02-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
5 Hotel Amar Nil/08 Hotel May-23 89/02-06-2023 2000 1500 500
6  |HotelPeral Nil/08 Hotel May-23 90/02-06-2023 2000 1560 500
7 Hotel Ashiyana Regency  |Nil/07 Hotel May-23 91/03-06-2023| - 2000 800 1200
8 Hotel Valley View NIL/09 Hotel May-23 95,/03-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
9 Hotel Shangrila NIL/09 Hotel May-23 $5/03-06-2023 2000 1500 500
10 {Kappor Dhaba NIL/09 Dhaba May-23 97/05-06-2023 350 200 150
11 |Hotel Royal Regency NIL/09 Hotel May-23 99/05-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
512 |Hotel Plaza NIL/09 Hotel May-23 100/5-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
13 |Hotel Snow View NIL/09 Hotel May-23 02/05-06-2023 2000 700 1300
14 [Hotel Him Dhara NIL/09 Hotel May-23 04/05-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
15 |Hotel Surya Resorts NIL/09 Hotel May-23 05/05-06-2023 2000 1500 500
16 {Hotel Bombay Palace NIL/09 Hotel May-23 06/05-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
17 |Hotel Kayanat CB Road NIL/09 Hotel May-23 07/05-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
18 |Hotel Seasons NIL/0% Hotel May-23 08/05-06-2023 2000 900 1100
19 {Hotel Blue Hevan NIL/09 Hotel May-23 10/05-06-2023 2000 500 1500
20 |Hotel Heaven Hills NIL/09 Hotel May-23 11/06-05-2023 2000 900 1100
21 |Hotel Sartaz NIL/09 Hotel May-23 12/06-05-2023 2000 900 1100
22 |Hotel Chaman Palace NIL/01 Hotel May-23 14/06-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
23 |Hotel§81 NIL/01 Hotel May-23 24/06-06-2023 2000 800 1200
24 |Hotel AS. Clerks NIL/08 Hotel May-23 28/07-06-2023 2000 1200 800
25 |Hotel Prince NIL/08 Hotel May-23 29/07-06-2023 2000 1500 500
26 jHotel Dalhousie Palace NIL/07 Hotel May-23 31/07-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
27 |Hotel Day Night NIL/07 Hotel May-23  |36/07-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
28 [|Hotel Satpush NIL/07 Hotel May-23 37/07-06-2023 2000 800 1200
29 |Hotel Kumar NIL/06 Hotel May-23 38/07-06-2023 2000 1500 500
30 |Hotel Kumar-1l NIL/06 Hotel May-23  |39/07-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
31 |[Hotel Himgiri NIL/06 Hotel May-23 40/07-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
32  |Sharma Dhaba Barapathar [NIL/06 Dhaba May-23 45/08-06-2023 350 200 150
33 jArpana Hospital NiL/06 Hospital {May-23 42/08-06-2023 1500 100 1400
34 |Hotel Grace Mount NIL/01 Hotel May-23 66/09-06-2023 2000 500 1500
35 [Hotel President NIL/02 Hotel May-23 44/13-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
36 |Hotel Jassica NIL/02 Hotel May-23 47/13-06-2023 2000 500 1500
37 |Wood Stocks Resturant NIL/01 Resaurants|May-23  109/12-06-2023 1500 500 1000
38 [Hotel Taj Palace NIL/02 Hotel May-23 44/13-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
39 |Sangam Dhaba NIL/02 Dhaba May-23 51/13-06-2023 350 100 250
40 |Hotel Galexy NIL/02 Hotel May-23 49/13-06-2023 2000 500 1500
41 jlLovely Resutarant NIL/02 Resutarant|May-23 62/14-06-2023 1500 500 1000
42 |Birdge Villa NIL/08 Hotel May-23 97/15-06-2023 2000 500 1500
43 |Hotel Ashoka NIL/08 Hotel May-23 98/15-06-2023 2000 500 1500
44 |Kwality Resturent NIL/01 ResutarantiMay-23 99/15-06-2023 1500 500 1000
45 |Sunny Dhaba NIL/09 Dhaba May-23 04/15-06-2023 350 100 250
46 |Chamba Vaishno Dhaba NIL/0D9 Dhaba May-23 06/15-06-2023 350 100 250
47 |Sharma Dhaba NiL/09 Dhaba May-23 08/15-06-2023 350 250 100
48 |Hotel Dalhousie Café NIL/03 Hotel May-23 17/15-06-2023 2000 1500 500
49 |Royal Choice Fast Food NIL/Q8 Dhaba May-23 19/15-06-2023 350 100 250
50 [Tandoorijyka NIL/03 Dhaba May-23 22/15-06-2023 350 100 250
51 |City Point Kitchen NIL/03 Dhaba May-23 23/15-06-2023 350 200 150
52 |Hotel Sunrise NIL/03 Hotel May-23 24/15-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
53 |Hotel Sunrise Cottage NIL/03 Hotel May-23 25/15-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
54 |Tilak Bakery NIL/08 Bakery (SmiMay-23 27/15-06-2023 500 100 400
55 |Hotel Moon Light NIL/02 Hotel May-23 34/15-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
56 |Mohan Medical Store NIL/02 Chermist Shiftay-23 36/15-06-2023 200 100 100
Bection Cificer (Audit) g ¥
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57 ' {Hotel Ranjeet Sagar View |NIL/07 Hotel May-23 46/17-06-2023 2000 1009 1000
58 [Hotel Sagarika NIL/05 Hotel May-23 47/17-06-2023 2000 500 1500
59 jHotel Mod Inn NIL/08 Hotel May-23 68/19-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
60 |Hotel Snow Ark NIL/08 Hotel May-23 88/19-06-2023 2000 500 1500
61 [Hotel Highland NIL/08 Hotel May-23 93/19-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
62 |Metro Restro.eat Café NIL/03 Resutarant|May-23 99/19-06-2023 1500 200 1300
63 |Hotel Kohinoor NIL/02 Hotel May-23 100/19-06-202 2000 1000 1000
64 |Hotel Monal NIL/03 Hotel May-23 26/19-06-2023 2000 800 1200
65 |Hotel Bhandari Palace NIL/08 Hotel May-23 27/19-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
66 |Hotel LRS. NIL/08 Hotel May-23 32/20-06-2023 2000 500 1500
67 [Hotel Jasmine NIL/03 Hotel May-23 34/20-06-2023 2000 500 1500
68 |Hotel Wild Rose NIL/07 Hotel May-23 35/21-06-2023 2000 300 1100
69  [Hotel LalJi NIL/07 Hotel May-23 36/21-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
70 g?b;lash Hotel Dalhousie [NIL/09 Hotel May-23 38/21-06-2023 2000 500 1500
u
71 |Hotel Manimahesh NIL/09 Hotel May-23 46/21-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
72 _|Dharam Singh Dhaba NIL/Q9 Dhaba May-23 48/21-06-2023 350 100 250
73 [Hotel Glary NIL/09 Hotel May-23 55/21-06-2023 2000 500 1500
74 |Punjab & Sind Bank Nil/05 Bank May-23 21/23-06-2023 500 100 400
75 |[PNB Nil/05 Bank May-23 22/23-06-2023 500 100 400
76  |Hotel Sky View Nil/05 Hotel May-23 56/27-06-2023 2000 500 1500
77 |Hotel Sadar Inn Nil/05 Hotel May-23 06/27-06-2023 2000 300 1700
78 |Hotel Dalhousie inn Nil/03 Hotel May-23 07/27-06-2023 2000 500 1500
79  [Thakur Dhaba Nil/05 Dhaba May-23 13/27-06-2023 350 200 150
80 |HDFC Bank Nil/07 Bank May-23 15/27-06-2023 500 100 400
|81 Hotel Rudra Nil/03 Hotel May-23 16/28-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
82 |Hotel Mega View Nil/01 Hotel May-23 79/30-06-2023 2000 1000 1000
83 |Dalhousie Sweets Nil/01 Sweet ShopgMay-23 80/30-06-2023 350 100 250
84 |Moti Mehal Resturant Nil/07 Resutarant|May-23 92/30-06-2023 1500 500 1000
85 [Binny Resturant Nil/07 Resutarant|May-23 55/30-06-2023 1500 350 1150
86 |Kuldeep Medical Store Nil/07 Chemist ShiMay-23 94/30-06-2023 200 100 100
TOTAL 139100 60400 78700
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‘ , The List of Defaulters of Tehbazari as on 31-03-2024

. _ Amount |Balance to
d Sr. No. Name Rate per Duration Months i Amount |pecived |be Colllected
N Month Due
. From To
1|Sh. Sanjeev S/0 Sh, Desh Raj 1500 22-Apr 31-Mari24 Month 36000 0 36000
2|Sh. Major S/o Sh. Bittu 1500 22-Feh 31-Mar{18 Month 27000 0 27000
3|Sh. Amar Singh Sfo Sh. Lachan 1500 22-Jun 31-Mar|22Month 33000 33000
41Sh. Amit Kumar S/o Sh. Chhotu Ram 1500 22-Feby - 31-Mar|26 Month 39000] . 0 39000
5|Sh. Manish Kumar S/o Sh. Kehar Singh 1500{  22-lun 31-Mar|22 Month 33000 0 33000
6|Sh. Arif S/o Sh. Ghulam Shabir . 1500 22-Nov| 31-Mar|17 Month _ 25500 13500 12000
71Sh. Shankar $/o Sh. Jai Kishan 1500 22-May 31-Mar|23 Month 34500 0 34500
8[Sh. Nirmal S/o Sh. Milkhi Ram 1500 22-Jun - 31-Mar{22 Month 33000 0 33000
9(Sh. Bikram Singh 5/c $h. Kunj Lal . 1500 22-Jun 31-Mar|22 Month 33000 0 33000
10|Sh. Tilak Raj $/o Sh. Jigri Ram . 1500] 23-lan 31-Mar|15 Month 22500 18000 4500
Total 316500 31500
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DETAIL OF MUNICIPAL RENT ﬁCw%ﬁE YEAR 2023-24

Balance

Out
Year Opening Balance Current Demand | Total Collection |standing

Balance

Out
Year ( vﬁn:sﬁ Balance Current Demand  |Total Collection |standing
2023-24 18752394 | s 75822991 26334623 [y 4799439 2153
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THE LlST OF DEFAULTERS OF MUNICIPAL RENT UPTO 31-03-2024

_|Sr. No. Name of tenant Amount

1]5mt. Shelly w/o Neeraj Kumar 8/58 76650
21Sh. Ashok Mahajan S/o late sh. Amir Chand 12/58 212400
3|sh. Deepak Gandhotra S/o Sh. Rajinder Dandotra 15/58 35016
4fThe Executive Engineer IPH Dalhousie. 16/58 100582
5|The Executive Engineer HPPWD Dalhousie. 21/58 : 106904
6]5mt. Rama Behal 19/58 88922
_715n. Baldev Raj 5/o Sh. Munshi Ram 25/58 92262
8|sh. Ayub Khann Bus Stand Dalhloousie 23/58 100472
9|5h. Ravi Kant Walia Dalhousie Cinema. 24/24 717552
10]sh. Tirath Ram S/o Kishan Chand Subhash Chowk 25/58 101495
11|Smt. Anita Kouchar 25/58 42480
12{Sh. Nirmal Kumar R/o Sadar Bazar. 37/58 84014
1315h. Shiv Ram Dhobi R/o Sadar Bazar 38/58 96547
) 14)The area Manager HPSCSC Chamba 41/53 158470
1515h. Vinod Kumar /o Sh. Amar Nath Sadar Bazar. 42/58 104237
16]Sh. P.L. Khanna Court Road 44/58 98459
17]5h. Balraj Khosla Subhash Chowk 50/58 67712
18{Sh. Vijay Kumar Ashiok Kumar Mahajan N.T. Mall 51/58 182922
195h. Subhash Mahajan GPO 52/58 56640
20§Smt. Phool Devi GPO 54/58 70800
21|Sh. Sham Lal Tailar Master 56/58 42480
22{5h. Kulwant kour W/o Sh, Gian Singh 57/58 42480
2315mt. Asha Devi D/o Sh. Chatter Singh GPO 62/58 362139
241Sh. Sanjay Anand GPO _ 63/58 95774
2515h Ashok Kumar Rajinder Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Kishan GPO |67/58 82559
26§Sh. Anup Relhan GPO 72/58 81243
271Smt. Sinita Khanna 78/58 174810
28|5h. Rajinder Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Kishan GPO 79/58 ' 256751
29]Sh. Ramesh raj Mahajan GPO 82/58 42480
30§Smt. Swaran Kanta W/o Sh. Mulkh raj 83/58 228915
313sh. Hem raj 5/c Sh. Gurditta Gpo * - 84/58 185290
321sh. Brijfal S/o Sh. Kishan Chand GPO 85/58 123070
33}Sh. Mulkh Raj S/o Sh. Frangu Ram 86/58 154593
34}5h. Vikas Mahajan 5/0 Sh. Ramesh Raj Mahajan GPO 94/58 70800
35{Smi. Dolkar W/o Namgyal 95/58 87610
36{Smt. Kaula Devi W/o Sh. Madho ram Bus Stand 96/58 42480
37ksh. Manvir Singh S/o Waryam Singh 97/58 70800
38{Sh. Kulwant Singh R/o Bus Stand 1/59 139223
391Smt. Manjeet Kour M/o Johar singh GPO 2/59 201964
40}Smt. Hemlata Sharda W/o Sh. Rattan Chand Bus Stand 3/59 2045339
41iSmt. Renu Guleria W/o Sh. Harinder Pal Singh GPO 4/59 632932
42iSh. Jagdish Chand Sharma Court Road 6/59 78663
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Smt. Kunti Devi W/o Sh. Rattan Chand

”II \'W: ) .‘!'iiﬁ'L:E ‘ |.a

Sectio! Officer {Audit)

1%

H.P. Stote Andit Department

 Shimla-i71099

W T

7/59 90350

44{sh. Ramesh kumar Court Road 9/59 32669

4515h. Deepak Raj S/o Sh. Des Raj R/o Kathlag 10/59 89134

4615h. Harinder Pal Singh R/o Court Road 11/59 111322

47{5mt. Shankutla W/o Sh. Maan Singh R/o Lohali 13/59 106381

48{Sh. Ram Chand S/o Sh. Shiv Ram Bus Stand 16/59 110850

491Sh. Ashok Kumar R/o court Road §19/59 381788

50IM.S. Graw More Enterprises 20/59 89328
:51:5h. Bhupinder Singh GPO _ 23/59 142923
52}5h. Mohinder Kumar court road 26/59 33270

53}Sh. Atul Mahajan S/o Late Sh. Kuldeep Raj Mahajan 29/59 548813

54}Sh. Yashpal S/o Sh. Nanak Chand Bus stand 30/59 180039

55}Sh. Dass S/o Sh. Sunder sadar Bazar 32/59 146694

56)5h. Mohan Lal 5/o0 Sh. Fagu Ram 33/59 70800

57}5h. Bansi Lal R/o Kathlag . 136/59 141558

58|The President Taxi Union 37/59 84692

5915h. Harpreet Singh R/o Hotel Ark GPO 39/59 53736

60]sh. Pawan Kumar S/o Sh. Raghunath 40/59 1237163

611Sh. Harpreet Singh S/0 Sh. Kuldeep Singh 42/59 4968

62]Sh. Harinder Pal Singh Guleria GPO 43/59 234124

.63{Sh. Ashish Mahajan S/o Ashok Mahajan 66/59 90650
- 64fNima Dalma Tibetan Market GPO 71/59 42480
65|Smt. Malti Verma W/o Sanjay Kumar 29/59 56640

66{Sh. Pankaj Kumar S/o Singhu Ram 4/60 92040
67{Sh. Anil Sharma S/o Sh. Chunni Lal 5/60 331344

68}Sh. Kishori Lal s/o Sh: Munshi Ram 6/60 362496

63§5h. Amit Kumar S/o Sh. Ashok Kumar 7/60 287848

70Sh. Ravjit Singh S/o Sh. Charanjeet Singh 8/60 254880

711Sh. Harbans Singh S/o Sh. Kehar Singh 9/60 203904

7215h. Harjinder Singh S/o Late Sh. Joginder Singh 14/60 87615

73{Sh. S5onu Kumar 5/0 Sh..Mani Ram ]15/60 111949

74)1Sh. Tsring Toshi Shop No. 22 16/60 105068

75{Sh. Anil Kumar R/o Tibetan Market bus stand 17/60 147568

- 7635h. Chaedon R/o Tibetan Market 18/60 42480
77§Sh. Lobsang Dundup R/o Tibetan Market 20/60 76027

78]5h. Tsering Gajang D/o Nawang 21/60 104142

79{Thely (Muldo Lama) B 22/60 163878

801Sh. Karma Lama R/o Tibetan Market Bus Stand 24/60 104142

81{Sh.Dachin R/o Tibetan Market Bus Stand 25/60 104142

821Sh. Shiv Nath Sharma S/o Late Sh. Munshi Ram 26/60 83218

Total : : 146900;4 |
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DALHOUSIE

DETAIL OF WATER TAX
Year Opening Balance |Current Demand |Total Collection Balance Out standing
2023-24 wawmoﬁw._% 0 1399606 LM 13017 mem.mmw& o

Remarks: The Water Tax has been stopped since financial year 2012-13.
Hence the current Demand has not been raised

ey ﬁvpam&mﬁv

Section ¥ (A
HLP, State At Department
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DALHOUSIL
CONSERVANCY TAX AS ON 31-03-2024.

Year Opening Balance,  [Current Demand Total Collection Balance Out standing

2023-24 5@5@@&.\ 0 _w.ﬁ:omm&a_a ouw_m P waﬂw% =
Cimsavaney Tag ,

Remarks: The ﬁ.nmmﬁrﬁwx has been stopped since financial year 2012-13.

Hence the current Demand has not been raised

SectidwOf] cer (Audit)
H.P. State Audit Department
Shimla-171009
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Information with regard to arrear of Renewal fee to be recovered from the Following
Tele Comminication Companies for the period 2023-24

- S No

Name of

company

nos of

tower

s.no. tower

Location of
- Tower

Year of
installation

Opening
Balance

2023-24

Total
Amount
received

Balance to

be coliect

Advance
payment
for 5
years

Airtel

%)

I
o

—~t
T

gohar,
Subhash

Chowk
Dathousie

2008-09

26877

0

o

26877

N
(=23
o
~

3

| 0

- Sh.
Parkash
Chand
Village
Kathiag

2005-06

80627

80627 0

8062

Y

3

JK clarks
Hotel
,C.B.
Rodad,
Dalhousie

2017-18

6250

6250 0

6250].»

Hotel
Sagrika ,
Court
Road,
Dalhousie

2015-16

Amit Brar
Premises
Moti Tibba

Dalhousie

2014-15

Section (b

H.P, State Aw
Shimla-171009
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Hotel Ark , 12014-15 0 0 01 0 0 0
GPO
Dalhousie

Relince

Hotel |2014-15 0 0 0 0 0 0
Himdhara ,|
CB Road,
Dalhousie

Hotel Alps {2014-15 0 0 0 0 0 0
, Bakrota , .
Dalhousie

Des Raj |2008-09 31252 O] 31252 0 3 NW\ﬂ
Forest : ’

Lodge Bus
Stand

Dalhousie

Parkash |[2005-06 102502 0] 102502 0 1 ommcww L
Chand iy
Village

Kathlag,

Dalhousie

Hotel Ark , |2009-10 47502 0 47502 0 47502
GPO e
Dalhousie

Hotel ]2013-14 37500 0 37500 0 37500
gohar, -

Subhash .
Chowk

Dalhousie %

voda-fone

Jk clarks |2015-16 37500 0 37500 0 uﬂmme.ﬁ
Hotel ,C.B. ‘

Rodad, A
Dalhousie

Section Gifi€er (Audjt)

H o / ‘M ST P
_ HL.F. State Audit Department m>m%§m D%OE._
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55002

55002]4

55002

4 Des Raj {2008-09

Sharma
Village

Kathlag

Telephone |1.1.2001

Exchage

BSNL’

62502

62502

62502

6250

62502

62502

2 Moti Tibba

82502

82502

NN

82502
1

1 Amit Brar 12009-10
Moti Tibba,
Dathousie

70602

700 mw\\.

2 Mansa 12008-10

Ram
Village
Kathlag

Aircle

2007-08

70002

43752

43752

43752|

6 Gian
Chand
Village
Kathlag,
Dalhousie

Idea

90002

0| 90002

90002 \&x

=7

&

1 Bhadur 2006-07

7
Chand ,
Village
kathlag,
Dalhousie

Tata

0| 836274

0

836274

Grand Total

836274

ed Vide notification No. Il (F) 1-1/2020 dated 09-02-2021 Govern

ment

Note:Demand for 2023-24 has not been rais
of H.P. information of Technology Depafiment. w
. - mu&@ﬁsm,w » Oicer
Section Officer4Audit) Muricipal Courcil
Calhousie, “

Ferdenameens s
8

| Ua HLF. State Audit Departme:
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DALHOUSIE, DISTRICT CHAMBA AI.PV

DETAIL OF SECURITY/EARNEST AS ON 31/03/2024

Sr. MB PAGE NC. /G8 {Purpose of e/Money and Adjested! Balance to be
NC. [DATE Name of Employee No & Date security Amount| Refunded vide Amount refunded
Sh. Pankaj Kumar rfo
Vili, Rulliyani PILCCTilesinw.no.6 5946.00
1 1 14M0/2014 Dathcusie 76/7 dated 1/4/2014 jKathlag 0.00 0.00 5946.00
Sh. Sahib Singh
. Thakur Rle VPO 14410.00
2 | 26/6/2014 Sharpur, 86/3 dated 26/6/2014[Repair of S.T. Mall 0.00 0.00 14410.00
Sh. Sahib Singh
Thakur Rio VPO 17965.00
3 | 26/6/2015 Sharpur, 8613 dated 26/6/2015|Repair of Potyrene Mail 0.00 0.00 17965.00
Sh. 8ahib Singh
Thakur Rio VPO 9280.00 .
4 | 26/6/2016 Sharpur. 86/3 dated 26/6/2016|repair of Bus Stand Square 0.00 0.00 9280.00
Sh. Sahib Singh
Thakur Rio VPO 5625.00
5 | 26/6/2017 Sharpur. 86/3 dated 26/6/2017 [repair of lover Walk road 0.00 0.00 5625.00
Sh. T.R Kapoor, GPO, 7514 dated Balance work of Nagar 4455.00
6 | 05/08f2015 Dathousie 05/08/2015 Parishad ghar e 0.00 0.00 4455.00
Sh. T.R Kapoar, GPQ, 7514 dated Clo RiWall on Paramdham ﬁmm 00 .
7 | 05/08/2016 Dalhousie 051082016 Road ) 0.00 0.08__ 4266.00
Sh. T.R Kapoor, GPO, 03/09 dated PCC R/Wali on RdD 8320.00
8 | 05112015 Dalhousie 05/1/2015 1/580,1/81,230 and 21110 ' 0.00 0.00 §320.00
$h. T.R Kapoor, GPQ, 03/09 dated clo Culver on Bus Stand to 13743.00
g | 05M1/2016 Dalhousie 051112016 Kathlag Rd. : 0.00 0.00 13743.00
Sh. Pankaj Kumar rio
Kholpukhar GPO 01108 dated MIT of Sonam Guest House 9477.00
10 | 05/01/2015 Dalhousie 050112015 Dalhousie 0.00 0.00 9477.00
Sh. Pankaj Kumar rlo
Kholpukhar GPQ 32109 dted MIT of kathlag road from civil 17480.00 .
11 | 27/01/2016 Dalhousie 2710112016 hospital rd 00 to 1/400 0.00 0.00 17490.00
Sh. _...m:rm_. Kumar rio
Kholpukhar GPO 32109 dted 18285.00
12 | 2710112018 Dathousie 27i01/2018 MIT of MES Pipe Line Road 0.00 k& 0.00 18285.00
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Sh. Sham Lal Verma 2117 Dated Repair& renovation of Mpl 2000.00
13 | 27/09/2014 Rio GPO Dalhousie 2710912014 R.H. : ¢.00 0.00 2000.00
M!S Rajinder Electrical 232700
Work, Sadar Bazar rfWall for jeepable road near ’
14 | 27/9/2014 Dathousie 23/7 dated 27/912014|Basra Niwas 0.00 0.00 2327.00
Sh. Ashwani Ptaha Rie Channelization of Nulla near 2895.00
15 | 27192014 Sadar Bazar Dalhousie [24/7 dated 27/9/2014|Rakesh Rehlan House 0.00 0.00 29985.00
Sh. Amar Singh Rio 7717 dated Clo RiWall near H.of Rakesh 3819.00
16 | 141072017 Dharota Dalhouie 141102017 Lohali ' 0.00 0.00 3819.00
Sh. Manjeet Singh Rio . Clo Rain Shelter at Shamshan 5646.00
17 271912014 Banikhet 2717 dated 27/9/2014|Ghat : ¢.00 0.00 5646.00
Sh. Vishal Suri, : 2000.00
18 | 5M/2015 Mohalla Sapri, Chamba|02/0¢ dated 51/2015|Supply of Room Heater 0.00 0.00 2000.00
) 91142 dated Shop No. 2 Above Lovely rest 1000000.00
19 | 23/05/2018 Sh. Kishori Lal 23/05i2018 House GPO Daihousie : 0.00 0.00 1060000.00
92142 dated Shop No. 1 Above Court road 200000.00 ‘
20 }23.05.2018 Sh, Rajinder Kumar 23.05.2019 Dalhousie ' 0.00 0.0 200000.00
93/42 dated Shop No. 4 Above Court road 200000.00 .
21 | 23.05.2019 Sh. Arjun Singh 23.05.2019 Dalhousie ) .00 0.00 200000.00
Shop No. 4 below parking
Sh. Vickey sfo Sh. 94/42 dated place Subhah chowk 500000.00
22 123.05.2018 Sonki 23.05.2018 Dalhousie 0.00 0.00 500000.00
95/42 dated  [Shop No. 4 Above Lovely rest 1000000 8.
23 | 23.05.2018 8h. Ranjeet Singh 23.05.2018 House GPC Dalhousie et 0.00 0.00 1060000.00
96/42 dated Shop No. 3 Above Lovely rest 1000000.00
24 |23.05.2018 Sh. Amit Kumar 23.05.2018 House GPO Dalhousie : 0.00 0.00 1000000.00
97142 dated Shop No. & Above Lovely rest 1000000.00
25 |23.05.2018 Sh. Pankaj Kumar 23.05.2018 House GPO Dalhousie ) 0.00 0.00 10000600.00
98/42 dated Shop No. 5 Above Lovely rest 1000000.00
26 | 23.05.218 Sh. Harbans Lal 23.05.2018 House GPO Dalhousie ' 0.00 0.00 1000000.00
99/42 dated Shep No. 1 Above Lovely rest 1000000.00
27 123.05.2018 . Sh. Anil Kumar 23.05.2018 House GPO Dalhousie : 0.00 0.00 1000000.00

&0
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Shop No. 1 below parking

100/42 dated place Subhah chowk 506000.00
28 23052018 Sh. Raj Kumar 23.05.2018 Dalhousie 0.00 0.00 500000.00
_ Shop No. 2 helow parking
101/42 dated place Subhah chowk 500000.00
29 123.05.2018 Sh. Pawan Kumar 23.05.2018 Dalhousie : 0.00 0.00 500000.00
‘ Shop No. 3 below parking
01/43 dated place Subhah chowk 500000.00
30 | 23.05.2018 Sh. Madan Lal 23.05.2018 Dalhousie 0.00 0.00 500000.00
02143 dated Shop No. 6 Above Court road 200000.00
31 | 23.05.2018 Sh. Anuj Kumar 23.05.2018 Daihousie “{vr.no. 25 of 812023 200000.00 0.00
03/43 dated Shop No. 5 Ahove Court read 200000.00
32 | 23.05.2018 Sh. Ajay Plaha 23.05.2018 Dalhousie ) 0.00 0.00 200000.00
. 04143 dated Shop No. 2 Above Court road 200000.00
33 |23.05.2018 Sh. Harish Mahajan 23.05.2018 Dalhousie ) 0.00 0.00 200000.00
05/43 dated Shop No. 3 Above Court road 200000 8
34 123052018 Sh. Soni Kumar 23.05.2018 Dalhousie ) 0.00 ¢.00 200000.00
M/S Rajinder Electrical 06/43 dated . 24400.00
35 | 23.05.2018 Work, Sadar Bazar 23.05.2018 Cleliness of town 0.00 0.00 24400.00
Sh. Raj Kumar
Contracor , Village
Ukal PO Dalhousie EiMoney Clo Retaining wall 1925.00
36 | 211142018 Cantt 7148 dted 21111/2018{near House of Tej Singh Lohali 0.00 0.00 1925.00
Sh. Pankaj Kapoor . :
Contractor , GPO 55148 dated Proposed clo of FF of MC 3030.00
37 | 24i0172019 Dalhousie 24/01/2019 Shop 0.00 .00 3030.00
Sh. Pankaj Kapoor
Contractor , GPO 55/48 dated E/Money Clo Retaining wall 4370.00
38 | 24/01/2019 Dalhousie 24/01/2019 near sanju house 0.00 0.00 4370.00
Sh. Raj Kumar
Contracor , Village 2550.00
Ukal PO Dalhousie 81/48 dated C/o Panihar and common '
39 | 2810212018 Cantt 2810212019 Toilet W.No. 2 Lohali 0.00 0.00 2550.00
Sh. Ashok Kumar 8348 dated E/money for the consturction 2540.00
40 | 28/02/2019 Contractor 28/02/2019 of Park ' 0.00 0.00 2540.460
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E/money for the consturction

I |.'if‘|w’\7i S

Sh. Ramesh Kumar 82148 dated of Drain/path near Mahindu 2595.00
41 1 28/022019 Contractor 28102/2019 House SB 0.00 2585.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar 2575.00
Contractor S.B. 84148 dated Efmoney for the consturction _
47 128/02i2019 Dalhousie 28/02i2019 of Pucca Path in ward .No. 4 0.00 2575.00
Shri Pankaj Kapoor 33798.00
43 27-06-17 Govt. Contractor 27-06-17 MIT of Raj Mahal Road ) 0.00 0.00 33298.00
M/S Aar Kay Stesl
Industries Parel 18956.00
44 117-07-2018 Chamba 17-07-2018 Clo shed for Advocates : 0.00 18956.00
Shri Amar Singh Moti 6594.00
45 126-07-2018 Tibba Dalhousie 26-07-2018 P/L 6 " dis CPPVCPipe 0.00 0.00 6594.00
Shri Vikas Verma Govt, Clo Parking neasr Bhandari 94107.00
46 |10-01-18 Cont. 10-01-18 Palace ; 0.00 94107.00
Shri Vikas Verma Govt. Cio Parking near Bhandari 94240.00
47 129-01-2019 Cont. : 29-01-2019 Palace ) 0.00 0.00 94240.00
MIS Aar Kay Steel
Industries Parel 29153.00
48 |29-03-2019 Chamba 29-03-2019 Clo shed at Subhash Chowk 0.00 0.00 29153.00
G8 No. 36/6 Sh. Anuj Kumar , Govt. G8 No. 36/6
dated Contractor,SB dated 25- |CIO Kathlag road from Jai Dev 3818.00
43 125-10-2019 Dalhousie 10-2019 Clinic . 3818.00
8 No. 36/6 Sh. Anuj Kumar , Govt. G8 No. 36/6 CIO PCC retaining wall near
dated Contractor,SB dated 25- |house of Kamia Devi Ward 2740.00 ‘
50 125-10-2019 Dalhousie 10-2019 No. 4 2740.00
G8 No. 44/8
dated Sh. Pardeep Kumar | G8 No. 44/8 dated |Security for auction of open 50000.00
51 |28-07-2020 Village Khoulpukhar 28-07-2020 Land at Bara Pathar 0.00 50000.00
G8 No. 45/8 Sh. Rajinder Kohli , :
dated Sadar Bazar G8 No. 45/8  dated|Security for auction of open 50000.00
52 |28-07-2020 Dalhousie. 28-07-2020 Land at Bara Pathar 0.00 50000.00
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G8 No. 46/8 Sh. Suresh Kumar ,
dated Lohali cfo JD (8 No. 46/8 dated [Security for auction of open 50000.00

53 |28-07-2020. Construction 28-07-2020 Land at Bara Pathar 0.00 50000.00
G8 No. 56/9 MIS Aar Kay Steel
dated Industries Parel G8 No. 56/9 dated|E/money for tender job No. 2 24000.00

54 |05-08-2020 Chamba 05-08-2020 to 5 0.00 24000.00
G8 No. 56/9 Sh. Manjeet Singh, ,
dated Govt. Contractor Rfo |G8 No. 56/9  dated |[Efmoney for repari of CC Tiles 1970.00

55 |05-08-2020 Banikhet 05-08-2020 in different wards 0.00 1970.00
G8 No. 6311  |Sh. Manjeet Singh, G8 No. 63111
dated Govt. Contractor Rfo | dated 05- |Efmoney for CC Paver in 1892.00

56 }05-08-2020 Banikhet 08-2020 Court Road Dalhousie 0.00 1892.00
G8 No. 64111  |Sh. Sanjeev Raj, G8 No. 64111
dated Potyrene Mall dated 05- |Efmoney for clo Toilet below 1984.00

57 |05-08-2020 Dathousie 08-2020 secret heart School Dalhousie 0.00 1984.00
G8 No. 64111 [Sh. Ashok Chobiyal G8 No. 64/11 10000.00
dated Govt. Contractor dated 035-{Efmoney for supply of playing

58 [(5-08-2020 Banikhet 08-2020 equipent 0.00 10000.00
G8 No. 2112 Sh. Pankaj Kapeor
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 2112  dated |Efmoney for rencvation of 1996.00

59 [23-10-2020 Dalhousie 23-10-2020 Paniyar at Lohali , 0.00 1996.00
G8 No. 2112 Sh. Pankaj Kapoor
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 2M2  dated|E/money for retaining wall to 19874.00

60 123-10-2020 Dalhousie 23-10-2020 path 0.00 1974.00
G8 No. 2112 Sh. Pankaj Kapoor
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 2112  dated|E/money for PCC retaining 1970.00

61 |23-10-2020 Dalhousie 23-10-2020 Wall near of Chaman 0.00 1970.00
G8 No. 2112 Sh. Pankaj Kapoor
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 2/12  dated|E/money for retaining wall to 1995.00

62 ]23-10-2020 Dathousie 23-10-2020 path near house of 0.00 1995.00
G8 No. 212 Sh. Pankaj Kapoor , E/money for PCC retaining
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 2112 datedjWall near of ranjeet and 1986.00

63 |23-10-2020 Dalhousie 23-10-2020 Subhash 0.00 1986.00
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G8 No. 2112 Sh. Pankaj Kapoor
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 212  dated 1985.00

64 {23-10-2020 Dalhousie 23-10-2020 E/money for PVC Pipe 6" dia 0.00 1985.00
G8 No. 212 Sh. Pankaj Kapoor :
dated Contractor , GPO G8 No. 212  dated|Efmoney for P/L Shamshan 1986.00

65 |23-10-2020 Dalhousie 23-10-2020 Ghat 0.00 1986.00
G8 No. 2112 8h. Pankaj Kapoor
dated Contractor , GPO G8No.2M12  dated |E/money for Retaining Wall to 1952.00

66 [23-10-2020 Dalhousie . 23-10-2020 path middle Bakrota 0.00 1952.00
G8 No. 312 Sh. Rajinder Kohli,
dated Sadar Bazar G8 No. 312  dated|E/money for PIL CC Tiles in 1870.00]  wvr. No. 36 of

67 [23-10-2020 Dathousie. 23-10-2020 Kholi Mohala Phase | 6/2023 1970.00 0.00
G8 No. 27112 G8 No. 27112 Efmoney for Brick work
dated 8h. Ajay Singh Govt. |dated 15- division of shop at GPO 1934.00

68 [15-12.2020 Contractor 12-2020 Parking 0.00 1934.00
G8No. 28112  |Sh. Kapil Khosla, Govt. (G8 No. 28112 E/money for CC Paver Bus
dated Contractor, SB dated 15- [Stand to XEN(IPH) residence 19864.00

69 |15-12-2020 Dalhousie 12-2020 Phase -l 0.00 1964.00
G8 No. 28112 [Sh. Kapil Khosla, Govt. (8 No. 28/12 E/money for CC Paver Bus
dated Contractor, SB dated 13- | Stand to XEN(IPH) residence 1286.00

70 [15-12-2020 Dathousie 12-2020 Phase -Il 0.00 1986.00
G8No.2912  [Sh. Anuj Kumar , Govt. 8 No. 29112 1986.00
dated Contractor,SB dated 13- [Efmoney for Clo Parking at ,

71 [15-12-2020 Dalhousie 12-2020 |Slant Road Dalhousie 0.00 1986.00
GBNo. 59113  [Sh. Sanjeev Raj, G8 No. 5913 100000.00
dated - Potyrene Mail dated 31- [Security for shop NO. 1 below

72 131-03-2020 Dalhousie 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 100000.00
G8 No. 64113 G8 No, 64/13
dated dated 31- |Security for shop NO. 2 below 100000.00

73 {31-03-2020 Sh. Ajay Dhiman 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 100000.00
G8 No. 54/13 G8 No. 54/13
dated dated 31- [Security for shop NO. 3 below 100000.00

74 (31-03-2020 Smt, Kamla Devi 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 100060.00

vy

T

f'\l[ll '!|\‘FI'I:‘



I




G8 NO. 67713 GB'NG. 67173
dated Sh. Kewal Kishan dated 31-|Security for shop NO. 4 below 500000.00

75 {31-03-2020 Viltage Rathiyar 03-2029 Parking CB Road 0.00 500609.00
G8 No. 60/13 8 No. 6013
dated dated 31-1Security for shop NO. § below 500000.00

76 131-03-2020 Sh. Kali Charan 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 58/13 G8 No. 58/13
dated dated 31- [Security for shop NO. 6 below 500000.00

77 131-03-2020 §h. Ravinder Kumar 03-2020 Parking CB Road .00 200000.00
G8 No. 63M3 G8 No. 63M13
dated dated 31- [Security for shop NO. 7 below 500000.00

78 131-03-2020 Sh. Saurav 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
(8 No. 65/13 G8 No. 65M3 .
dated dated -31- |Security for shop NO. 8 helow 500000.00

79 131-03-2020 Smt. Vandna Rana 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 5913 G8 No. 59113
dated dated 31- |Security for shop NO. 9 below 500000.00

80 [31-03-2020 Sh. Deep Singh 03-2020 Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 59113 G8 No. 5913
dated Sh. Arun Kumar SI0  |dated 31- (Security for shop NO. 10 500000.00

81 131-03-2020 Subhash 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8§ No. 56/13 G8 No. 5613
dated dated 31- |Security for shop NO. 11 500000.00

82 [31-03-2020 Sh. Suresh Kumar 03-2020 helow Parking CB Road . 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 68113 |Sh. Dharinder Kumar G8 No. 6813 .
dated Mahajan satdhara dated 31- [Security for shop NO. 12 500000.00

83 31-03-2020 Road 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 69/13 (8 No. 69113
dated dated 31- [Security for shop NO. 13 500000.00

84 131-03-2020 Sh. Daulat Ram 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 73/13 : G8 No. 7313
dated §h. Pankaj Nanda Sio | dated 31+ {Security for shop NO. 14 500000.00

85 [31-03-2020 Sh. Vishav Nanda 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 7313 G8 No. 7313
dated dated 31-|Security for shop NO. 15 500000.00

86 131-03-2026 Sh. Ramesh Kumar 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
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G8 No. 57113 G8 No. 5713
dated Vinod Kumar Sfo dated 31- |Security for shop NO. 16 500000.00
87 |31-03-2020 Naresh Kumar 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 74113 G8 No. 7413
dated Sh. Sarika Nanda W/o | dated 3- |Security for shop NO. 17 500000.00
88 |31-03-2020 Sh. Pankaj Nanda 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500600.00
G8 No. 61113 G8 No. 61113
dated Sh. Vinod Kumar sfc | dated 31-[Security for shop NO. 18 500000.00
89 [31-03-2020 Manjeet Singh 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 500000.00
G8 No. 6613 . G8 No. 66/13
dated dated 31-|Security for shop NO. 19 1000000.00
90 |31-03-2020 Sh. Kanishik Rana 03-2020 below Parking CB Road 0.00 1000000.00
G8 No. 7113 G8 No. 71113
dated dated 31- | Security for shop NO. 1 500000.00
81 131-03-2020 Sh. Som Raj 03-2020 Subhash Chowk 0.00 500000.00
Shri Anuj Kumar Govt. Security Paver Path on MES 59464.00
92 {07-02-19 cont. . 07-02-19 Pipe Line Road ' 0.00 59464.00
Shri Raj Kumar Village Security Clo Panihara at §025.00
83 (29-09-2019 Ukal . 29-09-2019 Lohali ) 4.00 6025.00
Shti Anuj Kumar Govt, Security Cfo Pit on dumping 5710.00 .
94 124-07-2020 cont. . 24-07-2020 site. ) 0.00 5710.00
Shri Anuj Kumar Govt. . Security RIM of Kathlig 64987 00
95 [24-07-2020 cont, 24-07-2020 RoadDalhousie 1st Phase ' 0.00 §4987.00
Shri Anuj Kumar Govt. Security RIM of Kathlig 54615.00
96 |24-07-2020 cont. 24-07-2020 RoadDalhousie 2nd Phase ' 0.00 54615.00
Security balance payment of
Shri Anuj Kumar Govt. Paver Path MES PipeLine 3686.00
97 (24-07-2020 cont. 24-07-2020 Road 0.00 3686.00
Shri Anuj Kumar Govt. ., Security Rio toilet near HPSEB 12589.00
98 [24-07-2020 cont, 24-07-2020 Help Line ' 0.00 12589.00
Shri Anuj Kumar Govt, _ Security RIM of Kathlig 25479.00
99 {03-09-20 cont, 03-09-20 RoadDalhousie 3rd Phase & .00 25179.00
Shri Arjun Singh Govt,
Cont Moti Tibba Security Clo PCC path near 19545.00
100 21-07-2020 Dalhousie 21-07-2020 silverton Moti Tibba 0.00 19545.00
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Shri Manjeet Singh

Security P/L CC tiles on Court

101 |02-10-20 Govt Cont, 021020 |Road, Daihousie 14559.00 0.00 14559.00
Security PIL of tiles from 14359.00
Sh. Manjeet Singh Court Road , Dalhousie to
102 [09-04-21 Confrator, Bankhet MB16 PAGE 87-88 |Maharaja Palace 0.00 14559.00
Sh. Arjun Singh 16114 dated EfMoney for Cio of path in 1990.00
103 126-04-21 Contractor 261412021 Kamla Nehru Park 0.00 1990.00
Sh. Arjun Singh 16/14 dated E/Money for Clo of water 1986.00
104 126-04-21 Contractor 261412021 storgae tank Park - 0.00 1986.00
Sh. Arjun Singh 16/14 dated E/Money for Clo of water fall in 1964.00 .
105 [26-04-21 Contractor 261412021 Kamla Nehru Park 0.00 1964.00
1970.00
Sh. Arjun Singh 16/14 dated E/Money forleveing ing ground
106 [26-04-21 Contractor 26/4/2021 in Kamia Nehru Park 0.00 1970.00
Sh. Arjun Singh 1614 dated E/Money for Clo of path steps 1984.00
107 (26-04-21 Contractor 26/4/2021 in Kamla Nehru Park 0.00 1984.00
EMD for Repair and maintence 1996.00
Sh. Narinder Kumar , RNO. 31114 dated |of Community Centre at
108 |02-06-21 Contractor 21621 Bakrota 0.00 1996.00
1894.00
Sh. Narinder Kumar, RNO. 3114 dated |EMD for PIF of wooden and
109 |02-06-21 Contractor 216121 Almunium door &Window 0.00 1994.00
Sh. Pankaj Kumar : 75123.00
110 |22-07-21 Contractor MB17 page 15-16 [RIM of Bakrota Slant Road 0.00 75123.00
82048.00
MIS Aar Kay Steel clo of sitting area on STMall
111 |24-07-21 industry Parel chamba j MB15 page 93-100 jDalhousie 0.00 82048.00
: 11723.00
WIS Aar Kay Steel repair CGl Sheet at Dumping
112 |24-07-21 Industry Paref chamba | MB16 page 34-36 |Site 0.00 11723.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohii PIL of CC tiles Kohli Mohala 19447.00
113 124-07-21 Contractor MB17 page 11-13 |Raj Mehal road Vr.no. 37 of 6/2023 19447.00 0.00
Sh. Vikas Verma RIM of road Sadar Bazar 65816.00
114 124-07-21 Contractor MB16 page 93-95 |Dalhousie 0.00 £5816.00
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37395.60
Sh, Vikas Verma RIM of road temple to subhash
) 115 124-07-21 Contractor MB16 page 98-99 [chowk Sadar Bazar Dalhousie 0.00 57395.00
RIM of road rakesh house to 109886.00
i Sh. Vikas Verma kohli house Sadar Bazar
- 116 |24-07-21 Contractor MB17 page 1-3  |Dalhousie , . . . 0.00 109886.00
- I RIM of road sanjeev house 54492.00 .
Sh. Vikas Verma toward Baldev house Sadar :
: 117 |24-07-21 Contractor MB17 page 3-5 |Bazar . 0.00 54492.00
Sh. Arjun Singh : Clo work at Moti Tibba as per 151871.00
118 124.07-21 Contractor - VI, : 0.00 151871.00
Sh. Anil Kumar | 4000.00
Contractor Rio Viilage Rno.84/14dt  |Eimoney for higirng excavator
119 (27-07-21 Dharcta . 2717121 cum foder 0.00 4000.00
i Sh. Pankaj Kumar 21016.00
120 ]09-08-21 Contractor MB17 page 15-16 [RIM of Bakrota Slant Road 0.00) 21016.00
- M/S Aar kay Steel 31807.00
Industries parel Clo Sitting area ST Mall
121 [12-08-21 chamba MB15 page 93-100 |Dalhousie 6.00 31807.00
Sh. Narinder Kumar R/M of Coumunity Hall Centre 97335.00
122 103-09-21 Contrcator Bhalei MB18 page 7-8  |in Middle Bakroata : 0.00 97335.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar MB No17 and Page . 25348.00
123 [03-11-21 contractor No. 55-56 . 0.00 25348.00 :
Sh. Anuj Kumar 24136.00
Contractor, Sadar R.NO. 88/17 dated (EfMoney for D2D Collection
124 12-01-22 Bazar Dalhousie 1211122 Zone -l 0.00 24136.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar 700.00 | -
: Contractor, Sadar R.NO. 88/17 dated |EfMoney for maintance of
125 [12-01.22 Bazar Dalhousie 121722 SWM Site 0.00 9700.00
Sh. Ajay Singh EfMoney for RIM of road 4700.00
Contractor VPO R.NO. 100/17 dated |Subhash Chowk towards Z
126 [21-01-22 Banikhet 2111422 Holiday home . 0.00 4700.00
Sh. Parveen Kumar : 4570.00
Contractor, Sadar R.NO. 87/17 dated E/Money for D2D Collection .
. 127 |12-01-22 Bazar Dalhousie 1211422 Zone -fi 18 of 4/2023 9700.00 5130.00
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Sh. Parveen Kumar 10000.00
Contractor, Sadar R.NO. 8717 dated [EfMoney for D2D Collection
128 {12-01-22 Bazar Dalhousie 1211122 Zone -l 118 of 412023 9700.00 300.00
6860.00
Sh. Hamir Pathania, R.NO. 1118 dated
129 |21-01-22 Contractor, Dalhouise 2111122 EiManey for Material Supply 0.00 6860.00
2800.00; .
Sh. Raj Kumar RNC. 2/18 dated |E/Money for R/IM of road vr. No. 36 of
130 {21-01-22 Contractor, Dalhouise 211122 towards MC Office 612023 .+ 6860.00 4060.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar 1650.00
Contractor, Sadar R.NO. 3/18 dated {E/Money for PCC path in
131 [21-01-22 Bazar Dalhousie 2111122 Kamla Nehru Park 0.00 1650.00
Sh. Parkash Govt. 18479.00|-
Contractor, Sadar R.NO. 4/18 dated [E/Money for leveling of Kamla
132 }21-01-22 Bazar Dalhousie 211122 Nehru Park 0.00 18479.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohli Clo Remp near HIO Sham Lal 10792.00
133 108-02-21 Contractor MB16 pagé 91-93 |Raj Mahel Road 0.00 10792.00
Sh. Nainder Kumar PIF of wooden and allmunium 4296.00
134 |09-02-2021 Contractor door window 0.00 4296.00
Sh. Sham Lal _ 443500
Caontractor, village G8 R.NO.42/23 dt |E/Money Clo PIL Anti Skid
135 [12-04-22 tuliyani Dalhousie 1214122 floor Tile GPO Parking 0.00 4435.00
8h. Sham Lal 6760.00
Contractor, village G8 R.NO.42123 dt |E/Money Cfo Stair Case below
136 |12-04-22 ruliyani Dathousie 12/4122 GPO Parking 0.00 6760.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar EfMoney Clo PCC protection 9210.00
Contractor, SB G8 R.NO.43/23 dt jwall in shoping complex gpo _
137 |12-04.22 Dalhousie 1214122 parking 0.00 9210.00
Sh. Des Raj 7660.00
Contractor, Kathlag GERNO.44/23 dt [EMoney PIL CC paver kathlag
138 |12-04-22 Dalhousie 1214122 {road rd 0/600 to 0/700 0.00 7660.00
1250.00
Efmoney Clo Pucca Path from
Sh. Hamir Pathaia G8 R.INQ.45/23 dt  [Kholpukhar to Bara pathar
139 {12-04-22 Contractor, Dalhousie 12/4/22 phase | rd 0f0 to 100/200 0.00 1250.00
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EfMoney for repair of Steps 5004.00

Sh.Raj Kumar G8 R.INO.46/23 dt |and path near House of Mulkh

140 [12-04-22 Contractor, Dalhousie 1214122 Raj Vr.no. 36 of 6/2023 1250.00 3754.00

_ PIL of CC tiles to the path 1563.00

Sh.Jagdish Kumar G8 R.INQ.47/23 dt |from Bhandari Palace to

141 [12-04.22 Contractor, Dalhousie 12/4{22 Mahajan colony 0.00 1563.00
Sh. Rajinder Singh 2005.00
Kohli Contractor, G8 R.NO.48/23 dt

142 |12-04-22 Dalthousie 12/4122 C/Q path and step Shiv Mandir Vr.no. 37 of 6/2023 1563.00 442.00
Sh. Rajinder Singh 3443.00
Kohii Contractor, G8 R.NO.48/23 dt [C/O Culvert near Panihar at .

143 |12-04-22 Dalhousie 12/4/22 Lohali vr.n. 37 of 6123 2005.00 1438.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohli . 5520.00
Contractor Sadar C/O PATH AND STEPS NEAR

144 105-05-22 Bazar, Dalhousie, MB 17 PAGE 66-67 |SHIV MANDIR W.NO. 2 LOHALI Vr.no. 37 of 6/2023 3443.00 2077.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla 23438.00 . ,
Contractor S8 G8 R.NO.45/29 dt [C/O RiWall to the path at

145 06-05-22 Dalhousie 06/05/22 - Lohali , 0.00 23438.00

18687.00 )

Sh. Ajay Kumar .
Conractor, vainkunth : R/M of road from Subhash :

146 03-06-22 Nagar , Banikhet MB 17 PAGE 71 |Chowk to SBI Holiday Home 0.00 18687.00
Sh. Pankaj Kapoor C/O PATH, Nallaha AND 8719.00
Contrator , GPO retaining Wall Bakroata

147 |03-06-22 Dalhousie MB 18 PAGE 14-15 |Dathousie 0.00 8719.00
Sh. Pankaj Kapoor 137336.00
Contrator, GPO ‘ CIO retaining Wall Bakroata

148 103-06-22 Dalhousie MB 18 PAGE 5-6 [Dalhousie Phasse Il 0.00 137336.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar 3857.00
Contractor, Sadar RIM of Bakrota siant Road,

149 103-06-22 Bazar Dalhousie M8 17 PAGE 40-43 {Dalhousie 0.00 3857.00
Sh. Jagdish Kumar 3696.00
Contrator Rfo village G8RN. 11/31 dt  |E/Money for fro repair and

150 ]09-06-22 Dagoh 09/06/2022 Renovation of toilet GPQ 0.00 3696.00
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Sh. Sham Lal 2586.00
Contractor Rio Village | G8 RN, 14131 dt E/Money for RIR of Toiltet

151 [09-06-22 Rulliyani 09/06/2022 GPO Dalhousie 0.00 2586.00
Sh. Sham Laj 27826.00
Contractor Ric Village | G8 RN. 14/31 it EfMoney for RIR of Toiltet

152 |09-06-22 Rulliyani 09/06/2022 GPO Dathousie 0.00 27826.00
Sh. Pankaj Kapoor 118236.00
Contrator, GPQ BRGF Vr. No. 2 of

183 {27-07-22 Dalhousie MB18 PAGE 20-23 |R/M OF ST MALL 4{2023 132808.00 14572.00
Sh. Kapil Khosia , 226420.00
Contractor, Sadar REPAIR AND RENOVATION

164 |12.08-22 Bazar Dalhousie MB18 PAGE 34-38 [OF SHAMSHAN GHAT 0.00 226420.00
Sh. Vikas Kumar repair and maintance of road 49185.00

. Contractor, Sadar from house Paramijit Singh to

155 [26-08-22 Bazar Dalhousie MB17 PAGE 5-7 {civil Hospital 0.00 45185.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar 6233.00
Contractor, Sadar R/M of Bakrota slant Road,

156 130/082022 Bazar Dalhousie MB18 PAGE 16-20 {Dalhousie rd 600 to 900 0.00 6233.00

-7470.00

Sh. Des Raj Contracror
rfo Village Kathlag . PIL of CC Paver kathiag road

157 104-08-22 Dathouise MB17 PAGE 77-80 dalhousie 0.00 7470.00
Sh. Raj Kumar 6000.00
Contractor Rio Village ClQ path near house of mulkh

158 108-08-22 Kathlag MB 17 PAGE 85-86 {raj bakrota 36 of 612023 6233.00 233.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar 7571.00
Contractor, Sadar G8RN. 7/33 dt

159 [05-08-22 Bazar Dalhousie 0510812022 EfMoney for Clo PCC R/Wall 0.00 7571.00
8h. Anuj Kumar 4218.00
Contractor, Sadar GBRN.-8/33dt  [E/Money for Clo removal of

160 105-08-22 Bazar Dalhousie 05/08i2022 lagacy waste 0.00 4218.00
Sh. Raj Kumar 8607.00
Contractor Rio Village | G8 RN. 17/33 dt E/Money for Clo Welocme ‘

161 |17-08-22 Ukaal 17/08/2022 Gate MC Office 0.00 8607.00
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Sh. Raj Kumar . 100000.00
Contractor Rlo Village | G8 RN.17/33dt |E/Money for refixing of railing
162 |17-08-22 Ukaal 17108/2022 and construction of drain 36 of 6/2023 4218.00 95782.00
: E/Money for PIL of CC Paver 100000.00
Sh. Des Raj Contractor{ G8 RN. 17/33 dt |Kathlag road rd 0/728 to fo
163 [17-08-22 Rlo Vitlage Kathlag 17/08/2022 830 _ 0.00 100000.00
Sh, Vijay Kumar sfo Security for Built up Space 100000.00
Sh. Gogi Lal Bus GG RN. 20133 dt  |below slah SB near Aganwari
164 ]24-08-22 Stand Dalhousie 24108/2022 Ghar 0.00 100000.00
Sh. Chandan Kumar Security for Bullt up Space 100000.00
sfo Sh. Vipan Kumar GB RN. 21133 dt  |below siab SB near Aganwari
165 124-08-22 SB Dalhousie 24/08/2022 Ghar 0.00 100000.00
200000.00
Sh. Sanjeev Raj s/o Sh. mmn:_._s\ for Built up Space
Puran Chand Ranvir GB RN. 22/33 dt  jbelow slab SB near Aganwari
166 |24-08-22 Vilta Dathousie 24/08/2022 Ghar 0.00 200000.00
1603000.00
Sh. Shiv Kumar sfo Sh. Security for Built up Space
Chater Singh Rfo GE8 RN. 23/33 dt  |below rain Shelter near
167 24-08-22 Village Bhariyata 2410812022 HPSEBL Compliant room GPO 0.00 100000.00
100000.00
Sh. Som Dutt sfo Sh.
Chatro Ram Rfo G8 RN. 24/33 dt  |{Security for shop NO. 5 below
168 |24-08-22 Village Bhit PO Balera 24/08/2022 Parking Subhash Chowk 0.00 100000.00
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Security for Built up Space 100000.00
sfo Sh. Kippa Ram Rlo | G8 RN. 2533 dt  |below rain shelter near
169 124-08-22 Balera 24/08/2022 Punjpulla ‘ 0.00 100000.00
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar _ 100000.00
sfo Sh. Dharam Chand
Rio Village Lohali G8 RN, 26/33 dt  }Security for Built up Space
170 |24-08-22 Dalhousie 24/08/2022 below rain shelter near Lohali 0.00 106000.00
Sh. Arjun Singh sfo 200000.00
Sh. Amar Singh Rlo Security for Built up Space
Ward NO. 8 Moti Tibba | G8 RN, 27/33 dt  |below Parking ST Mall
171 124-08-22 Dalhousie 2410812022 Dalhousie 0.00 200000.00




200000.00
Sh. Varun Mahajan sfo Security for Built up Space
Sh. Vinay Mahajan Rlo| G8RN. 28/33 dt below Parking ST Mall
172 124.08-22 Jandrighat 2410812022 Dalhousie 0.00 200000.00
21175.00
Sh. Gurinder Singh .
sfo Sh, Kulwant Singh
Singh Rlo Sadar Bazar | G8 RN. 29/33 dt Security for shop situated at
173 |24.08-22 Dafthousie 2410812022 Subhash Chowk 0.00 21175.00
27917.00
Sh, Jag jeevan slo
. Sh. Mulkh Raj Rlo Bus | G8 RN. 30/33 dt Security for shop no. 1
174 [24-08-22 Stand Dalhousie 24/08/2022 situated at Subhash Bowli 0.00 271917.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohti 5293.00
Contractor Sadar PIL OF CC TILES in Kohli
175 {05-09-22 Bazar, Dalhousie. MB 17 PAGE 10-11 [House to Raj Mahel road 37 of 6/2023 21175.00} 15882.00
14428.00
. Sh.Jagdish Kumar . PIL CC Tiles Bhandari Palace
176 |06-09-22 Contractor Rfo Dagoh | MB 17 PAGE 87-90 jto Mahajan house 0.00 14428.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohlj 12475.00
Contractor Sadar cfo Steps near Shiv Mandir :
177 [16-09-22 Bazar, Dalhousie. MB 17 PAGE 94-95 |Lohali Vr.no. 37 of 6/2023 5293.00 7182.00
sh. Sham Lal 29327.00
Contractor Rfo village repair and mainainance toilet
178 [16.09-22 Ruiliyani MB 17 PAGE 90-93 |GPO 0.00 29327.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohli . 6296.00
Contractor Sadar cfo Culvert Near Paniyar
179 |16-09-22 Bazar, Dalhousie. MB 17 PAGE 96 |Lohali Vr.no. 37 of 6/2023 12475.00 6179.00
Sh. Raj Kumar 9568.00
Contractor Rfo Village ‘ repair of NT Mall upto MC
180 21-08.22 Ukal MB 18PAGE 37-39 (Office 36.0f 6/2023 29327.00 19755.00
Sh. Vikas Verma 9717.00
Contractor $B G8RN. 61/33 dt  [E/Money for both floor near
181 [08-09-22 Dalhousie 08/09/2022 tibetan Market Bus Stand 0.00 8717.00
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Sh. Jagdigh Kumar 8607.00
Contractor Rio village | G8RN. 62/33 dt |E/Money for Clo PCC R/Wall

182 108-08-22 Dagoh (18/09/2022 PWD Division 0.00 8607.00
M/S Rajinder Electricat 4800.00
, Sadar Bazar G8 RN. 63133 dt  |E/Money for Clo RIWall

183 {08-09-22 Dalhousie. 08/09/2022 Primary Schoot Lohali 0.00 4800.00
Sh. Afay Singh E/Money for PIL of CC paver 2046.00
Contractor VPO G8RN. 64/33 dt jfrom Rana House towards .

184 (08-09-22 Banikhet 0810972022 peters field 0.00 2046.00
Sh. Om Parkash . 6000.00
Contracror village G8 RN. 65133 dated |E/Money for refixing of railing

185 108-09-22 Dhanerni 08/05/2022 and construction of drain 0.00 6000.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla , _ , 2760.00
Contracer SB G8 RN. 66/33 dt |E/Money for Clo Culvert near

186 [08-09-22 Dafhousie 08/09/2022 Shamshan Ghat SB 0.00 2760.00
Sh. Hamir Pathania, 100000.00
Contracor SB G8 RN. 80/33 dt  {E/Money for hiring excavator

187 |08-09-22 Dalhousie 13/09/2022 cukm loader and tipper 0.00 100000.00
Sh. Sham Lal, 13684.00
Contracor village GERN. 80/33 dt  |[E/Money for hiring excavator

188 }08-09-22 Rulliyani 13/09/2022 cukm loader and tipper 0.00 13684.00
M/S TRK Developers G8 RN. 80133 dt  [Security for auction of Parking 4174.00

189 |[13-09-22 Pvt. Ltd. Dalhousie 13/09/2022 {0fNO. 1 0.00 4174.00
Sh. Raj Kumar . 12429.00
Contractor Rlo Village Refixing of railing NT Mall to vr. No. 36 of

180 |20-10-22 Ukal MB 19 PAGE 1-2 {MC office _ 6/2023 13684.00 1255.00
Sh. Raj Kumar §517.00
Contractor Rfo Village Refixing of railing NT Mall to vr. No. 36 of

191 |20-10-22 Ukal MB 19 PAGE 2-3 * |[MC office 612023 4174.00 2343.00
M/S Aar Kay Steel . 8803.00

192 (20-10-22 Industry Chamba PIL of CGI Sheets SWM Site 0.00 8803.00
Sh. Raj Kumar E/Money for Repair and 8607.00
Contracror village G8 RN. 13/34 dated |maintenance of road from NT. vr. No. 36 of

193 (03-10-22 Ukaal 04/10/2022 Mall towards MC office 6/2023 6517.00 2090.00

74

|




!

PR NN

il

il L




E/Money for PIL CC Pavers 9718.00
Sh. Hamir Pathania (8 RN. 14/34 dated |from Hotel Spring towards
194 (03-10-22 Contracror Dalhousie 04/10/2022 bakrota 0.00 9718.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar _ EiMoney forP/L CC Pavers 7556.00
Contracror SB G8 RN. 15/34 dated |from DPS Hostal to Guddu
195 [03-10-22 Dalhousie 04/10/2022 House , 0.00 7556.00
, ‘ 4782.00
M/S Rajinder Electrical E/Money for Clo PCC retaining
Contracror SB G8 RN. 16/34 dated |wall near house of Subhash
196 j03-10-22 Dalhousie 04/10/2022 w.no. 2 0.00 4782.00
E/Money for Clo PCC retaining 6607.00
8h. Hans Raj Thakur, [G8RN. 17/34 dated [wall near house of Raju Raj
197 |04-10-22 Contracror 04/10/2022 Meha! Road 0.00 8607.00
Sh. Raj Kumar , G8 RN. 1834 dated [E/Maney for Clo Boundary 9043.00
198 [04-10.22 {Contracror 0411012022 wall Kamfa Nehru Park 0.00 9043.00
Sh. Des Raj , E/Money for PiL CC Pavers 9140.00
Contracror Rio Village | G8 RN. 19/34 dated |from on Kathlag RD 0/831 to
199 '|04-10-22 Kathlag 04/10/2022 0/930 0.00 9140.00
$h. Kapil Khosla , EfMoney for Repair of path 10455.00
Contracror Rfo SB G8 RN. 20134 dated |from hotel par! to SBI Holiday
200 |04-10-22 Ralhousie 04/10/2022 Home .00 10455.00
Sh. Om Parkash , E/Money for PCC Road for 46426.00
Contracror Rlo vitlage | G8 RN. 20/34 dated |Garam Sadak towards Gemni
201 (04-10-22 Dhanerni 04/10/2022 Project 0.00 46426.00
Sh. Jagdish Kumar E/Money for Plastering of 9621.00
Contractor, village G8 RN, 26/34 dated |Community Hall above MC
202 |07-10-22 Dagoh 07/10/2022 Office 0.00 5621.00
Sh RajKumar 10144.00
Contractor Village R/M road From NT Mall Road
203 |22.11-22 Ukaal MB 19 PAGE 4-6 |towards MC Office Rd 0/110 Vr.no. 36 of 6/2023 35280.00 25136.00
2067.00
Sh. Des Raj Contracror
rfo Village Kathlag PIL CC PAVER KATHLAG
204 [05-12-22 Dalhouise MB 19 PAGE 9-12 |ROAD 0.00 2067.00
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Sh. Sham Lal 16445.00
Contractor rfo village repafr and maintance of road

205 |05-12-22 Ruiliyani MB 19 PAGE 16-17 [from Toilet ST Malt 0.00 16445.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contractor, Sadar CfO PATH IN MIDDLE 2000.00

206 [05-12.22 Bazar Dalhousie MB 18 PAGE 47 |BAKROATA DALHQUSIE .00 2000.00
Sh. Sham Lal . :
Contractor rfo village FINAL PAYMENT OF REPAIR 3572.00

207 128-12-22 Rulliyani MB 19 PAGE 29-30 {OF TOILET ST MALL .00 3572.00
Sh. Raj Kumar
Contractor Rio Village cfo Boundary Wall Kamia 9970.00

208 (28-12-22 ukal MB 19 PAGE 23-24 |Nehry Park 0.00 9970.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contractor, Sadar G8 No. 57134 dated Hiring of excavator loadeer 3873.00

209 (28-12-22 Bazar Dathousie 2811212023 for removal of snow 0.00 3873.00
Sh. Des Raj Sharma G8 No. 69/34 dated |cfo PCC RiWall near House of 25150.00

210 [18-01-23 Contractor Kathlag 18/01/2023 Leela Matty ) 0.00 25158.00

o Sh. Des Raj Sharma G8 No. 69/34 dated |cfo PCC RiWall near House of 2515000

211 |18-01-23 Contractor Kathlag 1810112023 Leela Mattu ’ 0.00 25150.00
§h. Des Raj Sharma G8 No. 69/34 dated |cfo PCC R/Wall near House of 25150.00

212 (18-01.23 Contractor Kathlag 1810112023 Leela Mattu ' 0.00 25150.00
Sh. Sanjay , Contractor| G8 No. 96/34 dated Efmoney D2d coliection Zone - 11610.00

213 103-03-23 Dalhousie 03/03/23 | 0.00 11610.00
Sh. Sanjay , Contractor| G8 No. 97/34 dated E/money D2d collection Zone - 43550.00 _

214 [03-03-23 |Balhousie 03103123 fl 0.00 43550.00
Sh. Sanjay , Contractor| G8 No. 98/34 dated Efmoney D2d coilection Zone - 100000.00

215 [03-03-23 Dalhousie 03/03/23 ill 0.00 100000.00
Sh. Sanjay , Contractor| G8 No. 99/34 dated E/money for repair and

216 |03-03-23 Dalhousie 03/03/23 - raintenance of SWM Site 11610.00 0.00 11610.00
Sh. Sanjay , Contractor| G8 No. 100/34 dated Efmoney for Sanitation by

217 ]03-03-23 Dalhousie 03/03/23 providing 15 workers 43550.00 0.00 43550.00
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Sh. Banjay , Contractor| G8 No. 16/35 dated |Security for Sanitation by

218 [03-03-23 Dathousie 21103123 providing 15 workers 100000.00 0.00 100000.00
Sh. 8ham Lal E/Money for online tender

219 125-03-23 Contrator oneline tender cancelied 18000.00{ Vr.no. 280f 9/2023 18000.00 0.00
Sh. Om Parkash EfMoney for online tender

220 125-03-23 Contactor oneline tender cancelled 18000.00} Vr.no. 290f 9/2023 18000.00 0.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar E/Money for online tender

221 124-03-23 Contractor oneline tender cancelled 18000.00;] Vr.no. 300f 92023 18000.00 0.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar E/Money for online tender

227 124.03.23 Contractor oneling tender cancelled 18000.00| Vr.no. 300f 9/2023 18000.00 0.00

. E/Money for online tender

Sh. Anuj Kumar painiting and distempering

223 124-03-23 Contractor onheline toilets GPO & Garam Sadak 4300.00 0.00 4300.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla
ooaan_»o_, SB Clo link road kath'ag to village

224 116-05-23 Dalhousie 57136 dated 16/5/23 |Bharera 3262.00 0.60 5262.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar- _
Contractor 5B Clo PCC RiWall near House of

225 116-05-23 Palhousie 58136 dated 16/5/23 |Tilak Raj w.no. 3 5850.00 0.00 5850.00
Sh. Des Raj Contracror
rfo Village Kathlag Clo PCC R/Wall Near C&D

226 ]16-05-23 Dalhouise 59136 dated 16/5/23 jwaste Site 9700.00 0.00 9700.00
Sh. Hamir Pathania Clo Steel Plate from for street

227 |16-05-23 Contractor 60/36 dated 16/5/23 |Vender 9950.00 0.00 9950.00
Sh. Jagdish Kumar
Contractor , village 61/36 dated Painting /Distempering

228 {16-05-23 Dagoh 16/05/23 renovation of toilet NT Mall 4300.00 0.00 4300.00
Sh. Jagdish Kumar |
Contractor , village 61/36 dated Clo Room above Toilet ST ,

229 116-05-23 Dagoh 16/05/23 Mall Raod Dalhousie 7000.00 0.00 7000.00
Sh. Jagdish Kumar
Contractor , village 61/36 dated Clo Room above Toilet NT

230 (16-05-23 Dagoh 16/05{23 Mai! Raod Dathousie 70060.00 0.00 7000.00
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Sh. Jagdish Kumar
Contractor , village- 61136 dated cfo Toilet Black at Poiice
231 116-05-23 Dagoh 16/05/23 Station _ 6090.00 0.00 6090.00
Clo PCC RiWalt near MRF
Sh. Raj Kumar Centre Kathlag Road
232 116-05-23 Contractor Rfo Ukaal | 16236 dated 16/05/23|Dalhousie 9700.00 0.00 9700.00
Sh. Parkash Chand
Contractor R/o 63/36 Dated Clo PCC R/Wall near MES Pipe
233 |16-05-23 Matiyana 161054123 line Road , Dathousie 3707.00 0.00 3707.00
Sh. 8ham Lal Clo of Rfwall drain near hotel
Contracor Rio president to ward kuldeep ,
234 128-06-23 Rulliyani 91/40 dated 28/6/23 |house 6595.00 0.00 6595.00
: Sh. Des Raj Clo of Riwall near SWM Site
235 |28-06-23 Contracor Rio Kathlag{ 92/40 dated 28/6/23 kathlag road 9961.00 0.00 9961.00
PiL Paver from panihar
Sh. Rajinder Electrical towards house of Sahakuntla
236 128-06-23 . Works Contracor 93/40 dated 28/6/23 |Lohali 9151.00 0.00 9151.00
Sh. Sunny Kumar ¢fo Riwall near H.of Vishay
Contracor Rlo dev and Gopal in Lohali
237 |28-06-23 Guniyala 94140 dated 28/6/23 |Dalhousie 9003.00 0.00 9003.00
Sh. Sunny Kumar .
Contracor Rfo Rfo Siant road in diferent rd ,
238 (28-06-23 Guniyala 94/40 dated 28/6/23 {mc Dalhousie 5996.00 0.00 5896.00
Rfo Maintance of road from
Sh. Raj Kumar 95/40 dated N.T Mall road to MC Office
239 128-06-23 Contractror rfo Ukal 2810612023 Dalhousie 8325.00 0.00 8325.00
Sh. Hans Raj.
. Contractror rio 96/40 dated Clo Riwali near XEN residence
240 128-06-23 Gandhiyar 28/06/2023 for widening of road 4838.00 0.00 4838.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla Sadar 97140 dated Repair of path near HPSEBL :
241 128-06-23 Bazar Dalhousie 28/6/2023 help life and near Amit Shop 3239.00 0.00 3239.00
Sh. Parkash Chand Rfo 98/40 dated Clo of jeepable in Middle
242 {28-06-24 Bathri 281612023 bakroata Dalhousie 9966.00 0.00 9966.00
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Sh. Hamri Pathania Clo RiWall near HPSEBL _
243 |24-08-24 Contractor 17146 dated 24/8/23 {Helpline GPO Dalhousie §747.00 0.00 9747.00
Sh. Sanjay Kumar
Sharma Contractor rio Clo Parking Garam Sadak near
244 109-10-23 Kathlag 82142 dated 9/10/24 [Hotel Bhandari Palance 100180.00 0.00 100180.00 .
Sh. Sham Lai Verma Clo Parking Potyrnene Mall .
245 (09-10-23 Rio GPO Dalhousie  |83/42 ndated 9/10/23|Dalhousie 191500.00 0.00 191500.00
Sh. Sham Lal Verma Rfo Zig Zdg Road path Middle
246 [16-11-23 Rio GPO Dathousie  |21/43 dated 16/11/23|Bakrota 7238.00 0.00 7238.00
Sh. Sham Lal Verma PIL Cemeent concrete paver
247 |16-11-23 Rio GPO Dalhousie  |21/43 dated 16/11/23|near Gudu Shop 9726.00 0.00 9726.00 .
Sh, Sham Lal Verma . clo Road Middle Bakrota :
248 [16-11-23 Rfo GPQ Dalhousie  |21/43 dated 16/11/23|Dalhousie 9534.00 0.00 9534.00 £
Sh. Parveen Kumar Clo R/Wall Near House of wW
249 116-11-23 Contractor Dafthousie {22/43 dated 16/11/23/Suresh 7120.00 0.00 7120.00 E-
Sh. Parveen Kumar Clo RiWall Near House of :
250 116-11-23 Contractor Dalhousie [22/43 dated 16/11/23[Suresh 7319.00 0.00 7319.00
Sh. Des Raj Contractor PiL Cemeent concrete paver
251 116-11-23 Rlo Village Kathlag 23/43 dated 16/11/23[near Mahinder Niwas 9718.00 0.00 9719.00
Sh. Des Raj Contractor Cio _uon. rwall Kathlag road H
252 116-11-23 Rfo Village Kathlag 23143 dated 16/11/23{ Dalhousie 9726.00 0.00 9726.00 -
Sh. Raj Kumar Clo Cremation Shed at Ward
253 116-11-23 Contractor Rfo Ukal  [24/43 dated 16/11/23|NO. 6 Viltage Kathiag 7385.00 0.00 7385.00 &
Sh. Kapil Khosla
Contractor Sadar Rio Path neaer Hotel Parls
254 (16-11-23 Bazar 25143 dated 16/11/23[towards SBI holiday home 4597.00 0.00 4597.00
Smt. Neha Thakur Clo PCC R/Wall Near C&D
255 116-11-23 Contractor Nanikhad  |26/43 dated 16/11/23|waste Site . 9400.00 0.00 9400.00
MIS TRK Developers Clo R/Wall near HPSEBL :
256 [28-12-23 Pvt. Ltd, Dalhousie 71/43 dated 28/12/23|Helpline GPO Dalhousie 3810.00 0.00 3810.00
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Sh. Parveen Kumar Hiring of excavator loadeer

257 128-12-23 Contractor Dalhousie |72/43 dated 28/12/23|for removal of snow 2000.00 0.00 2000.00
Sh. Tilak Raj Welder Clo Shed for installation of

258 128-12-23 tfo village Kutt 73143 dated 28/12/23{Shreder and Bailing Machine 8064.00 0.00 8064.00
Sh. Sunny Kumar
Contracor Rfo Cle PCC Road Garam Sadak

259 128-12-23 Guniyala 74143 dated 28/12{23{Gemni Project 9140.00 0.00 9140.00
Sh. Des Raj Sharma Clo PCC R/Wall MES Pipe Line

260 |28-12-23 Contractor Kathlag 75/43 dated 2812123 |Road 4274.00 0.00 4274.00
Sh. Des Raj Sharma Clo Sitting area Sun Sef point

261 {28-12-23 Contractor Kathlag 75/43 dated 28/12/23|Dalhousie 6906.00 0.00 6906.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla
Contractor Sadar Rfo Path from Belmount to

262 |28-12-23 Bazar 76143 dated 28/12/23|Fair lawn 9578.00] 0.00 9578.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla
Contractor Sadar PIL interlink chain in different

263 |28-12-23 Bazar 76/43 dated 28/12/23|wards 9750.00 0.00 9750.00
Sh. Rajinder Kumar Clo Road from Dhupgari to

264 |28-12-23 Kholpukhar 77143 dated 28/12/23|Param Dham Rd 0/75 8817.00 .00 8817.00
Sh. Rajinder Kumar _ Clo Road from Dhupgari to

265 {28-12-23 Kholpukhar 77143 dated 28/12/23{Param Dham Rd 75/100 8817.00 0.00 8817.00
Sh. Arun Singh Gevt. Clo Drain at mall Road

266 30-12-23 Contractor Dharota 94/43 dated 30/12/23|Dalhousie 5840.00 0.00 5840.00
Sh. Raj Kumar " |Clo Sewar Line sadar Bazar .

267 [30-12-23 Contractor Rlo Ukal  {95/43 dated 30/12/23|Dalhousie 2624.00 0.00 2624.00
Sh. Des Raj Sharma Protection work below SWM

268 ;29/02/23 Contractor Kathlag 70/44 dated 29/02/24|Site 9388.00 0.00 9388.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contractor SB : Clo Riwall at NT Mall Road

268 [29/02/23 Dafhousie T1/44 dated 29/02/24|Dalhousie $502.00 0.00 8502.00
Sh RajKumar
Contractor Village clo Welcome Gate GPO

270 (29/02/23 Ukaal 72/44 dated 29/02/24|Dalhousie 7582.00 0.00 7582.00
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Sh. Jagdish Chand Clo Steel Plate from for :
271 129102123 Contractor Dharota 73144 dated 29/0224|Vender Market Slat Road 9951.00 0.00 9951.00
Sh. Des Raj Contracror
r/o Village Kathlag Beautification of Kholpukhar
- 272 |15-03-23 Dalhouise 92144 dated 15/03/24]Park MC Palhousie 8041.00 0.00 8041.00
Sh. Narinder Kumar , Clo Guest House CB Road
273 119-03-23 Contrcator 9745 dated 19/03/23 |Dathousie 41143.00 0.00 41143.00
Sh. Sanjay Kumar
Contractor rio Mehers Security for Door to Door
274 |05-04-23 hotel Dal. 93/35 dated 05/04/23|Collgction Zone-1 50000.00 0.00 50000.00
Sh. Sanjay Kumar
Contractor rfo Mehers | Security for Door to Door
275 {05-04-23 hatel Dal. 94135 dated 05/04/23|Collection Zone-2 50000.00 0.00 50000.00
Sh. 8anjay Kumar
Contractor rlo Mehers Security for Door to Door
276 [05-04-23 hotel Dal. 85135 dated 05/04/23Collection Zone-3 50000.00 0.00 50000.00
Sh. Sanjay Kumar .
. Contractor rlo Mehers Security for Maintenance of
277 |05-04-23 hotel Dal. 96/35 dated 05/04/23|Dumping Site 25000.00 0.00 25000.00
M!S TRK Developers Security for Dismentling of
278 (08-10-23 Pvi. Ltd. Dalhousie 76/42 dated 9/10/23 [Cinema Building 10000.00 0.00 10000.00
Sh. Sham Lal Verma |MB18 Page Rio Chagurate pre cast
279 {08-08-23 Rlo GPO Dalhousie - 78-81 Cement tiles W.No. 5 13406.00 0.00 13406.00
Sh. Vikash Kumar Both GF and FF Mpl Shop near
Contractor SB MB18 Page [Tibetan Market Bus Stand
280 Dathousie 55-58 Dalhousie 32385.00 0.00 32385.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contractor SB MB18 Page [Cfo Protection RIWalt Shoping
281 Dalhousie 61-62 Complex below GPO Parking 38534.00 0.00 38534.00
Sh. Tilak Raj Welder MB19 Clo CGl Shed and Steel Work ,
282 rfo village Kutt Page 62 Boundry Wall SWNM Site 25673.00 0.00 25673.00
PIL Anti Skid Tiles and Paver
Sh. Sham Lal Verma {MB19  Page |[Below Parking Shoping
283 |23.08-23 Rl GPO Dalhousie 66-67 Complex 18107.00 0.06 18107.00
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Sh. Jagdish Kumar

Contractor , village ME18 Page (Cfo of Community Hall above

284 126-09-23 Dagoh 84 MC Office Bldg. 25479.00 0.00 25479.00
Sh. Hans Raj MB19 Page [Clo Riwall near XEN PWD :

285 Contractor Gandiyar . 68-70 residence for widening of road 26412.00 0.00 26412.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contractor SB MB19 Page |Rfo Drain Ward No. 3 near

286 [19-10-23 Lalhousie 75-76 Dhobbi Ghat SB Dalhousie §355.00 0.00 8355.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contractor SB mMB19 Page (R/o Drain Ward No. 5 Court

287 Dathousie 74-75 Road 8B Dalhousie 3790.00 0.00 3790.00
Sh. Titak Raj Welder MB19 Clo CGI Shed and For

288 rfo village Kutt Page 59-61 comaoster 21500.00 0.00 21500.00
Sh. Rajinder Kohli,
Contractor Sadar MB19 clo Retaing Wall near house of

289 Bazar Page 82-84 Subhash ward NO. 2 Lohali 51997.00 ¢.00 51997.00
Sh. Parkash Chand .
Contractor Ria MB19 clo Road Middle Bakrota

290 Matiyana Page 77-81 Dalhousie 36223.00 0.00 36223.00
Sh. Kapil Khosla ,
Contractor, Sadar -‘MB19 Clo Culvert near Shamshan

291 |23-05-23 Bazar Dalhousie Page 77-81 Ghat Sadar Bazar Dalhousie 11938.00 0.00 11938.00
Sh. Sham Lal
Contractor rlo village MB18 Brick Work of MC Shopes GPO ,

292 102-06-23 Rulliyani Page 53-54 Parking CB Road 83708.00 0.00 83708.00
Sh. Des Raj
Contractor, Kathlag VB18 Clo RiWall SWM Site Lover

293 Dalhousie Page 53-54 Walk Road Dathousie 54710.00 0.00 54710.00
Sh. Des Raj
Contractor, Kathiag MB18 Clo RiWall SWM Site Lover

204 Dalhousie Page 57-58 Walk Road Dalhousie 21531.00 0.00 21531.00
Sh. Sham Lal o _
Contractor rfo village MB18 Clo stair Case below Parking .

295 (12-06-23 Rulliyani Page 67-68 at GPQ Dalhousie 25479.00 0.00 25479.00
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1Sh. Jagdish Kumar : m
Contractor , village . MB18 clo path GPOQ Parking to
286 (12-06-23 Dagoh Page 25-27,706-72 {House of Smt. Asha Devi 10177.00 0.00 10177.00 Ww
Sh. Hans Raj m|
Contractror rfo MB18 Clo RiWall near Hio Raju Raj .
297 |12-06-23 Gandhiyar Page 73-74 Mehal Road Dalhousie 40446.00 0.00 40446.00 =
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contracror SB MB18 Clo Path Middle Bakrota
298 01-07-23 Dathousie Page 64-65 Dalhousie . 5458.00 . 0.00 5458.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar . o
Contracror SB - MB18 Clo Drain at Ward No. 5 :
299 101-07-23 Dalhousie Page 65-66 Dalhousie 8082.00 0.00 2082.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar
Contracror SB MB18 Clo Drain at Ward No. 5
300 ;08-08-23 Dalhousie Page 81-82 Dalhousie 32218.00 0.00 32218.00
Clo PCC R/Wall near MRF
Sh. Raj Kumar MB19 Centre Kathlag Road
301 |12-09-23 Contrcator rfo ukaal Page 64-65 Dalhousie 53289.00 0.00 53289.00
Sh. Anuj Kumar .
Contracror SB MB18 Clo Path Middle Bakrota
302 {12.09-23 Dalhousie Page 83 Dalhousie 4322.00 0.00 4322.00
Sh. Des Raj Sharma MB19 Clo PCC Riwall SWN Site —
303 [12-09-23 Contractor Kathlag Page 72-73 Dalhousie 21091.00 0.00 21091.00 =
Sh. Des Raj Sharma MB19 Cla PCC Riwall C& D waste B
304 |12-09-23 Contractor Kathlag Page 70-72 Site Dalhousie 57231.00 0.00 57231.00 Z
Total: , 25035201.00 599122.00 24436079.00

| utive Officer,
@W Section Officer (A ‘Municipatl Gouneit,
: . feer (Audit) ety Al s .
oLP. State Audit Department Delhousie.
Shimia-1710(0
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DETAIL OF ESTABLISHMENT FOR THE AUDIT PERIOD 1/4/2023 TO 31/03/2024 OF
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL DALHOUSIE DISTRICT CHAMBA (H.P.)
" [YEAR TOTAL | REQUIRED 1/3RD | ACUTAL EXP. ON|  DIFFERENCE
| EXPENDITURE | EXPENDITURE | ESTABLISHEMNT
AS APPROVED ON ESTT,
BUDGET
| |
20232024 | B8624250.00 29541416.00 32369492.00 2828076.00

Exec%@é Officer,

Municipal Council,

Section Oificer (Audit) Dalhousie
‘HLP. State Audit Department
Shirtla-1 71009
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DETAIL OF BALANCE PAYMENT OF FOREST INCOME OF MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL DALHOUSIE AS 31/03/2024

o

Sr. No. | Lot No. Balance payment | G.8. No. & dated | Amount Balance
1 10f2012-13 568931.00 4417 dated 60000.00 | 508931.00
20/3/2020
2 of 2012-13 250000.00
1701434.00 | 1251434.00
2 of 2012-13 100000.00
2 of 2012-13 100000.00
3 of 2012-13 4417 dated 150000.00
1474582.00 20/3/2020 s 11,79603.00
3 of 2012-13 4417 dated 144979.00 |
20/3/2020
TOTAL: 3744947.00 804979.00 2,939,968.00

Section Gificer (Audit)

HL.P. Staie Audit Department

Shimia-1710069
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DETAIL OF ADVANCES PAID TO EMPLOYEES AS ON 31/03/2024 IN R/O MC DALHOUSIE

Sr.NO. Date Name and address of Voucher No. | PURPOSE FOR WHICH | Previouse i Amount of Vrno. Of | Amount of | Balance to be
Employees Advance taken Balance ™ Advance Security Advance Adjested
Current FY Refunded adjested

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10(6+7-9)

1 27-03-18  |Smt. Rakhi Kaushal Executive 131 of 3/2018 Journey Dathousie to 10000.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Officer , Municipal Council, , Shimla and back
Dalhousie.

2 16-03-19  [Smt. Rakhi Kaushal Executive |23 of 3/2019 Journey Dalhousie fo 10000.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Officer , Municipal Counci, Shimla and back
Dalhousie. .

3 09-10-19  [Smt. Rakhi Kaushal Executive |17 of 16/2019  |Journey Dalhousie to 10000.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Officer , Municipal Council, Shimla and back
Dalhousie,

4 19-10-19  |Smt Rakhi Kaushal Executive (23 of 10/2019  |Journey Dathousie to 10000.60 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Officer , Municipal Council, Shimla and back
Dalhousie.

5 21-11-19  |Smt. Rakhi Kaushal Executive (09 of 11/2019 Journey Dalhousie to 10000.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Officer , Municipal Council, Shimla and hack U
Dalhousie.

6 28-11-19  |8h. Jagdish Kumar Mali, MC {12 of 11/2019 Journey Dalhousie to 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00
Dalhousie Shimla and back

7 13-02-20  [Sh. Jagdish Kumar Mali, MC 12 of 11/2019 Journey Dalhousie to 1000.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00
Dalhousie Shimla and hack '

8 05-02-20  |Sh. Atul Mahajan S| MC 1 of 212020 Journey Dathousie to 15000.00 0.00 -0.00 15000.00
Daihousie Shimla and back

9 27-09-22  |Smt. Rakhi Kaushal Executive |36 of 9/2023 Journey performed 10000.00 0.00 0 16000.00

. Officer Dalhousie to Shimla

i0 06-02-23  |Sh. Madan Lal Chokidar, MC |2 of 2/2023 Repair and service of 20000 0{ Vr.No.3of 20000 0.00
Dathousie Municipal Vehicle HP 47- 212024 .

3812 -

1 27-09-22  |Smt. Rakhi Kaushal Executive |36 of 9/2023 Journey performed 10000 0 T 10000.00
Officer Dalhousie to Shimia

12 06-02-23  |Sh. Madan Lal Chokidar, MC {2 of 2/2023 Repair and service of 20000 0| Vr. No.3of 20000 0.00

‘{Dalhousie Municipal Vehicle HP 47- 212024
3812 ﬂ\./OH\\
Bxecutive Officer,

o

Section Otticer (Audif)
H.P. State Audit Departmen?
Shimia-171009

Municipal Councl,

housie.
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13 "23.03-22  |Sh. Subhash Raj, Peon, MC  [29 of 3/2023 Journey performed 2500 0 0 2500.00
Dalhousie Dalhousie to shimla
14 11-04-23  |Sh. Ramesh Kumar Beldar MG |15 of 4/2023 Transportation of plastic 0 12000 0 12000.00
Dalhousie to be send to the
Kandoori
15 12-04-23  |Sh. Ramesh Kumar Beldar MC |16 of 4/2023 Transportation of plastic 0 12000 0 12000.00
Dalhousie to be send to the
. Kandoori
16 04-05.23  |Sh. Jagdish Kumar Mali, MC Vr. NO, 20 of Journey performed 0 4000 0 4000.00
Dalhusie 5/2023 Dalhousie to Shimia
17 19-05-23  [Sh. Rajinder Kumar Jr. Vr. NO, 25 of Purchage of postage 0 1000 0 1000.00
Assistant , MC Dalhousie 5/2023 stemps .
18 12-06-23  |Sh. Madan Lal Chokidar, MC |27 of 6/2023 Repair of Municipal 0 5000/ Vr.No.3of 5000 0.00
Dalhousie Vehicle HP 47-3812 212024
19 27-06-23  |Sh. Hem Raj, 8.K. MC 38 of 6/2023 Purchase of Sanitary 20000 0 20000.00
Dalhousie Material
20 18-07-23  |Sh. Madan Lal Chokidar, MC |13 of 7/2023 Repair and Service of 0 15000 Vr. No. 3 of 15000 0.00
Dalhousie . Munricipal Vehicle 2/2024
2 21-08-23  |Sh. Jagdish Kumar Mali 43 of 82023 Journey performed 0 2500 0 2500.00
. Dalhousie to Shimla
22 11-11-23  |Sh. Subhash Raj MC Dathousie |4 of 11/2023 Journey performed 0 3000 0 3000.00
Dalhousie to shimla
23 30-11-23  |Sh. Madan Lal Chokidar 15 of 1112023 Service of Municipal 0 10000f Vr. No. 3 of 10000 0.00
MCDathousie Vehicle No. HP 47-3812 , 212024
24 29.01-24  |Sh. Rajinder Kumar Jr. 49 of 112024 journey performed 0 10000 0 10000.00
Assistant Dalhousie to Shimla .
25 18.03-24  |Sh, Madan Lal Chokidar, MC | 37 OF 3/2024  [Repair and service of 0 20000| vr.no. 40 of 20000 0.00
Dalhousie Municipal Vehicle HP 47- 312624
3812 _
Total: 130500.00] 114500.00 §0000.00 155000.00

Sectiorf Officer (Audit)
H.P, Staic Audit Department
Shimla-171009
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Detail of GPF To be Deposited w.e.f. 9/2022 to 31/03/2024

Balance as on

Sr Ni{Name Designation 31/03/24

11Smt. Rakhi kaushal Executive Officer 307000
2|Sh.Rajinder Kumar '|Clerk 30000
3|Sh.Jaram Singh Clerk 119000
41Sh. madan [al Chowkidar 118000
5|Sh.Jagdish Kumar Mali 279800
7|Sh.Sunil Kumar Forest Guard 251600
&|Sh.Subhash Chand Safai Karamchari 320000
91Sh.Deepak Safai Karamchari 120000
10{Sh.Rajesh Kumar Safai Karamchari 336000
11|Smt.Sunita devi Safai Karamchari 100000
12|Sh.Gogi Lal Satai Karamchari 190000
13|Smt.Asha Devi W/o Rattan {Safai Karamchari 254150
14|Sh. Tilak Raj S/O Mangat RBeldar 0
15{Sh.Kunj Lal Beldar 210000
16|Sh.Pritam Chand Beidar 254000
17|Sh.Kewal Kumar Beldar 291000
18|Sh.Ashok Kumar S/O Sh.B4Beldar 206000
19{Sh.Pawan Kumar Beldar 190000
Total Amount :- 3576550

NA

Section Oilicer (Audit)

H.P. State Audit Department

Shimia-171069
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Detail Of Contribution CPF not deposited upto 31.03.24

uPfee 'a e T a3 21% 3

Sr No

Name

Designation

Balance as on

31/3/24
1|Sh.Manoj Kumar Clerk 346481
2|Sh. Chaman Lal Peon 176879
3|Sh.Hem Raj Safai Karamchari 56755
41Sh.Subir Kumar Safai Karamchari 262779
5|Smt.Nirmla Devi Safai Karamchari 175928
6|Sh.Rakesh Kumar Safai Karamchari 254094
7|Sh.Ramesh Kumar Beldar 231779
8|Sh.Tilak Raj S/o Rattan Chand  [Beldar 198629
91Sh.Kanshi Ram Beldar 192379
10{Sh. Chain Lal Beldar 175879
11{Sh. Tilak Raj S/o Sh.Kesho Beldar 180329
12|Sh.Mulak Raj Beldar 257279
13i{Sh.Madan Lal S/O Sh.Laxman |Beldar 170879
14iSh.Uttam Chand Beldar 260879
15{Sh.Baboo Ram Beldar 252409|
16|Miss Promila Beldar 170879
17|Sh.Galo Ram Beldar 170879
18|Sh.Kaku Ram Beldar 175769
19{Sh.Tilak Raj S/o Puran Chand Beldar 183879
20(Sh.Sunil kumar Beldar 174879
21{Sh.Madan Lal S/O Sh. Dumanu |Beldar 170879
221Sh.Sanjeev Parkash Jr.Engineer 75128
Total 4315649

‘ “- .
Séction Officer (Audit)
H.P. Siate Au.dit Department
Shimla-171809
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unifiedportal-emp.epfindia.gov.in/epfo/Damages/ChalianDetails/22024 12011 354/456337_HDIV_STATE =40-72-F7C8E453C4REC. .

‘U[Mm’\ﬂ‘l_:é‘%m la% ?4% % -

Employees' Provident Fund Organisation, India

/"f

7Q-14B Challan Details

Establishment 10 HPSMLO00 7402000 .
Eztablishment Name : MUNICIPAL COUNCIL DALHOUSIE
TRRN ; 2202412011354

Challan Details :

Wage

Nage TRRN/CRN Due Date Pres;:::tion ' D;I::sgin Account Remitt)ance(? 14;3(? TC)I(? Tot)al(?

' l 44465 122 292 414

) 1 1580 410 14
FEB 2024 sgfgjgjg ;;;;332/9 15/03/2024  04/04/2024 20 X 14874 41 98 139
. : XX 391 2 6 8
XXIi 0 o o 0

I 44937 302 724 1026

I 1595 11 26 37

JAN 2024 ;;;gjgj;j;;;;’; 15/02/2024  04/04/2024 49 X 15122 102 244 346
XXI 207 - & 15 21

XXl 0 0 0 0

| 44840 983 1179 2162

I 1591 33 4 7

DEC 2023 :;;;jgj;:;gfog 15/01/2024  04/04/2024 80 . X 15122 331 398 729
XXI 907 20 24 44

XXI1 0 o 0 0

I 44604 978 1173 2151

I 583 35 4 77

SEP 2023 ggfgﬁ;ﬁ;j 635(:;2/2 15/10/2023  03/01/2024 80 X 14998 329 394 723
XXI 899 20 24 44

XXI1 0 o 0 0

I | 24840 1351 1622 2973

1 1561 48 58 106

AUG 2023 ;;;5;3?5;63;;862/3 15/09/2023  03/01/2024 110 X 15122 456 547 1003
XXI 907 27 33 60

XXI1 5 o 0 0

Total : 45633

10

hitps:#uniftedportal-emp epfindia. gov.in/epfo/Damages!C \Dgtails/2202412011354/456337_HDIV_STATE_=40-72-F7CBE453C4R6C18ED4D3A11.

Section Officer (Audit) Ex * t’ ve m’
H.P. State Audit Department _ mmmpa_!l CEE‘;"“"
Shir 171509 ‘Pglhousie. _



T T TR T TR s (CEREHE || EEald - et 2
j il T

T ST T T

CTYTT T T T AT P . TR T



18/12/2024. 16:40

-
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L

Motth

JUL 2023

JUN 2023

MAY 2023

OCT 2023

NOV 2023

APR 2023

https:ffunifiedportal-empAepﬁndia.gov.m/epfofDémagelehsHanDetaiIs/220241 2011354/456337_HDIV_STATE _=40-72-F7C8E453C4B6C18ED4D3A. .

e 1 R | . B 1 1

= 4

unifiedportal-emp.epfindia.gov.infepfo/Damages/ChallanDetails/i2202412011354/456337_HDIV_STATE_=40-72-F7C8E453C4B6C...

TRRN/CRN Due Date Pres;:::tiun D;I::s()in Account Remiti;ance(? 14;3(? 7()1(? TDtJaI(?

| 44840 1339 1607 2948

tl 1591 48 57 105

02022002?11;;;;:;;9{2 15/08/2023 - 02/12/2023 108 X 15122 452 542 $94
XX 907 27 33 &0

XXl 0 0 0 0

b 44604 2566 2053 4619

Il 1583 91 73 164

i 0252062;'11;;];93:;:5/8 15/07/2023 02/12/2023 140 X 14998 863 690 1553
' XXI 899 52 41 93

KX _ 0 0 0 g

| 44840 3225 2580 5805

I : 1591 114 92 206

()2[)25027?1155;93;);;6{3 15/06/2023 07/12/2023 175 X 15122 1088 870 1958
XX 907 65 52 117

XX 0 ¢ G 0

| 44840 30 722 © 1023

It 1591 i 26 37

562205;;12?:5508;5/3 15/11/2023 03/01/2024 ‘ 49 X 15122 102 244 346
XX 907 6 15 21

XXl 0 0 0 5}

i 44604 e 279 395

1l 1583 4 10 14

02[‘)220025’301122?;6585(;3836/8 15/12/2023 03/01/2024 19 X 14998 39 94 133
XX! . 899 2 53 8

XX 0 0 0 o

| 44352 6258 3004 9262

Il 1575 222 107 329

0262?057?11;]20;93;;;}4/6 15/05/2023 07/12/2023 206 X 14866 2098 1007 3105
XXI 391 126 60 186

XXN 0 [y 0 0

Total : T45633

B2 Emu & L.f}s&
S‘umia- 71508
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N Detail of Labour Cess as on 2023-24
13FC 01-04-2023-31-03-2024
. Labour
Sr. Vouche |MB/Pag |Gross
- |Date Name Of Work Contractor Cess
No f r No e No Amount
Amount
Repair of Chequired Pre cast Tiles {Sham Lal Verma R/O
1 - 1
1 | 8/8/2023 \ward no 05 Sadar Bazar Dalhousie|village Rallivani 19/55-58 34062 1341
Both (GF& FF) mpl Shopnear Vikas Kumar R/O
Tibetan market bus stand Sadar Bazar 2 19/55-58 | 323823 3238
2 | 8/8/2023 |daihousie Dalhousie
C/O Protection wall and shoping |Anuj Kumar R/O
‘ comlex below GPO Parking Sadar Bazar 3 18/61-62 | 385343 3853
3 | 8/8/2023 |palhousie Dalhousie
- . PCC CGI Shed and steel wprk Tilak Raj R/O Viflage
Boundary Wall at SWM Site Kutt P.O Balera 6 256733 2567
4 | 8/8/2023 ipalhousie )
PC of Anti Skid Tiles Pavers Below {Sham Lal Verma R/O
10 19/66-67 181105 1811
5 |23/08/2023|parking shoping complex village Rallivani /
Pastering and Conduct work of  [Jagdish Kumar R/O-
7 18/84 254791 2548
6 | 1/9/2023 |community Hall above mc office|Dageh Dalhousie /
C/0 Retaining Wail Near XEN . .
Hans Raj R/C Village
PWD Residance for wilening Bus |~ diyja r/ g 8 19/68-70 | 264123 2641
7 | 1/9/2023 \stand Dalhousie
Repair of Drain Ward No 03 Anuj Kumar /0
8 | 19/10/23 {Dhobi Ghat }Sadar Bazar Sadar Bazar 1 19/75-76 83530 835
; Anuj Kumar R/O
W N t
l;izzr;:”?;?;e ard No 05 Cour Sadar Bazar 2 19/74-75 54096 559
9 | 19/10/23 : Dalhousie
C/0 Shed at SWM Site for . . .
‘ Tilak Raj R/O Village
composter Kathlag road kutt P OJ Bglera & 3 19/59-61 | 214996 2150
10 | 19/10/23 |gajhousie )
C/0 PCC R/Wall Near house sh M/5 Rlajmder
subhash at ward No 2 Lohafi  |Flectrical Works 4 | 19/8284| 500971 | 5200
Dalhousie Dadar Bazar
11 | 18/10/23 Dalhousie
: Parkash Chand R/C
c/0 RanJ Middle Bakrota vill Matiya P.O 5 19/77-81 1 362233 3622
12 | 19/10/23 Dalhousie ot
Total Amount =| 30365
15th Finance :- 01-04-2023-31-03-2024 I
' Kapil Khosla R/O
Ef(c.': Cu;vert I;e]at: Shseltmshanghat Sadar Bazar a 19/50-52 119379 1193
1 | 23/5/2023 |S2dar azar Dalhousie Salhousie
Brick Work Qf M.C Shope at GPO {Sham Lal Vermla R/O 1 18/53-54 | 837081 8371
2 | 2/6/2023 (parking CB Road Dalhousie viliage Rallivani
C/0 R/Wall SWM Site Lover Walk |Des Raj R/O Vill
: 2 18/59-60 547100 5471
3 | 2/6/2023 |Road Dalthousie Kathlag
C/0 PCC R/Wall near house of lala}Des Raj R/Q Vill :
: 3 18/57-58 215306 2153
4 | 2/6/2023 Imattu Dalhousie Kathlag
- 1¢/0 stair case below Parkingat  {Sham Lal Verma R/O 5 18/67-68 | 254787 2548
-5 | 12/6/2023 |GpO Dalhousie village Ralliyani

Sectio

BICET (Ai&d!t}

H.P State Aundit Department

Shimla-

171009

v




T AR TR TR
i T -|m!|'- TreTTEE

ETTT T




C/Q Path from GPO Parking to Jagdish Kumar R/O
8 18/70-72 101771 1018
12/6/2023 |house of smt asha devi Dagoh Dalhousie /
C/O R/wall near house Raju Raj |Hans Raj R/O Village
g 18/73-74 404465 4045
12/6/2024 |Mehal Road Dalhousie Ghandivar B/
proridiry of fixing of woker supply :
23/5/2023 |at SWM site Pardeep Kumar 13 18/75 31945 319
P/F of angle iron sland GPO toilet
9 | 23/6/2023 jother works in case check room |Pardeep Kumar 14 18/76 36740 367
: Anuj Kumar R/O
C/0 path middle Bakrota Sadar Bazar 1 18/64-65 54577 546
10 | 1/7/2023 |Daihousie Dalhousie
Anuj Kumar R/O
7 R/Q drain in ward no 05 court Sadar Bazar 2 quotation 90822 908
11 | 1/7/2023 {road sh dalhousie Dalhousie
Hiring of excavator cum Touder — [Anu] Kumar R/O
for removble of slips snow and for|Sadar Bazar 3 18/77 106375 1064
12 | 1/7/2023 |winter season fo 3 month Dalhousie
P/Cof CGl Sheef & Steel Work
Boundary Wall at SWM site Tilak Raj R/O Village 1 19/62-63 256733 2567
13 | 1/8/2023 |Dalhousie ' kutt P.O Balera
Anuj Kumar R/O
PCC flooring at SWM site mc Sadar Bazar 3 18/81-82 322185 3222
14 1 8/8/2023idalhousie Dalhousie -
¢/o PCC R/wall Near MRF Center
15 8/8/2023 Kathlag Road Dalhousie Raj Kumar R/O Ucal 7119/64-65 532887 5329
Anu] Kumar R/O
C/C path middle Bakrota Sadar Bazar
16 1/9/2023Daihousie Dalhousie 2|18/83 43224 432
C/O PCC R/Wall SWM Site Lover
17 1/9/2023|walk Road Dalhousie Des Ra] R/O Vill Kathi 4(19/72-73 210914 2109
C/0 PCC R/Wall near CED waste
18 | 1/9/2023{Site Lover Walk Road Dalhousie  |Des Raj R/O Vill Kathl 6419/70-72 572306 5723
Total Amount =| 47383
General Cash Book
5/3/2024| Repair of Sher E Panjab Restaurant T.R .Kapoor 3 §/3/2024 69987 700
Total Amount =| . 700}~
Grand Total 1+2+3= 7845W

Sectio Officer (Audif)
HLP. State Audit Department
Shimlia-171009
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